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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535

October 28, 2015

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
THE BLACK VAULT

FOIPA Request No.: 1309714-000
Subject: WALKER, ERIC A

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), Title 5, United
States Code, Section 552. Deletions have been made to protect information which is exempt from disclosure, with
the appropriate exemptions noted on the page next to the excision. In addition, a deleted page information sheet
was inserted in the file to indicate where pages were withheld entirely. The exemptions used to withhold information
are marked below and explained on the enclosed Explanation of Exemptions:
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394 pages were reviewed and 380 pages are being released.

4 Document(s) were located which originated with, or contained information concerning, other Government
Agency (ies) [OGA].

r This information has been referred to the OGA(s) for review and direct response to you.

¥ we are consulting with another agency. The FB! will correspond with you regarding this information
when the consultation is completed.

In accordance with standard FBI practice and pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) and Privacy Act
exemption ()(2) [5 U.S.C. § 552/552a (b)(7)(E)/(j)(2)), this response neither confirms nor denies the existence
of your subject's name on any watch lists.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national security
records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This response is
limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard notification that is given
to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records do, or do not, exist. Enclosed for
your information is a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions.



For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request. Your patience is appreciated.

You have the right to appeal any denials in this release. Appeals should be directed in writing to the Director,
Office Information Policy (OIP), U.S. Department of Justice,1425 New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington,
D.C. 20530-0001, or you may submit an appeal through OIP’s eFOIA portal at
http.//www justice.gov/oip/efoia-portal.html. Your appeal must be received by OIP within sixty (60) days from the
date of this letter in order to be considered timely. The envelope and the letter should be clearly marked “Freedom of
Information Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily
identified.

r The enclosed material is from the main investigative file(s) in which the subject(s) of your request was the
focus of the investigation. Our search located additional references, in files relating to other individuals, or matters,
which may or may not be about your subject(s). Our experience has shown when ident, references usually contain
information similar to the information processed in the main file(s). Because of our significant backlog, we have
given priority to processing only the main investigative file(s). If you want the references, you must submit a
separate request for them in writing, and they will be reviewed at a later date, as time and resources permit.

v

See additional information which follows.

Sincerely,

Dbl

David M. Hardy

Section Chief

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Records Management Division

Enclosure(s)

The enclosed documents contained in FBI Headquarters files 77-HQ-64271 (2 sections), 161-HQ-1904,
217-HQ-3175 and Philadelphia Field Office file 105-PH-16350 represents the first interim release of information
responsive to your Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request.

As previously indicated, document(s) were located which originated with, or contained information concerning
another agency. We are consulting with the other agency and are awaiting their response. Due to the fact that our office
has processed all other information currently in our possession, your request is being administratively closed at this
time, pending the completion of the outstanding consultation by our office. The FBI will correspond with you regarding
those documents when the consultation is completed.

Records (77-PH-7660 and 116-HQ-149586), which may be responsive to your Freedom of Information Act
(FOIA) request, were destroyed on 5/25/79 and 1/10/88. Since this material could not be reviewed, it is not known if it
was responsive to your request. Record retention and disposal is carried out under the supervision of the National
Archives and Records Administration (NARA), Title 44, United States Code, Section 3301 and Title 36, Code of Federal
Regulations, Chapter 12, Sub-chapter B, Part 1228. The FBI Records Retention Plan and Disposition Schedules have
been approved by the United States District Court for the District of Columbia and are monitored by NARA.

To minimize costs to both you and the FBI, duplicate copies of the same document were not processed.

This material is being provided to you at no charge.
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign policy
and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

speci.ﬁcally exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the matters
be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers to
particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with the
agency:

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy:

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records or
information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings. ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a fair trial
or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D ) could
reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private
institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for the
regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime or
apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign policy,
for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods:

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or privilege
under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held
in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant to
the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;

investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian employment
or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished information pursuant to a
promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service he
release of which would compromise the testing or examination process:

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.
FBY/DOJ
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
¢ 1. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

GORNAURICATIONS SECTION
AUGS 1958
: G PE

BALTIMORE 3 BOSTON 4 NEWARK 4 PHILA 3 FROM WASH DC 3 7=23PM
SAC~S URGENT

ERIC ARTHUR WALKER, SPECIAL INQUIRY. DEFENSE DEPARTMENT REQUESTS INVES-
TIGATION OF WALKER WHO IS CONSULTANT TO THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR
RESEARSH:AND DEVELOPMENT. PHILADELPHIA AND BOSTON REFER TO AEAA INVES-
TIGATION IN AUGUST, FORTYNINE, COPIES OF REPORTS IN THAT INVESTIGATION
HAVE BEEN FURN;SHED THE SECRETARY OF DEFENSE. BRING PREVIOUS INVESTI-
GATION UP TO DATE, DEFENSE DEPARTMENT HAS ADVISED APPOINTEE EMPLOYED
FORTYFIVE TO FIFTY, ORDNANCE RESEARCH LAB, STATE COLLEGE, PENNSYL~
VANIA.« ,FIFTY TO FIFTYONE, DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE, OFFICE OF SECRETARY..
FIFTYONE TO PRESENT, PENNSYLVANIA STATE COLLEGE, STATE COLLEGE, |
PE&NSYLVANIA, UNDER-Me S. EISENHOWER., RESIDED FORTYSIX TO FIFTYTHREE,
SIX TWO EIGHT FAIRWAY ROAD, AND fIFTYTHREE TO PREéENT, WEST PARK
AVENUE, BOTH STATE COLLEGE. AS REFERENCES LISTS ROLAND ERICKSON,

ONE ZERO FOUR FOREST STREET, WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS...JAMES H.
WRIGHT, TWO TWO SYLVAN CIRCLE, LYNNFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS...He P. BURDEN,
TUFTS COiLEGE, MEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS.ssCe L. DAWES, PUREE HALL,
HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS.:.AND JAMES B. LONG,

BLUE BELL, PENNSYLVANIA. ALSO INDICATES FATHER,.ARTHUR, AND MOTHER,
END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TWO

VIOLET, BOTH RESIDE ONE ONE THREE SEVEN EAST RIVER STREET, ELYRIA,
OHIO, AND WIFE, JOSEPHINE, RESIDES SEVEN SEVEN SEVEN WEST PARK AVENUE,
STATE COLLEGE, PENNSYLVANIA. IN ADDITION, IN PSQ IN FORTYNINE,

LISTED TWO CHILDREN| RESIDING WITH APPOINTEE, AND TWO

BROTHERS, ALAN RESIDING ELYRIA, AND FRANCIS LEONARD WALKER,.SEASIDE
HEIGHTS, NEW JERSEY. SET OUT NECESSARY LEADS BY TELETYPE AND ‘BUREAU
MUST BE ADVISED BY TELETYPE OF ANY SUCH LEADS. THIS CASE MUST BE
ASSIGNED IMMEDIATELY AND AFFORDED CONTINUOUS ATTENTION TO INSURE
THAT THE DEADLINE IS MET. SUREP BY AUGUST TEN WITHOUT FAIL.
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(} Tolson
0 Mr. Rosen V¢ DATESepbember 16 rqman
: 19;)4. Belmont
S v Harbo
‘ 2 A0 L. o
FROM ! Mr. Callan{ {}j{&\;{ : l%‘axh:ons
<= _ : ; S,
SUBJECT:  ERIC ARTHUR WALKER }é;//( _ ) emowd
SPECTAL INQUIRY 2 1/ foloer
ndy
i%) This is to recommend that the attached summary reflecting the

results of inquiries made concerning Walker from 1949 to the present

time be forwarded to the Defense Department. That agency was previously
furnished copies of reports in an applicant-type investigation conducted
in 1949 on August 5, 1953. This is also to recommend that the White House
and the Attorney General be furnished copies of reports in the previous
investigation, as well as a copy of the summary in the instant investiga=-

tion. Stabtus memorandmprepared 8/26/5l,
INCLUDED IN SUMMARY

Walker, who is dean of the Collegé of Engineering at Pennsylvénia

Istate College, State College, Pennsylvania, described as a "ladies
and rumored to have had "affairs" with women other than his .wife.
persons contacted advised appointee made advances toward them and

man"
Two -

Suggested they go out with him after office hours. Both of these indivie
duals were married to students at Penn State College and in one instance,
appointee reportedly threatened to hinder the husband's obtaining a
~ graduate degree if the wife did not "cooperate" with him while in the
. other instance, indicated if she would cooperate, he would assist her
husbend in obtalning a degree, Other persons said Walker often joked

in a personal way with women in office but never got out of line.,
other information developed to substantiate rumor of “affair."

RECOMMENDATION: . : .

®

ﬁj It is recommended that the attached summary covering the

No

W

period from 1949 to the present time be forwarded to the Defense Depart=
ment, the White House and the Attorney General, In addition, it is

recommended that reports of the-previocus investigation in 1949 be
forwaerded to the White House and the'Attorney General.
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OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF DEFENSE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

2 August 1954

Mr. J. Bdgar Hoover, Director
Federal Bureau of Investlgatlon
Department of Justice

& Washington, D. C.

Attn: Mr. S. D. Ellis

J ) Dear Mr. Hoover:

Attached are two, copies of statement of personal history
completed by Erie Arthurwl’! alker, consultant to the Assistant
Secretary for Research & Development, OSD. In view of the fact

‘ K that Mr. Walker has not been investigated since 1949, it will be
(/ appreciated if you will initiate an investigation corver:l.ng the
per:?d from 1949 'bo the present time, .

- Thank:.ng you for your assistance at all times, I am
. 73 .
/Jf‘ /;; ‘&/)//3 Sincerely yours,
&

@S

Geo. J. G /.
Secprity Division
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STATEMENT OF PERSONAL HISTORY

Budget Bureau No.
Approval expires October 1. 1053,

INSTRUCTIONS Read the certificate at the end of this questionnaire before complebng your answers.
; All questions and statements must be completed. If proper answer is “no” or “none,”
= requestmg agency. -

If more space.is.required, use remarks section. .

Print or type all ‘answers.

so indicate. Fill out, sign, and return to

= e ~ -

. 1§ mr, (Pin) FIRST NAME-MIDDLE NAME—MAIDEN NAME (7 any)—LAST NAME _____ ° 2. STATUS
MR. A AME—MAIDEN NAM S - - MILITARY-
0 MRs, Eric Arthur Walker o & aviuan 0 ON ACTIVE

" 3. ALIAS(ES) OR CHANGES IN NAME (Other than by marriage} . _ .
on &

4. PERMANENT MAILING ADDRESS

L d

ne s

Fa-

Park Ave., State Gollege, Pa.

. . N i PG . -
+ 5, DATEOF BIRTH = _3” < _| PLACE OF BIRTH (City, county; State, and country) . . | DATE ANDPLACE ¢ RTIFICATE !§ ﬁECORE’EDW

CApril 29¢71910| Long Eaton, England:. o s e DEme- T T e
- 0 Soct37, 1937, Boston, M

U.S. NATURA rd e ostwon ass

B CITIZEN NATIVE |§ RT, Ll &0 4327603 p ° ’ 93 ? ? :
: D DERIVED—PARENTS CERT, N NO(S)
; REGISTRATION NO. NATIVE COUNTRY DATE AND PORT OF ENTRY
T apien -
-7

U. S. ARMED FORCES ACTIVE SERVICE

/l

s

'YES | NO_ |ARE YOU PRESENTLY ON REGULAR OR EXTENDED ACTIVE DUTY DRAWING FULL PAY? IF *“YES."" COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: o o
; GRADE AD SERVICE RO, | SERVICE AND COMPONENT GRGANIZATION AND STATION U CURRENT CONTINUOUS
R inhiathn e N S =TT . TLeT o -~ | Acnveservice (RS, |,
! X B . :
,YES | NO | ARE YOU PRESENTLY A MEMBER OF A RESERVE OR NATIONAL GUARD ORGANIZATION? IF “YES,* COMBLETE THEFOLLOWING: . __ _  _
GRADE AND SERVICE O, SERVICE AND COMPONENT ORGANIZATION AND STATION OR UNIT AND LOCATION !
j‘ x e s - - - 1 . A R L . . e - o 1.
. v} HAVE YOU_PREVIOUSLY ssnvemmmt
'ves | No |-ANSWER IS “YES," COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:
. . "* - 'COMPONENT '~ - - ,” _DATE AND TYPE LAST DISCHARGE OR SEPARATION—GRADE AND SERVICE NUMBER
-8 EDUCATION (Account for all civilian schools and military academies.. Do not include service-schools) :
" rrom— RS NAME AND LOCATION OF SCHOOL voRADUATE DEGREE
1924 11928 |Wrightsville High School, Wrighusville, Pa. X Diploma
1928 | 1932 |Harvard University, Cambridge, Mass. P B.S.
1932 | 1933 A " " . " X M.S. ‘
1933 | 1935 " " " " B3 S.D.
i
’ T
; : :
fs, FAMILY (If citizenship obtained through naturalization, give date and place in Item 19) . i
: NAME (And maiden name, when applicable) "< DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH PRESENT ADDRESS, IF LIVING u. S. cimizex - |
TFATHER : csr
; Arthur Walker Nottingham, Englend | 1137 E. Ri¥er Street
! - June 21, 1885 Elyria, Ohio X
{ MOTHER . . . - !
i Viglet Haywood Walkex [Nottingham, England | 1137 E. River Street
| “ April 17, 1887 Elyria, Ohio X
 spouse
; Josephine Schmeliser Wal&enWapello, JTowa 777 V. Park Avenue
Aug. 23, 1912 State College, Pa. X ,
! FORMER SPOUSE(S) IF DIVORCED, DATE AND PLACE v
- :

. 10,

REI.AT!VES LIVING IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES-

NAME RELATIONSHIP

Cous:.n

|~ Tois Tindley

é-.q rw"ﬂlk..#z— fm ,,

En\wn\vvw' =




AND | UNDERSTAND THAT A KNOWING AND WlLLFUL FALSE STATEMENT ON THIS FORM CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE OR IMPRISONMENT. (See U. S. Code,
Title 18 Sect:on 1001)

‘1 PLACE MY SIGNATURE BELOW IN CERTIFICATION THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN-IS THE TRUTH-TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEE -

DATE « B - — SlGNATURE OF PERSON COMPLETING FORM - ‘

7(‘SIGNATURE ~ b6

L - b7C

20. . THIS SECTION TO, BE COMPLETED BY AUTHORITY REQUESTING: INﬂﬁIGATION

’ 'BRIEF_DESCRIPTION OF DUTY ASSIGNMENT AND DEGREE OF CLASSIFIED" MA’I'I'ER (fop secret, aecrd. efc.) TO WHICH APPLICANT ﬁl./REQUIRE ACCESS,

S gt T e SRR -
R . Y.+ .77 . ® T 7 'RECORD OF PRIOR CLEARANCES = : . i 8t . - .
DATE OF CLEARANCE ‘ .- TYPE OF CLEARANCE . .. . AGENCY THAT COMPLETED INVESTIGATION
4 i .

|PREMARKS: "'

. TX U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING,OFFICE 5 1950 16—83375-1
-




WD AGO FORM §43, 1 SEP 45, DA AGO FORM §43A, 1 AUG 43, WHICH ARE OBSOLETE
—rN ~FomH _IQ.Q Bﬁ%ﬁv-wmu REV 547, WHICH MAY NOT BE USED AFTER 1 JUL 51

M e . - p— N B -

16—63375~1

I —— I

n " 777" 7 FOREIGN TRAVEL (Other than as a direct resulé of United States military duties)

o MIES COUNTRY VISITED ] PURPOSE OF TRAVEL
‘1939 1939 Canada. Three days. Pleasure-Business |
6/10/38 | 10/10/3¢ Burove Pleasure
P 1. 10/46 11/46 Europe Business
1950 _andl 1951 Various short trips by mifiitary transgort on business for bepb. of Dei‘.
A6/27/54 17/1/54 | Ganada. Scientific Expedition - ‘
N - . EMPLOYMENT (Account for all dates o7 periods)
 pros ONTH AND YEAR ] “NAME' AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER ‘| . - IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR (Name) .|~ REASON FOR LEAVING
f ' ) : ‘ , ' Better =
1934 1940 Tufts College, Medford, Mass. Dean H. P. Burden i0b
| 1934 1939 Doble<En°;ineering Co."Medford, Mass.| Frank Doble, Pres. | " "
‘ N - Leave O ADs.
1940 1942 | Univ. of Connectlcut, Storrs, Conn. Dean B.. Gentry for war job.
1941 - 1942 Colts Patent Fire Arms N Hartford,conn. P.ﬁ; Christensen | " ® ® ®
- . Betier
1942 1945 | Harvard Underwater Sound Laboratory iob
A - - 5. H g |Leave of
. 1945 1950 - Ordnance Researcn Lab. Stgte College,Pa. H.P. Hemmond .| Absence
8 : . W s ton 2 .G. : . . !
vl 1950 1951 D j’faceonggfe.‘ggg%éwa hing %y - ’  Vm. Webster Leave expired |
2 : U % . "
V1951 Present’ %ateeenﬁegg?tga.mversi y M. S. Eisenhower
Oves Eno  AFOREIGN GOVERNMENT OR AGENCY? IF "YES.™ EXFLAIN (Use Item 19 for more space) SOCIAL SECURITY O
E] YES [.i_] NO HAVE YOU EVER BEEN REFUSED A BOND? 011-07-0617

13. CREDIT AND CHARACTER (Give three business and five personal references, stating business address of all references if |

known. Do not include relatives, former employers, or persons living outside the United States or its Terutorzes)\
i NAME I{ﬁgﬁ STREET AND NUMBER cITY STATE \ -1
. | .P. ¥, Hallock 5 |201 V. Prospect Avenue State Colliege Pa.
8| P, A, Frost 3 |143.S. Frazier Street State College Pa.
° | Re A. Hussey 10 {623 N. Burrowes Street State College Pa.
d Roland Erickson 20 | 104 Forest Street Worcester Mass.
st °,6:5 Janes He Wright 25 | 22 Sylvan Circle Lynafield Mess.
_} & | He Po Burden a 20. | Tuffs College . ., . Medford . .Mass. .

% [ C. T.. Dawes ) 25 | Puree Hall, Hérvard Univ. | Cembridge - - Mass.
v| [ Jsmes B. Long - 30 Blue Bell. ~ Pa.

1, . ..~ . RESIDENCES DURING PAST 15 YEARS (Do not include military stations)

[ rmon VORTH AND VEAR STREET AND NUMBER cry * STATE OR COUNTRY
~1210/1953 | Present| W. Park Avenue . | State College .| P=z., USA -
A 3/1946 [10/1953 628 Fairway Road . wo W W ®

10/1942(10/31945 - 23 Morton Road Arlington ‘ Mass. ©

10/193910/1922° | Eagleville Roadr . - - - . - | Storrs . ~ | Comn. " ° - °©

10/1936110/1939 | — 16 Ardley Road:t"-~ 2~ - -+ | Winchester -~ Mass: ™




0

5 . 1@7‘ AND/OR PRESENT MEMBERSHIP IN 'onc.Amzn‘ ?
'k 7 NaME El CITY AND STATE  ~ ron— TEMBERSHIP -
"Am. Inst. of E. E. L New York, New York 1934

Am. Physical Society(Columbia U) n# moon 1938

Teu Beta Pi(Umiv. of Temn.) | Knoxville, lemn. 1931 :

Soe. for the Promotion of E. E. , Minn. ~

1936

Medford, Mass.

1938

Americen Scc. for Eng'g. Edu.

1945

3 .
- -~ ~

1 SigmaXi Cambridge, Mass.
|Cosmos Club. ~ ~ -~ . - |Weshingbon, D, 6. = - -] 1950 -
{Newcomen Society > .. . . ~|Philadelphia, Pa. 1948 -~ |
N ' BETEE S
Co e g e . 5 M : 3
' . O ves B o " ave YOUNOW OR HAVE, YOU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF THE COMMUNIST PARTY TS W ;\Ny,‘cgwﬁuu!sf oRGANIzATION?, , - "

“ ARE YOU NOW OR.HAVE YOU EVER] BEEN A‘M'EMBER OF A FASCIST ORGANIZATION?

e

Oves- Bro
RS S -

ARE YOU NOW OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF ANY ORGANIZATION, ASSOCIATION, MOVEMENT. GROUP.OR COMBINATION OF PERSONS WHICH AD-

VOCATES THE OVERTHROW OF OUR CONSTITUTIONAL'FORM

OF GOVERNMENT, OR OF AN ORGANIZATION, ASSOCIATION, MOVEMENT, GROUP.OR.COMBINA-

TION OF PERSONS WHICH HAS ADOPTED THE POLICY:OF ADVOCATING OR' APPROVING*THE COMMISSION OF:ACTS OF FORCE OR VIOLENCE TO DENY

e

OTHER PERSONS THEIR RIGHTS UNDER*THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES OR OF SEEKING TO ALTER THE FORM OF GOVERNMENT OF, THE
. . UNIED.STATES BY UNCONSTITUTIONAL MEANST' = .=~ * P : R B
P Sl T o * '7 A, T :" ¥ s )
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES; R
" ”5.5,“\:," 2 v - .
. . w pen =y
N ¢ Bai A; . . £< »
» » ALY - = N N N . " . o > -
! 2 s L£4 Lol * B '”’T'“‘f} o T v ®
) ; '
: ' . P e "
- , x
P S LR . e . v s
' T s, " et ‘
. R L 5 ;
: ¥
' T ‘ ™ \ C : LRV i‘ cinth * " h’,' St e v -
R CTT RS P . o e LR PN ¢
17, HAVE.YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED, INDICTED OR COURT- MARTIALED, FOR- ANY: REASON OTHER THAN FOR MINOR TRARFIC VIDLATIONS? - .- .. " .- 7nad
[Oves [KIno  1F “vEs." GIVE DATE AND PLACE, CHARGE AND DISPOSITION: - T, ' : R
) - 3 — - ‘( AN . ._.' :‘ . ':_‘f . ; ‘:ls‘;, > ;'.3‘ :
’: RN s L= ¥ \ ) IR IR » P - L.
. . ‘. pol 1
& R . *
i ) ) ) L. -‘ ; TS w‘ 2, e SR {*‘:f{‘” hl ‘ ~ 3 . IR . L e
' R . * g
. . ' A L Cwy e a st TR " N Lt aj SN - L T ’ .
. . e 4;!" !'4“’-\ = ”'u K} e » ° » .
8. ARE THERE ANY UNFAVORABLE INCIDENTS IN YOUR LIFE NOT MENTIONED HEREIN WHICH YOU BELIEVE MAY REFLECT UPON YOUR LOYALTY TO THE U. S.
ABILITY TO PERFORM THE DUTIES WHICH YOU WILL BE CALLED-UPON TO TAKE? , THE U. S. GOVERNMENT OR UPON YOUR
~Ovyes Eno wso, oescrise: - . S . ) . N
. . K D e e ! . ! . . ‘a P i = T‘j . S v .
H ,Tp 2 ¢ .
’ - ' 4 ) » » i’ BN =
S Ll g s - -
- ——— - -
- ! N 16633751
‘\\. - ;




q.g - | ”ﬂf&sﬁ ‘l}ﬁﬁ?¢£;£i

Sy o w@f—? L/ oA Br, ‘f«:sz:'% -
,4"'5{) '
B ‘ 73
N
FBI WASH FIELD 8/5/5) ¢ 8200 BM. §ams mgy.«.mg
////’5§RECTOR AND SACS CLEVELAND NEW Yoaxi’ GENT e
: BOSTON ‘CINCINNAT

ERIC ARTHUR WALKER, SI. BUDED AUGUST TEN NEXT MUST BE MET.
- LETTER IN APPOINTEES SECTRITY FILE s OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF

LDEFENSE, DATED SEPTEMBER TWENTYTWO, FIFTY WRITTEN BY THE
AFPPOINTEE TO 4 PROF. RICHARD HOWE, DENNISON UNIVERSITY s &

RO ——

GRANVILLE, OHIO, IN WHICH THE APPOINTERE :E‘J{PRESSED CONCERN

g\;i’R THE&FACT THAT IT HAD BEEN CALLED TO HIS ATTENTION THAT
HOWE HAD EXPRESSED DOUBTS CONGER}\T ING th£§& L%%ALTY HOWE WAS,
ACCORDING TO THE LETTER, TO HAVE SAID THAT HE BELIEVED THAT
ON APPOINTEES TRIPS TO EUROPE HE HAD MADE CONTACT WITH

FOREIGNE‘RS FOR PURPOSES WHICH ARE NOT IN THE BEST INTERESTS

B T S F A e TR R R TR N 0 ym%*a%
OF' THE U S. THE APPOINTE& STATED HE W ISHED TQ HAVE A
o o @ ’

MILITARY SECURITY OFFICER VISIT HOWE TO RESOLVE THE QUESTION.
HOWE REPLIED BY LETTER DATED SEPTEMBER TWENTYFIVE, FIFTY THAT

THE ISSUE HAD GROWN FROM QUOTE A MOLE HILL INTO A SAN’.R&DUNE

EI\T.DQJO@%, ‘EXP%,I%\IIQ‘G WHILE I-IE H(M E, WAS AT HARVARD IN
NINEgEEN I&)RTY TWO II;Tqi THE UNDERWATER SOUND LABORATQRY THE

APPO%H@‘EES §AW J-IA.D BEEN ASSOCIATED WITH QUOTE SOME ALLEGED
Ay ; j* TR TLUER a5 e Ty RIS wmx“xwg-n"r““‘-'w \‘W;_w
. ‘ ’ ) g‘
 DMFL:BS o S0LBt
77-4980Y

‘f o i
(ﬁ

Y g




PAGE TWO.

ENDQUOTE RED SPONSORED ORGANIZATIONS. HOUE ;S’FA‘I‘ED HE DID NOT

NP SNTEE S TGy TP A TTRGE TN G F w»:‘mu TR X TR ey,

KNOW WHAT PROI'TPTED THE RUMOR AND I.LIDICATED HE I-IAD NO.FACTS TO

o R

e *N,:a.n-ﬁq-ﬂ L

’ o FURJISH A SECURITY OFF‘ICER. THE FOLLOWING ARE NAMES OF

e e L 2z o e D OIS G A AT 3N Ji8.

PERSO’NS WHO ASSOCIATED W ITH THE APPOINT_&E AND WHO KNCM HIM
;*;GOLON UILLIAM WEBSTER, NEW ENGLA¥D-POWER AND LIGHT CO. ’
J

o mwmusmeewm‘# A I AR e

:BOSTON ‘MASS, SEMICOLON ROBERT RINEHART, CASE INSTITUTE OF
NI ATT A N

W&F

RS T, AR

TECHNOLOGY , CTHVELAND, OHIO SEMICOLON DR. RICHATD ENBERSON,
AR e R T

ASSOGTATED UNIVERSITIES, INC., THREE FIVE NAUGHT FIFTH AVE.,

NYC. CINGINNATT WILL INTERVIEW HOWE RE PARTICULAR ORGANIZATIONS.

NEW YORK, BOSTON AND CLEVELAND WILL INTERVIEW PERSONS KNOWING

APPOTNTEE. AND DEVELOP FULL INFO RE ORGANIZATIONS, EIC. TO

WHICH HE BELONGED.

TAUGHLIN




FBI/WASH FIELD - 8/6/51L

beRECTOR AWD SAC BUFFALO

/

ERIC ARTHUR WALKER, SPI. DEADLINE OF AUGUST TEN NEXT MUST

BE MET. APPOINTEE EMPLOYED BY DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE, OFFICE -
OF SECRETARY NINETEEN FIFTY TO NINETEEN FIFTYTHO AND HAS
SERVED AS EXEGUTIVE SECRETARY OF THE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
BOARD. DEFENSE RECORDS REFLECT DR. S. D. CORNELL, NATTONAL

ACAIEFY OF SCIENCE, WASHINGTON, D.C. AS ASSOCIATE. DR. CORNELL

" PRESENTLY VACATIONING OV EAST OTIS FARM, AURORA, NEW YORK.

P

BUFFALO INTERVIEW DR. CORNELL RE APPLICANTS ASSOCIATES
ORGANIZATIONS AS THERE ARE UNSUBSTANTIATED RUMORS REGARDING

e R RS B S LR S AT e

APPOINTEES CONDUCT, _ORGANTZATIONS AND _ASSOCTATES DURING EAREY

et ISR AT S st TSR T

NINETEEN FORTIES WHEN HE WAS IN THE U,S.. AMD EUROPEAN

e '

COUNTRTE;. o V ”
‘ <772~é¢ - ?/ - i?
- LAUGHLIN /-G :
77-4980L - !
Fal s RN 17 5e _ &/}W
fir2 ",‘%ii UYL
2o, : i #1% |
TR B K5 }Y | };‘
R
1 foee. s i




FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTIGATlON

: f‘gll;I:g\(;ElOFélGl,NA'EEDAT BUREAU e R ( - T " - *
R‘EPORI'MADEA(T S0 » ‘ DATEWHEN pzmo;_a;awmcu_ngos . REPORTMADEBY =T e :
| ‘"'AIBANSC..;Z_.‘" o '_ 8/9/54 l 8/9/5% . ... | WINFORD. E CORR' f_-oak» SR
Nt ‘TITU‘-' ’ ) ) G o *. _ "_.E' /’, K’CHARAc-rmOF cnss S i‘r Tl
ERIC ARTHUR WALKER ST SPECTAL INQ,UIRY -
) :f,y(ﬁpieSJ(SIOFEACTs: P b

' , S ‘DL CORNELL, Sherwood, New York, states WALKER
was former superV1sor.mhen.both connected with Researchﬁand
Development Board.. CORNELL recommends WALKER. highly as to

S stated knows, nothing- derogatory concerning any organization . -
WATKER has belonged to and has never heard anything derogatory
ooncerning his past e e . S .

| REFERENCE Buffalo tele‘bype to Albany da‘ced 8/9/54
" DEmAILS: R ST
. Av SHERWOOD, NEW YORK '

R <ty - - \‘, e - R
e N - -

Mr Jﬁuﬂnﬂa4}—4¥§mEqu~National Academy Qf Science,

‘ ’.>{3;'approximatelx 1950. He 'stated he first met WALKER when he,",

. Board and.at which time WALKER was Exeative Secretary.. He .
explained that WALKERuwas his- immediate supervisor: and they
. were’ together professionally for approximately one and one-half

A ”years.;;fh, R L v A »

Mr CORNELL stated he considered WALKER to be tqe :

e DEbi ?ﬂ?lJoE

”;jcharacter, loyaltys . associates and. engineering ability. . COﬁNELL

,\;i@Washington, D. C., stated he-has known’ERIC A, WALKER- since f&;: i,};f;
CORNELL, was Planning Director of the Research and Developmgé%ﬂ ‘

."_:”hlghest type of .person as:to ‘charaster, loyalty and integrity.. 5$g15,:
ty'He stated WALKER was a very capable englneer and had exoellentng; CRNE

AFPROVED AND s A

F%RRWAgDSD m\ \ Pi‘i’“}‘;":ﬂﬂsg /.L; 7 - .y DO NOT WRITE lNTHESESPACES .
, > wn:/z/ffjl /97"‘ .

< - 1 " " P - .

NﬂT P!:‘Pﬁwh!:‘h

" -, copES OFTHlS REPORT .

iy wﬂb 15 1994 -

J w%/* Bureau (AM) BEC{: 7! ’E' ‘ B I

—-——- N

1 - Albany (77-4218) S S

: PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS REPORT lS LOANED TO YOU 8Y THE FBlr AND NEITHER IT NOR ITS CONTENTS ARE T0 BE DISIRIBUTED OUTSIDE THE AGENCY
-T0 WHICH LOANED . .

- u S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING oFch—: 16—59255-3




L

" ‘socially, as he had. only.been to & .couple” of parties with him

:“‘fWALKER might be ;a2 member nor.did he ever hear anything . -« ‘L

associates‘and he Would recommend him as to~his englneering
‘ability. > oHE went on- to state he- "did ‘not know WALKER.- too'well

which' were held for. professional colleagues. ‘Hée stated he kneﬁ(v
. of nothing derogatory concerning any. organization of - which~ . -

. - derogatory. concerning WALKER'S, past prior“to .his meeting him. - _ﬂ.ﬁ
He added he would recommend WALKER.hlghly for a’ position of et
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COMMUNICATIONS SECTIBY Q
AUG S 1954 517

7’
o

TELETYPE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF IRVESTIGATIO!
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE E

FBI, ST. LOUIS 8-9-54 6-30 PM  CEC’

2}

/

IRECTOR, FBI URGENT

ERIC ARTHUR WALKER, SI.
ADVISE NO RECORD DEPT.. OF DEFENSE EMPLOYMENT COULD

REBUTEL AUG. THREE LAST.

MILNES

B

LEND ACK FOR 5 MSES PLS
7-26 PM OK FBI WA PC FRXXX FOR 5 MSGS

TU D

EEZ’. TOISO!].

Mr. Boardman _

Mr. Nichols
- Belmont_____
.~ Harho .___

Mr. Mohr _____

7

[

Mr. Winterrowd_ |
Tele. Roo
1];[?[11; Hollomg.;i
iss Gandy
T ] ] }i i

PERSONNEL FRC
BE LOCATED.

772927/~ 1

LUy @ 1054
3

] -
. 2
T g g b - -
i i
i
N




% 65-0=610 - . 3
cc-@pUREAU (77-0)

‘
X °
]
f |
[
:
. .
R -
. P
b L
t\ Q’ !
'
3 . "
1

“ ; I ALBANY o
. ' FBI, BUFFALO vvzah-éésh'_ o100
. sac, ALBANY ‘URGENT o
ﬁ'EEIC’"AREHUR'WAEKEE spI. FOLLOWING TELETYPE RE’CEIVED
FROM WFO.COLON QUOTE -DEADLINE oF AUGUSTA TEN NEXT MUST

| BE MET. APPQINTEE EMPLOYED BY DEPARTMENT OF DEEEESE
OFFICE OF SFCRETARY NINETEER FIFTY TO NINETEEN

FIFTYINO AND EAS SERVED AS EXECUTIVE SECRETARY OF THE.
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD. DEF’ENSE 'RECORDS REFLECT"
‘DR. S.D. CORNELIL, NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCE, WASHINGTON,
 D:C. AS ASSOCTATE. ' DR. CORNELL PRESENTLY VACATIONING |
|ON EAST OTIS TAR, AURORA, wEy YORK. BUFFALO INTERVIEU

. DE. CORNE{LL RE APPLICANTS Assoc:mTEs ORGANIZA‘IIIONS

| AS THERE ARE U’\ISUBSTANTIATED RUMORS" REGARDING APPOINT
CONDUGT, ORGANIZATIONS AND ASSOCIATES DURING EARLY
NINETEEN FORTIES WHEN HE WAS IN THE U.S. AND EUROPEAN W

e N
GQUNTBIES UNQUOTE AUROEA zm GAVUGA COUI\I'I‘Y. ALBANY

HANDLE

i END ROCHE

: - TRM: JMH

-
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

. FormNo.1-

~ THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU
“REPORT MADEAT - o pm—swﬁm - PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE -~ - »Rspommm-:sv S e L i
NEW YORK -~ - . |8/9/54  (8/6,9/5h - | ANTHONY 3. BUICKO ,ﬁ tad |’
TITLE . . ‘ R : - icHARAcrEROFCASE B

| BRIC ARTHUR WALKER . . .~ . | SPECGIAL- INQ.UIRY

| SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: ’
-}
. -

Dr. RICHARD M. EMBERSON, former associate of appointee in Department ’
4 of Defense, adVises appointee to be a’ 1oya1 American citizen.

= RUC =~

REFERENCE: Washington Field teletype to NY dated 8/5/5l. . = -

i

Ds'.tAILs,:“_ S . N R ,
Dr. RICHA’RD M, EMBERSQN, N sista.nt Secretary, Associated

o memmmehue New York CIiTy,
 'he has known the appointee on a business basis during “the: o
|appointee was the Executive Secretary of the Research Development N
'|Board of the Department of Defense in Washington. Dr. EMBERSON ) 1
|1 stated that he was Assistant Executive of the Research Development «
| .|Board from 1946 to 1951 and that the appointee was appointed. to the
'« |position in 1950 angd, therefore, he had lmown the appointee fo:o a.

- |period of one year. . )

- ’ Dr. EMBERSON related that he was in dail’y contact with
,the appomtee during -this one year period on a business basis and . .
- {from his observation the” appo:.ntea appeamed to be a person of. high o
|moral . ¢haracter, .a respected berson in .the figlad of science who '
‘Was without a doubt a loyal American- citizen. i .

; _ ¥, . ] : _F
R AZTF?WE&EQ? “M( - §;°’“fn“°5§;%§ H . DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES. ,_ - ‘
- (\ (f" 00" emm P %? P”g}: /7: , (/ ,:9/;// ;
COPIES OF THIS REFORT o —
A Eﬁ 5 “} q 5e é};’ OT RF‘CQY'»DED j E

..~ (|3) = Bureau : : 1954
. [T - New York €77—1§b]_2gi Ai:D 5 :gz MG .LO

; PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ‘ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED T0 YOU BY THE F8! AND ARE NOT T0 BE DlSTRlBUTED OUTSIDE OF
o AGENCY T0 WHICH LOANED v LU s GOVERNMENT PRINTING omc; " 16—59255-2° A ' N N

L o -




" of any organizations to whlcn appmntee guh have bel nged but :

. Presumed. that Mri WALKER, would be. 'a member of% organlzatlons
afflliated m.th the field of ,science. i T S

;-

AN




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVFSTEGATEON

~:"EI"2!1;?CNI-\(;;ORIGINATEPAT ‘ BUR.- AT
RE’ORTMADEAT L . 'DA‘;JEAV;HE&“ , penlonpgéwﬂ;cg;n;éna “ REPORTMADEBY . .7 - oooov BT
’ PHILADELPHIA \8/10/§Lp B/,5,6/5 TERRY R. ANDERSON (o) | -
TITLE - . i ) " = . CHARACTEROFCAS'E .. A' '
ERIC AR‘I‘HUR WALKER- . |SPECTAL INQUIRY.
SYNAOPSISOF F:ACT'S o f:( ’

r, R

Y WALKER became Hoad of Department of Electrical Englneering, SR
-~ . Pennsylvania State Un:.vers:.ty, 9/1/li5s - On leave of absence = -
*  towork for U. S. Government 10 15/[;9 - /1,750, and again
- from 6/1/50 - 8/31/51. ‘Appointed Dean of Collegé of Electrical .|
‘Engineering 9/1/51 and presently holds thab position. nghly

"~ recommended as scientist and educstor and considered to. be
. above reproach in regard to character, loyalty and ass oclates
by profess:.onal colleagues, nelghbors, and reference. T
'Faborable credlt record no crimimlvrecord. R

,v)v.

i - N o -~
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REFERENC‘E" Bureau ’Geletype dated August 3, 195)4. § o ‘L:?—:
| :«DETAILS' SR . wo

Invest:.gatlon at Blue Bell, Pa. was eorducted by v L
c "SA. CLARENCE W. FRYE and the remalnlng 1nvest1gat:.on
.- ... was’ conducted by the reportlng agenu. b o
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The ?ennsvlvanla State Unlvers:d;L

e

©.B83 appoinbed Dean of the:. Collegs. of Enmincering and has :

.. remained. in that, pos. 630050, da_ﬁt;e. -DOMBROWSKY . stated ti'lat as,
DWollege of Engiheeringy’ WALKER: 15 d1s6 in, aifg‘éf*?’??f
. OF"tHe Work c Of the Ordnance Reaesar ol Laborat ory Wi ich. ;18" jpa;rt’“ IR

Chemis’cry gnd Physics, ‘advised .that he had known: WALKER: since; .
2019k and .considered h:.m ‘trustwor’ohy in évery re'spect.’ ‘He gave -
¥ fayorable’ comnment rega:r'dlng the appo:mtee as .éoncerns-his .
sl character, ablls.ty, ‘Loyalty, assodcabes, and . reputatlon.‘ ‘He added I
. .that ‘he would recomend WALKE’R for a posa_’ulon of trust and con—- o
‘:»;»'f:n.dence. R SL g Lo e

5

e

Emplovme nt

,&V

. At State College, Pa. 4:, O L

ROBERT DOMBROWSKY, ’Personnel Records Of}: ice,

s adv:.sed that. £iles of thdt office reflected that: ERIC

ARTHUR'WALKER born April 29, 1910, at Long Eaton, Englairﬁ, '. .

was-a m&i’“’&?g Sk 3 R
of “the: Department_of Electrical Engineering,. Mr&ctgwf

e e 56, Laporatory on March 30, ;L9§5,, and that .

, ha (53 over B HEEE T pOS L L1 0NS- S PEombE Trmeyeni-s) AT, KFR to~3'k
LA EYEL Wvglthout salary, from October 15, 19E9 %0

Bpril 950 E6 06 Hork 1 ne-UniEes ’ 3 e,

He ias 186 i lu,g.,,g,;ﬁ_gh.sgme fnom MBMAEM.&OMS;M;&Q

15 £0_do.aov.ernme nfwlonkwﬂmsepﬁe‘mﬂjwl%lww

J‘m.a-. sy

Mgiegef“‘Ther? W‘db"“"ﬁﬁ"ﬁ‘*ﬂlng uﬁavorable pe - ~
- gardlng WALKEIR refle&ted *"in th,e fi’feas’ oﬂﬁ 57 per sonnel re a‘s

7 OTTIGE.
.W!;

R '3<
"’ L ;G,' Lo B . . - - ‘o N b :'f’ hd

ADRIAN 0. MORSE PrOVQst Pennsylvama State Unlvars:d;y,

e adv:Lsed ‘bha H"E. had. known ' KER since he. came to- ‘ohe -campus; :m
- ’the summer ‘of | 1945 ‘and that he knew of . nothn.ng aunfavorable” Tow T
Ch o garding hisc loyalty, assobiates, I’eputatmon or ‘characker. .He . Sl
. r . sbated- that WALKER was -oub standing in the field ‘of enginsering . - -
L7 .cand.that he had’ ‘exéeptional a‘b:f.lity as & scientist-and’ educator. o
i . He added that he would highly recommend -the appom’cee for a- Lo
C pos:.tlon of trust and respons:Lblllty. e A

D‘f‘. OLARENCE I. NOIL R ‘Ass 1stant Dean of the College of i

ce -




' - Laborafery 8 adﬁ"s""ﬁe Thet he -had knéwn WALKER. sgggeﬂebmary

ﬁ Fith WATKER in-State Collsge since.that bime

. :""He stated WALKER originelly lived et Wrightsville, Pauy- diich .

Phys:.cs, advised. uhat He pad worked with the” appoa.ntee in ;’-; e

the" department. of. Qggmeer;ng,ﬁech&n&es,»ﬂnom%lshéﬂpta»&&i%
a%_%%%@@ne.dﬁhmﬁml&&b&evlmeve&rwresspe ‘Clremmte stated -

-Vhat he' knew:of nobhine unfavorable. sregarding the. agpoantee
~ag-congerns his character; loyalty, . assoc;:.a’ces, “and rep-“ L
u,tata.on, and’ recommended him for a pos:.t 3.on of trust and S
conf’ldence«. 3 } ‘ . I o

KR
Y

Dr. G]FORD . QUABIE&ﬁDmector,N.Qrdmnwjasearch

. A0l and had been. closejl.y associated with' him 8inge that .
e~ He Sbtated that ‘he had ‘worked, with ths: appolntee at X
~t1’§"?1arva d._Underwater.Sound, Laboratory . 3 2=

" WOTK was moved.Lo: ﬁt%%@elhgew;m&%.i&d w1113;;;13,j_ae Mmbee
He: stated’ tm’ja

va?-""'— e g

; He- ‘knew of no’ch:.ng unfavorable reger d:.ng ‘the.’ appouxtee ana .
“his fam:.ly as- concerns the ir . character;: 1oya1ty, ~8.88- oclates,
*. or repubabion, and stated fthat he would re commend W&LKER for

SAUER< Head of the Department of ) e o

a POSltiOIl Of trust and conf:.dence‘ ; ..; i D

et ,“-“," ETEIN

LT bfe PATL, KEZNDIG Professor. ot Engineemng Research,
g ad’vised that he™ lown “the &ppointee’ 8ince 1935 when . they .-

it

“were. both’ employed at -the Harvard Unclerwa’aer Sound. LabOrat ory,

- and - that he had worked with WALKER: aince “the " work Wwas' moved %o . i—

-Stdte” College, Pée, din 195, He. .88V, Favorable comment regarding.

’che appoa.ntee and -his. family. as congerns. the iv . characte;e, loyalﬁy,

o “dssociates . and reputat,ion, and recomnended h:.m for a. ;pos;tlon
= of truet and responsa.bil:.ty. PPN o A s e

: :j “;,1:', ) Reference

A‘a Blue Ben, Pa. RS :‘.';‘l[f;f.gj;;' Ll et

JADESA@QHG, Skippack E:Lk.e snd- Steto;n Avenue, adv:.sed ER

that he has~""2nown WALKER since the time“ WALKER was a sall DOY o -

... Was the home' town -of Mrs, TONG,. -He: Xeopt, in .contact: mth WALKE?R
2 during the e’flsulng years ‘and holds him:in very. ‘high' regard ::.n

-2l respects.  ‘LONG stated . that he, LONG; "is & tmsteé -of °
Pennsylvania State. University ,and in that capacity. has 1earned
;- of” work performed a’a that inst:.tuﬁlon by WALKER." “Pe Sald B
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e >
v e
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§

appo:mtee ETY very hlghly regaraed at ’Ghe unlvers:dsy bo’ch T
as an individual and as-a. sclen’c:.st. His .professional”
_reputation t“hroughout ‘the: dount ry. is quite. h::.gh. LONG "
-advised that there: was absolutely noth:mc, coming’ to hlS ’

~‘attention &b any time which would cause him to doubt 'bhe T
loyalty of applicant. He. said he wowld recommend him for "
_any, pos:.t:u.on of. trust and .reponsibilitye. He also-said -

- he would- not hes:n.ta‘be 1n plac:.ng the hlghe st conf:.dence e s

:Ln a“ppl:.cant. Lt

Lo Dr. AMOS mJ.,,,,éHALDR, 705 West Park Avem:e, advised
that he had “known the WALKER “family as.néeighbors’ since’

August 1953-and" stated that he had been acqueinted - with 'Eh‘el :

appo:mtee sirics: 1951. .. He stabed that the WALKER fam:n.ly Jad.
formerly lived on Fa,:wway -Road, whlch is Located a -Few blocks
from the ir .present’ Home . at.-777; West Park Avenues - SHALER -,
‘stated that he kmew of noth:mg unfavorable re gardlng the

.‘agsociates, or repuhabn.on. 'He 'added that he would highly -

" recommend WALKER for ‘a pos:.tlon of . trust and confldence. R S

. 7 . o
4 Yo

e

4 ?‘» ( I\fe z.ghborhood o E 1"' < ‘;5

B ”appoimsee and his” family -as.concerns .the i’ character, loyalty, e

"~ gy and Mrs. Ta E,“,Qzﬁggmg, 629 West ’Park Avenue,, Sl e

adv:f.sed they had kn he .appointes-and;his: family:fop:. <

“v‘fj approx:.ma‘bely fiv‘e years as ‘ne; 1ghbors on, Fairway Road and "L

.8t 777 West :Park ‘Avenuve.. They stated that they knew of noth:mg
uni‘avorable regard:.ng the WALKER famlly as- gohcerns their - &
..character,. loyalty, asSoclates, or repubation. . They stated
that they would hlghly re commend WALKER for a: pos:.tl on. -of trust

: and confidence. L. S T -

Creda.t a:nd Crimlnal

(U ". e ‘:

e "',t‘ Capta:.n PHILIP MARK Campus Pai'rrol, Pennsylvanza R
- State Unlversu;y, ‘and PATRICIA LUDINGIO\T, Clerk, Stdte College :- e T
' Police Departinent , adv:x.sed there'. was no record of the appo:.nﬁee )

or hlS famlly in the files of their offlces.

At Bellefonte, Pa. ;~ | S -

f MARJORTE " ZELEZNIGK, Secretary, Centre County Credi‘b

' Bureau, advised -the, files of that’ office conta’ined a-Tavorable ,i SR

) credit record for ERIG A. a.nd JOSEPHINE WALKER 777 West Park

Ty ‘;‘ . } -




Avenue 5 State College 5 Pay

' ‘favorable’regarding the - appointee -or his family had ever‘
been repor’aed to ﬁhat offloe.

_PFC W‘ALTER TROY, PennsylvanJa Sﬁate Pollce o
Rockv:_ew Siibstation," which covers, Centre Couni;y, Pa. ” ad-",’
'vised there was no regord of the appo:.ntee or
in ‘the files of that ’ off.:l..ce
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TITLE R LT S E CHARAGTER OF CASE ,' & ot

P

’ stop51$ OF FACTS e N

o Appo:.ntee attended Harvard Ehgineering School 1928 - 193L|.,
- receiving.S,B, Degrée. ‘in 1932, S.. M Degree in 1933 and -

" -8,D, Degree .in 1935. Records favorable, . showed that he was’
on scholarship: throughout. Described by references and -

- aequaintances as loyal, efficient, and of good character

' 'and:reputation, .0ne acquaintance feels that WALKER
has shown lack of -personal loyalty to superiors. No -~ :
. eredit or crimlnal record. T R R T

uw . K . S o N . . . T A

Bureau teletype dated August 3, 1951;, :
< DETAILS° PSR - L =

et *_4 >

"Investn.gatlon at WOrcester Massachusetts was conducted ;o
.-by Special Agent CEORGE E, HANLON° at Lynnf:.eld, Massachusett‘

. by: Speecial Agent JAMES V, GIBBONS- in Maine ‘'by Special’ . ,
Agont ROBERT M, FRANKLIN, and ‘eredit and eriminal checks - b6

N 4 ?Qsmn Massaghuietts ‘were’ conducted at’ the request Of - b7C
k 'wi a RCQ oL . S R T s T ’ L

@

"14’

| R EDUCATI%N S
Mrs. EVELYN SWANSGN Harvard School of Engineerlng, -
Cambridge Massachusetts, prov:.ded records shomng that

{ 144 = 1 - . v i o
| TR U e R
Al;i’g:v\vlfg AND }/ : fs" Ef'“;f‘g::;g‘ ''''' "DQ NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
, - =

;?1"%”3’*"!" 7 1107 7/-1. /5

coPIES ox:"n-ys REPORT -J dl‘ e NOT REC@RDED

CBureau ST e, T 8 E 12 958,

S

" 1'Boston (77-6723) R :;- ~—=== 3 --m B

PRGN

" . PROPERTY OF FBI=THIS" CONFIDENTIAT. REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED T0 YOU BY ‘THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DlSTRlBUTED OUTSJDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED .

o . , Ues. covenuusur PRINTING on-'lcx 16-—59255—1 .

« vpo 7 - v, o L . R . . . . L ’q'

- el L to . . ‘ -




. . .appointee e

‘has Ilmiown ‘appointee sinecé ‘Both were .instructors at Tufbs.

L - with the government. L
: Hjl"Eh’lgineer, Medsurement end Instruction Division, General -
. -+ Electric- Company, West Lynn, Massachusetts, stated- that - BERPC
' Harvard Schéol of Engineering about. 1930.° He stated that -

.-close but that in the yeavs 5incss

"+ casual.moetings, Dr, WRIGHT ‘stated
- with WAIKER he would have no hesitaney in. recommending him’

Y+ interviewed -
j'adv:.sed the.t he has been acquainted mth appointee since -

UBS 77A6723 L

. . - . . - - X - - I > - . Lo -
. @ w2 X i, - e . R v N
. . oL - LN . N . . i el -
. oL - ) - " <, - T
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. /? ) : e DT
N s v
< »
.

ered - the- school 48-an undergraduate in

September, I8 Hrom the Brightsville, " Pennsylvania -

‘High School @id attended until 193L, His record reflects e
-that he received hig S Be Degreein.Blectrical Engineering.” . . (
Cum Laude 1:;49,32_,,%1?3_? S.M,_ Degree in 1933, and_was auarded - ‘
‘fa’."*'S"']j':Q’éE L*&in71335.4, The record alsSo shows that he was .« .. .

. BoTn April 29, 191078t Dong Eaton; BNgland sng that « - .+ « -
throughout ‘his attendance at Harvard he uas, on scholarshlp, Sl R

yAppolntee's personal folder was examlned and found to Do
‘contaln only favorable 1nfomatn.on. * - .3 ) -

b

- T . F T
PaEaEa - RN - B - g ' -t ., , “ . e -

REF‘EREN CES

1 -

y R%_AN_Q_EBJ;GKS::N,, Pre sid nt ,mqu_araatgz,sank_and_mnust.apmm
... 396 ‘Main Street, Worcester, Massachusetts, ‘stated- that: he .

,,,,,

- College in, 1935, He -stated they -have been:: close friends:-
* :since that time and recommended .the appointee highly as to . RN
.-~ .character, 1oya1ty, reputat:.on, and associations, He » .. - 7o 0
- recommended him vrlthout reservatlon for a posution of trust -

' JME WRLGHT,1l, Sylvan, Ca‘.rcle, Lynnfield Massachusetts, et

he has lmown WALKER .since both were 4n attendance at the SO

- during their atténdance -at: Harvarc} thein- assoc¢iation was .
bas consisted of - . o e
that from his assoclat:.on cut

. for a pos:.tion of trust -and. confidence, :He desgceribed him - - ST

as professionally brilliant: posgessing. excell,_en&__jmiguent P

and as 8 person of unguestioned integrity who has at no | i . ¥

. tifi6_given any indicabion. bo_subseribing to any. unﬁ;gneriean T
\pmncig’I"’"""‘,s_, g_. _VRTGH'I' pointed ou,tmth&t Qur;ng“tbe war o

. years appo:.ntee handl__eg»mthout criticism numerous asmgnments Lol
,‘»i“ﬁ‘i'?o“lvmg ace6ss to confidential - intormation of™ tﬁé“ﬁ*i'ghest“‘““‘

H -b e e T “.2*:«:‘*““1»":-.,:-‘ SRR TR TR T -—-~-—~———5~~~ I LR e

pS’s < SR ;

Professer C. I, DAUES, Harvard ‘School of Engineering, was |
t-I81le of .Spring, Boothbay. Harbor, Maine, . .~ = '~

. “
e

N -
. . ‘ . ' 4 - 4
ettt s Lo .. - a 2 -
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Y properly "cleared

approximately 1928 or. 1929 When he served as appointee's

~instructor and advisor at. Harvard University.. -He stated

- that the appointee.prepared.-his-Doctordbe.thesis undggj o

- his, d dlrectlon -Since that. time he.sbtates.he has. malntalned o
8clo8e ¢ acgua:.ntance w:.th 1_the_appointee and recommends C

.BIm without reservatlon a8 fan as ehanacte&r:,,s 1oyalty, and

T

- assoclatlons are concerned,ﬂ ‘

s . o .t f’,—

LR A ACQUAINTANCES ,

.=.<,"
f,-, L

- Mr WILLIAM mBSTER Pres:s.dent New Ehgland Poier and Light "

 Company, U1 Stuart Street, Boston, Massachusetts), . stated.
. that he would describe. appointee as. an.. eagenwworken,.,,lQQ,,. er
- .cent Ame;eaacan,wandaamba,tious.wHe_ostatedwthat the appomtee
' ‘had worked diréctly under him when he, WEBSTER was -Head of

TER S ee-:«-'w:—;

is.connectionchad, lasted. . for.over. s . year. . During this -

. 1_:%.,‘L-Res!~eemch»and«Deve:!.opmem:w -Board-ofthe. gentg’ig"a"ﬁ"m Sl o

S

fperiod Mry WBSTE&atated because of. secu:r-:o.1;.37;demanols"r it‘ T

- ‘bScame necessary to limit. to a certain, extent the free

. actIVIEYofthoseionEists workmg for the Research Tand

Develogment_.tBoard.aeWALKER, he stated a8 4. scientlist” resented
this. 1im;tation_whichmwase anaadm::nigtrative andaorgam_zatlonalj

0¥ | o S

7. one and took every. occasion. to contlnue his 3, Light in th

con acts_with pe; ople wonkmg,gforgmthe,ﬂe,sear‘cha,and

.. Teyelopment, Board, . Mr, WEBSTER. stated. thatedt.d. serhinaz-fe eling

5 that WALKER should have accepted the decision of t the

‘superiors angd ¢ created no.. disturbarice. "It  became lmotm,, ;
WEBSTER” stated that WALKER intended _to. ‘leave 1 the Reseanch -
- and Development Board but he g_t_ated that JWATLKER's method °

" of leaving was %o _take off on 4, Speaking toun. T WHiCh Was .
-orficial businéss. to. the ma.d-westaand “without.motice. to -

/'.his sugerio”rs t0 continue to Callfomia where he had accep ted

& simnier posTtion, . WEBSTER HOTREEd, GUE . tha bbhLas left‘”h*”i“za'*’" e
aeothers on the Research and Development Board in a very

“‘Tﬁ‘a‘fr’a“sﬁiﬁwﬁ’éﬁ‘fﬁi‘on“andc‘he“‘feel“s”*“that “this represents, .
g certain’ "disloyalty” to his_,superiors. _He was,_careful to
gAY that*he~did not_ bBelisevi —that this ' reflected. on . WALKER? &

1oyalty to” thH UnitedﬁStates and. Iiea_wasacertaln that WALICER

Would not‘“dlvﬁé%x‘* ss:.f:.ed iqyfomation to any ng
eople. R S e ==

R LI _..., TR

’Mr. InEBSTER stated that barring ‘the - two above 1ncidents
he knows. of nothlng gainst.MALKER_s,lo,yalty,Eochagacj;er,

or reputation, He pointed out:that WALKER R_is aap:;oiiesmonally

brilliant men and 1 is presently Dean of the Eng;neer:ing School
at Pennsylvania State Un iver31ty. N -
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’ Mr. ROGER J GOE Assistant to the V:.ce Presn.dent, New
. Errmerv%mpan‘y Ih1 Stuart Street, Boston, -° - M
- Massachugetts,” stated that from @q:co‘ber,«vl‘)SO— -'bowJuly,,IQSL .
. he worked under appointee as. Executive Secretary of the .- - "o -
Committee on Ordnance of the Research and Development. Board.,-"‘*‘f
‘M, COE stated that at. all: “times WAIKER seemed. to be loyal, ., .
e -discreet, reliable, dnd efficiency. ‘He stated thdt hé did fl“';s L
PRI S not’ know appointee’ soclally to any extent but that he et
L - had been-'a v:.s:.tor at WALKER's home .He: stated that to T
".the best of his: knowledge WAIKER was comple’cely reliable S
. as far as, reputatlon and - associatlons were concemed

2 .

e >)vx\

/z Personnel of the Credlt Bureau of Greater Boston, ,Inc. > , AL
11 Beacon S’creet, Boston",":Massachusetts, adv::.sed thein ‘ '

CRIMINAL 03 R e
Personnel of the Massachusetts Board of Probatlon,z Suffolk :

::[~County Court House; Boston,: Massachusetts, a central . i
“wreposu:ory for all- crimindl convicbion records’in- the S
© ;state of Massaehusetts, ‘advised. their f:.les contalned PR
. no record for {:he appo:mtee. BT DR ¥ T A S PR
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- CHARACTER OF CASE

T SPuCIAL INQUIRY

SYNOPS!SOFFAC1;S - o - el
I No record located i‘or ERIC ARTHUR WALKER at, FRC G’DA SLMO.
. o {i T RUC-4 RN
N REFERENQE Bureau 'beletype to St Lou:.s dated 8—3-54 _
N DETAILS‘ AT ST, LOUIS MISSOURI R

v

‘ L e Personnel of the Federal Records Cen’cer, General Sernces Adm:.nls- 4

‘bra‘blon, St. Louis; Missouri, advised that no record oi‘ Department of Defense« . .

T
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BALEMORE s ‘8]10/514 8/6,9/51; -WILI.IAM M. MOONEY /je o .

T N

- L C e e ‘ o CHARACTEROFCAS" s - ;,-fw' .
s “'EﬁICfARTITUR’,VWALK‘ER R “f | seECIAL INQUIRY '
sYNOPSISOF l"-.'ACTSi::A__ 7 Lo ( ) “ L T e
'Files of T-l were reviewed without loeating any derogatory -
'}~information concerning the captioned individual. T _“

v - ‘s‘ .
» . N v . N . PR 3 Lo R . X . .
s S : -R U G- R
. CoT - - PR B : . z . ] - R
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N :".?REFERENCE.i Bureau teletype‘to Baltimore dated 8/3/51,. R
:\s"fj»"_iDE'.BAILS°' AT BALTIMOQ@, ‘MARYLAND {-}.~:’7~'*= :-.,:,‘;
| ¥ The £1les o 'Baltimove Conridential Informant T.3; another

" . government’ ageney . conduc ting porsonnel and intelligence o o
‘.’mvestigations, reflect that the captioned individual was & -
o . the'subject of a partial background ' Investigation completed oy
% on®12/21/48 during which no: informatlion was developed '

- - peflécting, pdversely. upon'.the. character, reputation, or B P
o “,:loyalty ‘of this’ Analvidual. Lo e
".:1 \' ‘\l‘ -R U c- " -, - ,
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of the Facility. ,

T-l is G-a, Central Records Facility, Forﬂt Holabird, o
Baltimore, kMaryland, the files of which: were made
_available to SA WILLIAM M.‘

i

i

M@ONEY by the commanding officer
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THISCASEOR!GINATEDAT BUREAU S T ) T S
REPORTMADEAT o \ a, F;A-x;ﬂsavggm ) . PERIODFORW‘HICH wu:u-: - REPOR'i'MAEDE;BY, . . bé L
CLEVELAI\ID "j 3-10-5,4_- 8—-6 9-44 Y me o
ERICARTHURWALKER 0 ... 7 ¢ .| SPECTAL TNQUIRY .-
XSYNOPSISOF'F'ACTL;':‘ s j,:: - - -““7: g ' ’1;‘ A

Mn.ss J OYCE ROBINSON Secretary to Mr«. ROBERT RINEFART Case Inst::bute of
Technology, Gleveland ‘Ohio, - adv;Lsed RINEHART is. presently onh’a motor* ﬁrlp
~in-the West and left no. forwarding address. ‘She stated he should return -
. to0 .Cleveland- on .8-24=54, Records Lorain County Courthouse; nrl‘yrla, Oh:Lo,
reflect appllcan‘b's ‘father ARTHUR WALKER was.naturalized under ‘Certificate

ELIZABETH TALKER- na‘buralized under . Ce:;"blf::.ca'be of Natural:v_za’clon Noe = .
6071250 dated 8—46-44. Credit Bureau, Elyria, Ohlo, .reflects appl:.cant’s
"father ARTHUR WALKER, ‘1616 Grafton.Road;iElyria, Ohio, had-a good credit:
' _‘ ra‘l:-lng. Crlmlnal record i’or appllc,ant's 'mmedlate famlly negatlve.‘“ o

, for Naturalization No. 600964 on 3—30-—44, and a‘ppl:».cant’s mo’cher VIOLET -

- 3 REFERENCE \,‘*Bureau 'beletype Lo CleVelénd dated August 3, 1954, and.
P o w Bureau :tele’c.ype Gleveland dated August 5, 1954
.. DETATIS® ~;,"Tnves‘c1 at:r_on at Case Instl’oute of . Technology, Cleveland S
IR 1‘0h:x.o, conducted by SAI | R ‘».b6 ;
- s s ' . ’ *-b7C
s | | NATURALIZATION RECORDS A A
Ci Niss JOTCE ROBINSON, Secrétary to Mr. ROBERT HTNEHART; Case -
Ins’oltu;be of Technology, \Gle'\reland s Oh,lO, advlsed tha‘t M . ‘RINEmRT was -
“‘L%T?&’EE:‘,‘SD"&@\ e, W i T
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- presently on ‘al mator tr:Lp in’ 'hhe West and lef‘b no forward‘mg address. ,
T -She revealed that ..Ir RINEHARI‘ mll return tc Cleveland on: August 24 5. 1954

- Sep’oember 4.,:;1923%

;wm;;,_ =

IﬁRGARET L. RA.MOND Deputy Glerk LoraJ.n Coun*by Gourfhouse R B

Elyma, Onio, -advised ‘that Fhion-Eor-Neturelbza—
Jca.on Nos ,

i ’,Jlam No’ots Epgland “and 'bhab his sons- ERTC ARTHUR, born Apr:.l 29

P

B jﬁﬁz&m&m born Decamber. 17, 1912, ¢ ST~ ACAN BANEST T Novonber

12, 1914, were a1l horn,in BREiand.. Records” 1nd'"§ﬁ* wammwmm

"JF"‘ W ISR T

e‘%’ red he. Umteda Stateﬁv vt‘;-Noves:‘Ivhnnesota . from T‘ﬁ nnlpeg, Canada;' on )

Certlflca‘be of Naturallzaﬁlczn No.\ 600964 Was

on I’farch 30 1""

o 1s“sued; for ARTHUR VALEER:" “The records indicated that VIOLET, EL;ZA&&H

. WALKER filed wrde ,g;,..ﬁe’ﬁﬂ ion.for Natunalmati&n NO 8224 mon i che s .
RS ‘%ra' ated.ghe 1 was ‘born - Apra.,‘L 17 51886, Nottlngham, Bngland. .. Thé ‘record

L indicated: she - 1mmgrated to the Unl‘oed States from Hama, Canada, o~

3 7

e Tnbernationdl Falls, Minresota,son Jure 27;-1923. Records further. 1ndleated
« .. thet VIOLET: ELTZABETH WALKER wa's 1sSued Certn,flcate of Naturallzatlon No. .
" 60’71250 da’sed Angust Z;, 1944. Co

- ;:;:f;:; fiff,‘j;f (‘REDIT AND GRIMINAL E

g PR ROBERT LOEMS IzIanage;;‘, hlyrla, Dth, Credl't Bureau, sta‘bed that
s f“ohere had been o' mquumes concernlng “the. credit Of ARTHUR WALKER, 16167
o Grafton’ Road, ‘Elyria, .Ohio ..8inge, ;nggeﬁeﬂﬂ&kstg;{ted the records refleg:ted

KER ‘had a gdod ceredit. ;gt;_mgw‘lhed,reoord i‘urther 1ndlca13ed ’,

.tné‘ﬂRT‘IUR I".’ALKER was empleyed by the’ ,Elyrwa Lace ComRany. ROBERT LOEMS“

R

jsta"o*ed*-ﬁm? “AEEOT s at “ﬁ‘é‘b“’“reflecﬁ K cre’&w rat’l.ng for ALAN WALKER.

Deputy Chlef JMBROS'F‘ KISSEL Lora:m County bherlfi"s Oi‘flCe,

Elyrla, Oh:_o, Stated their. Trecords fall ‘b’o reflect &’ listing, :E‘or “che o
appllcant of ARTHUR WALKIR, VIOLET WALKER, - o’ ALAN MALKER.,* e

‘« M
PR )

i

Weé—e‘—i’e%
jch: he 1nda.ca'bed, tget He.was. ho (;;;;FJQ;;@{ 21,.1885," IR

Gaptaln LL .- FLQOD Elma Pollce Departmen‘b i stated tha'b under B

bwee sl aav i ol Sy

T '1946 for reckless drlv:z.ng. FLOOD s’oated 'the dn.spos:.t:.on of th:s_:, arrest
LU Wﬁnav TRYHOR WALRER . vas fihed 45,00 and. erts. FJ'IOOIY‘iﬁa“ﬁed“no arres‘b
“i.‘jrecord GXIsbed in; thelr fa_’.Les for ALAN or VIOLETﬁVALKER‘J “"e""'"""*"""*““e o ";(,' :
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JFBI WASH FIELD 8/10/5k s ¥ §B ﬁ&“ﬁ&-—-
/' DIREGTOR, FBI AND SACS PHITADELPHIA SAN DIEGO
/ MIAMI

. |
ERIE ARTHUR WALKER, SPI. BUDED AUGUST TEN. CONFIDENTIAL Sgé]}BQE

ADVISED THAT IN NINETEEN FIFTY THREE MRS,
THE APPOINTEE AT THE ORDINANCE RESEARCH LABORATORY,

STATE COLIEGE, PA., AND IAST KNOWN TO RESIDE AT| |

| ADVISED
THAT SHE HAD BEEN FOR_ABOUT ONE YEAR IN FORTY
STX. SHE FURNISHED SOME FAVORABLE INFORMATION BUT STATED THAT
APPOTNTEE ALLOWED PERSONAL FEELINGS 10 ENTER INTO ng_ggs;n{g‘;gs b6
i e e . b7C

RELATIONSHIPS ‘I'O A QUOTE GREAT EXTENT UNQUOTE. SHE SAID THAT -HE DID 7D

QUOTE LIK_E TO PUT HIS ARH AROUND THE GIRLS UNQUOI'E. THERE WAS A

""" YR TUITLNT W RSEANT SIS ST -

T S eam e e

RUMOR SHE SAID THAT _pmon

APPOINTEE HAD KNOWN AT THE FI.ORIDA. TESTING LABORATORI, FORT LAUD}ERDALE,

¢ FIA, AND AN ASSISTANT NELSON BUTZ WERE ABOUT lT_o,:BECO}IE ENGAGED,..(B...
THEY HAD AN UNDERSTANDING THAT THEY WERE TO BE MARRIED. SHORTLY
AFTER THIS BECAME KNOWN, BUTZ WAS TBANSFEBRED T0 THE FI.ORIDA TESTING

STATTON AND THI&TI:SUBSEQUEM‘LY 'WROTE Bm AND TOID Hm sam

WAS BREAKING THE ENGAGEMENT. BUTZ THEN COMMITTED SJIGIDE. THE

APPOINTEE WH\IT D TO THE STATION , Z

e Dy
ri’y’f”» /j/// K

# PR

77-1980l; W 7 ‘




PAGE TWO

: AND GOT THE IE'ITER WHIGH HAD WRITTEN BUTZ.r SAID THE

SUICIDE WAS NOT GENERALI:Y KNCWN AT STATE GOLLEGE BUT| - ) .

[N A LETTER WRITTEN BY JOE BINGHAM, HEAD (F THE '.EESTING

: 'STATION AND GAVE THE APPOINTEE THE FAGTS. STA‘IED THAT SHE

BELIEVED THE PURPOSE @ THE APPOINTEES GOING '1‘0 FI-OPJDA TO GET THE -

LETTER WAS TO KEER FROM KNOWING ABOUT THE SUICIDE.

: DOUBTED THAT THERE WAS ANYTHING BEIWEEN THEH.’ SHE ALSO- ALLEGED THAT
. THE APPOINTEE- TOOK SOHE OF BU%ZS PROPERT}E WHIGH HE HAD IN HIS POSSESSION .

IHAS SINGE MARRIED ! STATE comem. N b6 |
’ — . =b7C .
, ACCORDING 0 |APPo:cm:EE RUMCRED 70 HAVE HAD AN AFFAIR WITH 7D

. RUTH PAGKARD WHO CAME TO STATE GOIIIEGE FROM BOSION,- ‘1‘0 BE THE APPOINTEES
SECRE‘I'ARY. : PAGKARD HAS, SINGE MARRIED AND REEURNED TO BOSI‘ON, WI‘I‘H

HER HUSBAND, NAME ’Gmcwn.

STATE COLLEGE, PA. ADVISED CSC THAT IT HAD BEEN BROUGHT TO :

‘IES ATTENTION THAT ONE OF WALKE'RS SEGRETARIES HAD COHPLAINED Tm'l‘
‘HE HAD BEEN QUOTE IRYING TO MAKE HER UNQUOTE, - NO ADDI‘I‘IONAL INFO

2ol

 FURNISHED BY WHO SATD THAT| |

prosapuo g g

'I | PENNSYLVANIA STATE COLLEGE WOULD KNOW THE.

Pady e/ 2

PARTICULARS. ADVISED [WHOSE

e N T

. 1AST KNOYN ADDRESS WAS OARE OF [ |




PAGE THREE

HAD TOLD HIM THAT WALKER HAD CHASED HER

e GAS "
AROUND THE DESK. PERN

) STATIE ADVISED CSC THAT HE QUESTIONED WATIKERS MORAIL: HONESTY, CITING

A STTUATION WERE WAIKER TOLD O DIFFERENT THINGS TO]

WHICH WAS GONTRARY TO WHAT HE HAD

TOLD THE INVESTIGATOR. ADVISED HE HAD A GIRL IN HIS OFFICE,

WHO MENTIONED SIMILAR CIRCUMSTANGES TO HIM.

0SC INVESTIGATOR UNABLE 10 LOCATE OR_HER HUSEAND

- IN PHILADELPHIA. PHILADELPHIA WILL AT STATE COLLEGE DISCREETLY INTERVIEN

RE ALLEGATIONS MADE BY THEM

) P2y

10 CSC. PH WILL ALSO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW J'&f

AND CONDUCT ANY FURTHER. INQUIRY T0 RESOLVE . HE ALLEGATI@&S

MIAMT WILL AT FT. LAUDERDALF INTERVIEW JOE BINGHAM HEAD OF 'IESTING =

STATION RE APPOINTEES ALLEGED AGTIONS IN THE MATTER OF BUTZS ALLEGED’

SUICIDE. WILL NOTE THAT APPOINTEE WAS EXECUTIVE SECRETARY RESEARCH
AND DEVELOPMFNT BOARD, DEPT OF DEFENSE WFO WILL. SUBMIT REPORT 10

REACH BUREAU BY AUGUST THIRTEEN NEXT, WE T0 THE ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION

~+
3

ﬂ/ G, ‘«:“‘ oo
LA

b6

b7C
b7D




PAGE FOUR

NECESSITATED BY THE CSC INFORMATION.

WFO WILL CARRY GSC AS T DASH ONEj

AS TO DASH TWO;

AS T DASH THREE;

T DASH FOURj AS T DASH FIVE.
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FBT YASH FIELD 8/10/5

/(‘:‘In’_}'l’"('}R AND SAC SAN DIECGO

W, S T AT

ERIE ARTHUR YALKER, SPI. BUDZD AUGUST TEN, L&Sf, 1LPPOII‘T‘" BORN A¥RIL THENTYNINE
NINZTZSN TEY AT LONG EATON; ENGLAID. INVESTIGATION I VELOP?‘S’ APPOIT‘T AN

‘ AT’ILV JHICH IITCLUD“'D JOS:.'JPHIT'*' SCHMIESER WALKER PAPL',I"THE‘?IS FORTYNIPW D

Ve e e -

PARL,NTH"SIQ ArD ¥INOR CMIDREN REOIDBD vm ON“ T\TIbu GR&VILLE PLACE, LA JCLLA,

e T I PN

CAY IF, DUBING THE SUL’@_{"R or :L-"‘II‘I‘YOI‘.T‘_.. APFOINTES POoSIPLY CONNECTED “TIPH

- e o B SN

. 0G4 &\TOani}'HI(‘ I“’STITUTE, BUT :‘JEPLOYM INT NOT VERIFIAWN PY AVATILABLE KRCORDS

"z 2om,
Sa3 k,’ £ e g o —

IASH., D. C.

APPOINTES

zc.,SW‘FLY CONIECTSD WITH PEFNSYLVABIA STATE CQLIAGE,

GNGINYERING DEPT., STATE F'O'L&Gu, PA., A"D TORLERLY CONMECTED yITH UNDTRWATER

SQUND LABORATCRY, HARVARD UNIVERSITY.

CRIMIMAL AMD IF EMPLOYI'NIT AT OCEANOGRAPHIC INSTITUT& Imxmmmmmuéf’r

s

TILL ComnueT I\LIGHBORHO@_%!? cgam:, AND

_“34

<=2
'APPROPRTATS INVESTIGATION ALONG APPOINTEE'S ASSOCTATIS. - Eie
oieg <
LAUGHLIN
b L -
TFLbIn | B s s
2}. E‘L::“!‘« .Tﬁ }.i ,u.. ) “ Sl b lm:)“{‘ “g
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o FEDE T;;BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
" TormNo. 1 J o -
-THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU g
- DT7C —
naeoRTyAnsA-r - ’ DA'rEwHEN . gmxonsonmnm MADE | “REPORT MADE BY . e .
_ . NEWARK . - 8/11/54 .8/5510/5l; L | ves/de
‘ ERIC ARTHUR WALKER:_ . -+ | - SPECIAL INQUIRY

SYNOPSIS OF F'ACTS

No credit or police record located for FRANCIS LEONARD WALKER

- ?r

R U - |
'REFERENCE: Bureau teletype to Newark, dated 8/3/5&.

:DETIAILS~ SO A T P N

- CREDIT. AND BOGICE °

g'>" The following credit bureaw had no recdrd regarding
; ‘FRANOIS LEONARD WALKER bnother of" ER:[C ARTHUR WALKEIR. :

"o- The Credit Bureau of Ocean and Momnouth Count:.es,
733 Mattison Ave., Asbury Park, N,J., which covers
Seaside Heights, N, J., rev:.ewed by Mrs. ANNA HIRSCH, )

. Clerk. . - ‘

L "The follow:.ng police department had no reoord regarding
WALKER' e . . o N S U
. ISeaside Heights, N, J. Police Department, reviewed by B
Chief JOSEPH MC DEVIT. . - o P |

. o ’ - 5
{. i -RUC"‘ /_ :,“
’ - * ~ we R,«];
e Y 7% ,;,ﬁ,%;é: "] Mzlng . pororwmmEmmmEeacs i

s ) : ' r~ - i"e“’f/ P . S = f{

. /47 . . % '2;,3;{ 3}: o [7,«-’ L,C{/L{i A,,j? - GZ & _ N - “~ "

R ({ /;‘// COPIESOFTHIS REPORT b(rﬁ 1‘_ g@ﬁé’ng ] e » }
e Bureau - I E? 2 R . .
ks 17 l\;erié 195=s . , — .

1;- Newark (77-5098) ‘-*W.%m it 5 I o
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-

s AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED,

. and reported that he recalls: hearlng from an’unknow- source while *,
i employed at Harvard Umvers:.ty Underwater: Sound Laboratory in 1942 or
1943’ that appointee was contributing money to an organization belleved

- RU c~. D

"Iy ”f’. AT GRAWILIEOIO. T T

Professcr RICHARD HOWE, Dennlson Um.versn.ty,

through 1946, uh:.l.g_,bgil;.— e’ and the appointee were employed for:.the .-
<. rvard University Underwater Sound Laboratory.. Professor. HOWE.. adv:.sed
" . that sometime during the year 1252 or 124;2, a, ca,sual remark was made by

a fellow ‘empl oyee,~whose_name he cannot recall, to&@ﬁ,&g&@h@@&he )
ap Pointee was_contributing money.to an or am.zation which was re ortedly

mm~

~assisting Spanlsh refugees. He Astated that .he 'does not recall the ‘
oi‘ the orgamg’; iZation.an and ¢ camo’o remembez:_whether or not .he actually

RESS e

g0 the 1dea that _the_ orgganj.gat::.on in quesi‘.:.on Was - subversive 5 “put’ can't.

"’_»reca’ll now how th:.s idea. om.ginated in hismind, [ . e

L e B e PR Z"—?“:‘W‘Q

S /7 namu 'mw;e

Professor RICHARD HOWE, Dennison Unlvers:Lty 5 Granv:.lle ;s Oh:w > mterviewed

. REFERENCE L WFO teletype to Cmcmnati, 8—5-54. o ]

reported that he was écqualnted W:Lth ‘the. appo:.ntee during the: zears 1952 -

ever known the name o of thlsﬂerganuationmﬂq,i:epo;:ted _that _-he somehow S

‘f' to be assisting Spanish refugees.  Name of. organizatlon unknown. . HOWE . -
S PR reported favorably on. appomtee's character, assoclates and ’reputatlon.

- % FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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5. MADE : ' e DO}
... CININNATI, OHIO 8-1;-5h | - 8-6=sl. L |7 om0
TICE C e CHARACTER OF CASE ‘ - . " .
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1 Clncinnati (77-3208) AUG 16 1954 _
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. Form No. 1 Y ‘- . . S - Tes '
» Tl—ilskcesz ORIGINATED AT BUREAU e '
REFORT MADE AT L ,: DATEWHEN .| PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE' | REPORT MADEBY
A m‘“ g ‘- _,- »yA.D::—A-‘-ts/E’é,g_’lo’ o y . PN B
| wasHIncTON, D. C: -|8/13/5h) 11755 """ "’ | DAVID M. F, LAMBERT . gls| |
: Tl'l'LE ot R l,? S .| émaracTER OF case A B & (
. ERIC ARTHUR.WALKER .- . - | SPECIAL INQUIRY .

P
L < ) B J a
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: S g j’/ A 3

Appointeet's 201 file maiﬂQg;-ed~in Personnel Office,-0ffice, of

= Secretary-of Defense, reflécted appointee's employment with N

" 'Research and Development. Board, Committee on Electronics.. . . | -

.| -.-Correspondence. in appointee's security file, Office of Secre- "~ 1|~

tary of Defense, reflected a letter dated. 9/22/50 wiitten:by
- appointee to Professor RICHARD HOWE, Dennison University, - .
.. .Granville,-Ohio, regarding ‘statements allegedly made by HOWE
. . concerning. ar ointee'ls. loyalty and requesting that a security:
- OTLIcer~beasent—to~nte RVl WE S TTTe Terlected HOWE'S .

. - Peply dated 9/25/50 stating that the alleged derogatory infor- . -
mation tegarding appointee's loyalty and associates was a rumor-
and-he could not substantiate it by facts, Appointe€7s associ~ -

 4tes in the Defense Department .furnished no unfavorable infor- .

- mation -and recommended appointee. ' Neighborhood favorable.  The
|+ ¥ files of T-1l reflect appointee investigated in 1952 and unsub-

" . stantial allegations regarding morals and integrity raised by

T-2, T-3, T<k, and T<5, . T-1's information made available-to . :

. “National Science Foundation. and-appointee given.security clear-"" . |":":

. ance by three-man board. Background data obtained from T-i's = '

.~ files and set forth. -ONI reflected favorable investigation,

.. .except. for information. from 'T-1's investigation, which wis set - |

~ " out in:part., -INS files reviewed -and appointee became naturalized -

" citizen 9/27/37 at Boston, Massachusetts;'date and .place of - .

birth verified. State .Passport files reflect passport number . .

521284 issued -4/28/38 to appointee, accompanied by-his wife, for

\:.
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) ;an 1ntended visit to. England France, Germany, Czechoslovakla
~Denmark and Norway for pleasure, ‘and passport number 143251 was
- issued to- app01ntee on lO/lO/hé for-a proposed trip of one .- e
~month, or-less, to England for:'an official purpose in ‘connec- - :
tion with the Jolnt Chief's of Staff project "Paper Clip",
HCUA, State Department Security" System, Metropolitan Police
; Department and Washington, D. C. Credit Bureau records nega-
- tive regardlng appointee and his family. Files of U.S. Park
ArPolice also negatlve regardlng appo1ntee and hlS famlly.u

~REFERENCE' Bureau teletype to Washlngton dated August 3, 195h.-‘ ‘A‘A

EMPLOYMENT

‘The app01ntee'" 201 flle malntalned in the Personnel

E Ofﬁiggi_ﬂfflge_gﬁ_ﬁegrﬁtary of Defense, made available to b6
- SA _ s reflected the followlng pertlnent 1n~ 1b7C
.:formation,l” N j» S .‘,l S e

L On Agﬁ;l 22, Q§Q¢_the appo;ntee receawsdwaneggcepted
ggpglnxmentmn@umpo exceed June 30, 1949, as_an expert on a when..
' Edinéilx_ﬁmpLgxed basis. in, the_ﬁeeé%rch “and Develjgmennyg&r&““
-Committee on Electronlco Washlngton D, ,C, "Thls appointment was’
TFeneéwed up “t0 lkugus‘t‘”‘.f‘“’”l930’5”“t “When “the ng01ntee~wasedastgnated
as exdcutive. secretary of” the "Research and Development Board.-on

C e full~time ba51s. “He resigned from the position on July. 12,
- T95T,and was reappointed as an exgerf on. 8 when_ actually ems

-ployed ba31s in Eh eseardh and Devel?%hent Boa on' July 16 _
. ThiS appointhment was terminatedson-June{3l,~195;,~atd" .

there wasggo derogatory or- ,ﬁdlt_“ﬁal pertlnen;W'nformatron"re- (
ffieéted in the flle., ‘fj '''' 4 f' ““““ﬁ*xixfrﬁﬁ*ﬁexf:?v‘;

Wﬂgﬂ

The app01ntee!s security file was made avallable to , .

SA) | and it was noted that it contained therein a bo . -
. letter dated: beptember 22, 1935 Trom. tﬁ$ appo;ntee to Professor b7C

HT@HIRD“HGWE*“Dennlsoh‘Unlver31ty, Granv1lle Oth, 1nvwh1ch the =

Mm—ﬁg“ % S St s e TR T s At

- i




LT ap "'o"n’cee expresseiconoem ,over.__b’chewfac'bwg:ha,t !:Lt.,h,a%d;-been ST
ca“Iled"‘bg‘ﬁ hi ’ctent-ion;'t@e};t'.<tHQ&1E"h*ad expressed. doubts ‘GQ}‘J;Q;em: sl
“loyalty. . Ac 10850~ o

'ilj}_, ’;; - iRg his,. the. a;gp01nte,els_ L Gy e f-A’é"cé’r"d:m’g’ ;“thea—.lﬂe'tte:e,, T e X
ol HO‘LJ“ Was.. sup_‘gosed to- hg._y_ 8aid that he believed j;_ha_twon the .- = ,
. appo:mteets TErips. “ta p@;h@dhgimade con'bact with forelgners i, .
e - ¥or purposes.which.are. no*t Lo .the. Un::_ted_ States' \bes,tjintyg‘ﬁggitg.m .

Mo appointea-shated. 1o his Lette Foa ayon:

nT e -this mabber and. Jrished bo--have

o) e

‘-‘HOWE :m order to resolve ‘the qu st

r— e e o

o I I'eplY o L5 Lo 31’,—»HOWEMWI’o“be“?-~_J:9§@ v dated [y
September 25: "1950, which: was._.also. contained in

the” appoint set s
-securiby, file,., HOWEWstated that the issus had gr”bf‘
ﬁalehlll 1nto a'sa.nd dune.“. HOWE @‘:_cp a:.ned tha‘b he

T T
.é", . a’: N

C Mrs, ASTRED KRAUS Executlve ASSlstant Offlce of

e fthe Secretary o TETenes  (Hosearch: and ‘DeyeLoprent Board) 5 related ,
.Y -sheé had been employed-under the ‘appointeets direct superv;Lsn.on
dvr:mg the . time he was the - execu’o:we secretary. ‘Mrss KRAUS -

T commiented: very favorably regarding’ appoa.nteefs loya.lty, :mtegrlty
and ' ability -and-indicated- that she was aware of “absolutely no - f
derogatory information concerning.him, .'She ‘Said- that she:did-

" ot lmow the- ‘appointee- soca.ally and. h:Lew noth:u.ng of “his pr::.vate
'}‘;ll.fe. She sbated fur’oher tha’o she‘ would J?eoo:mm end the - appo:mtee

M:ps, KRAUS gave thel‘follom.ng l:.st of fomner assoca.ates
jof the app01ntee 5 L Do v

- . - . ,_v‘..v,»- e 3 S . 2
& ST 3 " a 3 R N R
®, - Lo e TNty e 'R

WILLIAM WEBSTER, New England Power- and ~-Li‘ghéd;
Company, Bos’eon, Diassachuse’cts.,,j':-f?:‘i ST e s e

1'» o, . \4.,-45“
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&/ Dr. G D. GORNELL Natlonal Academy of bclences,i ‘
e Washlngton D C. -

(bngr. RICHARD EMBERSON A38001ated Unlvers1t1es,
Incorporated, 350 Sth Avenue NeW'York New B
York.. * o ot

L Inqulry at Dr 0. D CORNELL'S offlce 2101 -
~Const1tutlon Averiue, Washlngton, DeCoy reflectéd. that Dr. -
.CORNELL was ‘presently: vacatlonlng at East Otls Farm, Aurora,

o Cayuga County, New York.' . - Ce . .

, The Investlgatlve Flles of T- 1, another governmental
agency’ conductlng security 1nvest1gat10ns, reflected thdt the' -
appointee was investigated in 1952 for .a position w1th the -

: Natlonal Sclence Foundatlon, Washlngton, D G. : c

RS X ,fHEMPHILL Security Offlcer foir the N
*Natlonal 801ence Foundatlon, adv1sed the ‘writer that._ his records .
‘reflected reports for an 1nvest1gat10n conducted by T-1 in-1952.

. Mr, HEMPHILL stated that in-view of the inférmation which might -
. . be consideéred derogatory and which, was contalned in the files

* of T-1; the appointee's case was re : ;mangggagg
made up of - PAUL E, KLOPSTEG airman and Associate Diredtor of .

" the National ScieW¢e Foundation, HENRY C. KELLY, A331stant%;‘3.;‘:¥:‘i

- ‘Director. for Scientific: PerSOnnel and‘Educatlon Division,”
‘~National Science Foundation, .and C. G.. ‘GANT, Study Director, for
. Governmental Research, Natlonal Science Foundatlon, under case-

.. number forty-six. On Aprll 1,.1953, the board found. that -

LIS

after "consideration o of all theﬂ;nfonnatlon available to—it o
g;ng§w§hat the common defense and security w1fl’no wbe*eﬁ'dang,eredi

op&;&xawlghanespee4»he:walchwacceseres&n;ct;Qgs‘hanéuﬁeen

| established 1 by, tggﬂigundaﬂ;enmne:&wmhlhe panel "recommends thae
x,sgzﬁiigz&g}earance.bemgnantgg taﬁbhemappoan&ea.v e Sm———

° . - Mr, HEMPHILL adv1sed that the. appclntee had been as-_
51gned to the Egglnegp;ng_ﬁa;ggg;@;&,ﬁggg;mgf the National . .
_Science o_totu_ .been used as . a consultant 1n

unda§$gn@m&a&euchwmhat“theﬁem.10 ees*had.vérfgg*'_
ccnrac ggxggﬁwm&otherﬂwhenwthgy,%ere ass § t6"s

M”“‘*ﬁ——& J,}’v—*v—-‘——q ey

- : - Lo =

- ;mu&&;n T ERE™ ‘b‘eﬁt to._have.: aceeﬁs o TRr ormatTOn andTT e [
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WFO 77-#9804 .
and, therefore, he doubted . if anyone presently available 8t the .
Foundation would ‘have had sufficient pérsonal contact with the.
appointee 1o make any’ statements regarding ‘his: character repu~,w
tation 1oyalty, associates integrity, and morale.—u A

NEIGHBORHOOD

Vicinity of 4602 North 15th street Arlington,
Virginia _ . : . .

Mr. NICHOLAS WEBNIG 4611 North 15th street advised

: SA AREHUR G. BEHM .that he had been a resident "of ‘the neighborhoodé?fff
. for thirtsy years and had no indenendent recollection of the - o

appointee or his familv., -

Mrs. ARQHIE G YOUNG; 4613 North' 15th Street advised N
SA BEHM that she’ faintly recallea the. appointee -and . his. wife as

- residing at 4602 North 15th’ Street but had 'no independent recol—AA\ |
lection of them,,

She stated.she had never heard any unfavorable -
information concerning the appointeets character reputation’
1oyalty, or associates.;w : : ot a B

“Mrs; BLIZI -KEEEE 1416 North Wakefield advised .

. 8A BEHM‘that the appointee and‘his two.childiven resided at 4602’

‘North 15%th Street in 1950 and 1951. "~ Mrs., KEEFE stated that she’

collected the rents. from ‘the. appointee as an agent for the” owner.ﬁfy

Appointee was ‘known to Mrs. ‘KEEFE to work at ‘the. Pentagon ‘and
- every’ morning an: Army sedan Ccemé-and. picked him.up..
. knew-of no trouble" that | She appointee wag ever in and. stated

~ that.he and his. family enjoyed a good. reputation in the neighbor— ?thfu}

"hood, -Appointée was deseribed as a, scientist who led a'mild,
conservative social life. 'Mrs, KEEFE .stated that: “everything I
eard about him was- above’ reproach! and he was congidered the.,
"ooppeof the Physics Department at Penn State’ University."
KEEFE~ stated that the .appointee peid his rent nromptly and. that
_‘she had mever heard. anything unfavorable concerning hig moral- o
character. ‘The. appointee never gave Mrs. KEEFE any -reason: to .o

* doubt his 1oya1tj nor did. she ‘know: of any’ unfavorable informetionf“filfﬁ
‘character .reputation loyalty or .+

concerning ‘the app01ntee's
associates. wlf',\ e AR E S ;g (

" Mps. MARTAN HETMER, 1412 North Wakefield wad inter-~ .
urniehed substantially the same S

‘i information as did,Mrs. KEFFE,va:

- —at v . o e e =

Mrs, KEEFE I

Mrs.f—fff
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MISCELLANEOUS

The files of T-l another governmental agency con~
ductlng securloy 1nvest1vatlons, were rev1ewed by the writér
and the follOW1ng information was noted, .that an appllcant i,

+ . type. 1nvest1gatlon was conducted on the app01ntee bz -l in |
&Eéé,ﬁk,v T R R

. "The flles reflected the follow1ng personal baok-,;'
‘vround data regardlng bhe app01ntee‘» : ‘
o The app01ntee was naturallzed Sepﬁ ‘

. . . ‘ J o 2% ‘J
under Immigration and. Natural1zatlonMCertL£mQate Number 4327603
T Boston, ’Wfssachusetts,“*”“

,v%ax"“‘xm
e
s

He-llsted the follow1ng addresses as of 1952

628 Falrway Road State College PennSylvanla. i’ DT

519 Graville: Place ‘La Jolla, Callfornla, -
' from July to October of 1951, . _

v‘h602 North lSth Street Arllngton, Vlrglnla,,l‘f‘
1950 g0 19517 L

| x?;3;§fﬂ}*-?628'Fa1rway Road), State College Pennsylvanla’ T
o ek e 1950, ST

’23 Morton’ Road Arllngton Massachusetts, T
- from 1942 to 1945 - S R

| ”iEaglev1lle Road Storrs, Connectlcut l939
f to l9h2 o .‘4,‘., ‘ ,&«~
16 Ardley Road :Wlnchester, Massachusetts
: \,‘ 1936 tO 19390 Loes “ . ca - .

R App01ntee stated . that he attended Wr1ghtsv1lle ngh
. 1¢School erghtsv1lle, Pennsylvania, from- 192h to 1928 and
S 'Harvard UhlverS1ty from 1928(to 1935. o

EC
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APP°1ntee;llSted the follovn.ng employments°

e ‘“:' w195l - 1953 Dean of bnglneerlng, B i ,";’
o - o , '~ Pennsylvania State Colleg o
State College Pennsylvanf/. ~,.. -

1945

- 1953 ;Dlrector ‘of Ordnance, Research "
N .. 7 Laboratory, Péennsylvania’ State T
LT e ey e ST R e Collegeys State. College, e
ST RN ‘;Pennsylvanla.' ,
. 1945.= 1951 Department of Electrlcal Engl- "
- . . .-, . °neering, Pennsylvania State .- ,
: Y

- College, State College, A
ST o Pennsylvanla.‘l o N
751§4?QF?1945i§Harvard Undervater, Sound Labos =~ 1+
-~ - ratory,. A351stant Dlrector,:,jx;,~
,"niHarvard Unlver31tx.’ ) 1

,;QLQH:Conay ant, 00105 Patent Flre

‘1941 _
. - &rms Hartford Connectlcut."

e 1fwcﬁl940 l@héi»Professor of Wlectrlcal Engluf S
e -7, neering, ‘University of. Connectlcut,
' R T I - Storrs, Connectlcut.,”ti
1939"«ConSultant Doble Englneerlng |
Company, Medford Massachusetts. -

P “'”_\

Sl 193k

'19517 Department of Defense, Research ‘
' - and. Development Board Executlvey/
," iSecretary.‘w ‘

1950

- «ﬁ‘194§;'119§3h:Natlonal Research Counselor. 3;yfiffﬁ

'The app01ntee llsted the follow1n5 forelgn travel‘A

Canada in, 1939 for pleasure. L ‘v;
' Lk
> England France Germany, Austrla, Denmark "
" Sweden. and: Nbrway from June, 1938, so.
- September, 1938 for pleasure.~~ >
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T for bu31ness.
Bermuda 1n 19&9 fbr bu31ness.>

" Port au Prince, Haltl and Puerto Rico,
December of 1950 for bu51ness. :

Tl The app01ntee llsted the follow1ng organlzatlons to.-
C Wthh he belonged,ln 1953 ‘ S T

Amerlcan Ac0ust10al Soc1ety, New York New

p01ntee furnlshed the lnfonmatlon).

. American’ Instltute of Electrlcal Englneerlng, -
" 'New-York, New: York, 1932 to. 1953 (which .was:-

Amerlcan Phy3101sts Soclety, New York New -
 York; 1938 to 1953 (which was the ‘date ap-
p01ntee furnlshed the 1nformatlon) '

T Amerlcan bocmety of mnglneerlng Educatlon
wa“~jf‘ , New'York New York, 1935 to 1953 (which -

.345? x'iﬂfz‘ -was_the date app01ntee;furnlshed the 1nfor- ffi““5~7”vf

y matlon).‘ o

- American Instltute of Phy31cs, New’York New
York, 1935 to 1953 (which was the date ap-
p01ntee furnlshed the 1nformat10n) .

 uQ‘"\:7gfwﬁv Instltute of Radlo Englneerlng, NeW'York New

polntee furnlshed ‘the 1nformat10n)

Amerlcan Phllatellc 8001ety, ‘New York, New York
" 1949 t0-1953 (which was the date app01ntee
furn Lsh ed the inf ormatl on). : ‘ :

"

Newcomes Soc1ety of Englneerlng, New York New

1: " York, 1946 t0.1953 (which was.the date ap- ;k:lf ' }

p01ntee furnlshed the 1nformat10n)

England and France, Octdber to November, l9h6 “9" -

York, 194k to 1953 (which was the date a§4 N

-the. date app01ntee furnlshed the- lnformatlon)"

“'York;. 1938 to.1953 (which ‘was the’ dateAap- ~'“.‘




T e e Cosmos Clﬁb Washington, D CJy 1950 to 1953 e
e e e T e (e was the date’ appo;ntee furnlshed i,f":fﬁ’ L
S 25;;~uv“m‘ the 1nformatlon).v . A Lo Tl .

B
H 3 *

SR The flles of T-l reflected thatgan 1nvest1gatlon of
N the app01ntee in the. Fall of: 1952 reflected that' a question: * -
. - of appointee's- morals,was ‘raiséd.in’ conjunction; with his-:
e a55001at10n with - the “Ordnance Research Laboratory,*Pennsyl ST
o %J}m“vanla State College, Sbate College, Pennsylvanla, and .a’ So;}%’*fg,‘.;g
oy T question of the’ app01ntee's 1ntegr1ty was -also: raised in. the ot
e :same - .connections’. The question of inbegrity" Was: dlSputed By V‘Ff‘{
" gestimony of additieonal’ witnesses., Nothlns derogatory. was dewm;;;r; -

- veloped. with regard tothe nelghborhood. Speclflcallxq 25 A

2. lof -unknown rellabllmty-furnlshed Ainf'ormation: stating that the .

WAL app01ntee was. & dynaniic, . efficiént “person who was=in, 194 veryh
. bempe ntal T2 stabed. appointee allowed | pPeLsana -e&;nvs
,.ﬁoEenagﬁgimgomg;subqglneSe relatlonshlps tora-great -extent and,
g also T.2 felt: that, the appointee L owed his: “personal; gTings"
h/éﬁé_éflendSh%Eﬁw&gwenﬁﬁﬁﬁlntnihiﬁwappolntment~oﬁwpeygognel,~ 2
1 T-2 “thow e a9901q£~§<g§y;have been- bas;cally,honest ln
”‘probably onl* beca se of

et T2 Sald“there were. some 1nstances whlch led T- to S
;'ldoubt the appointee's honesty, cxtlng the follOWLng,lnstances.;yﬁ AR

3f~1the app01ntee a technlcal report andh gcause the app01ntee had
",confldence 1n‘the man’s technlcal 1llty and begause’ he- dld

“ thereporst: the. appolntee 1n~

+ through- the report carefully .

togetherxbefore ‘he:. returned 1t.43

entary~letter. &; Q;g;>e.,5 .

“

x

vf‘fto the wrlter math the compl

L ‘;j T-Z sald that as’ far as the app01ntee's morals‘were
concerned the appointee. did not smoke or:drink’ but“he d e -

" to.put’his armwgroungﬁthehglrls“ - T~2 said. that
ﬁﬁéﬁ“tﬁe “appointee had a secretary by the name o b7(f

‘whom ‘the dppointes . had ‘known at the Florida. Testing. Laboratoryy:

Forb'Lauderdalé ‘Florida. One' of the dppointeels -z ts) ot
oo Yoy the hame’ of NELSQN BUTZ., . wa's, very: friendly. wit aﬁaﬁwas """
j.‘>elther engaaed or else the; had an understandlng t ey e.topbe’

> A
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7. %o the'Florida
,;"IwAn_hlm a letter t
<Y "and ‘BUTZ. then .

"> had-written to
- -at the'$ axe)’c
sl ghats J‘~5

et “-dale,- Florida,’
y ';Am.:,"_- BUT.Z!S dea,‘bh..

‘e

.. - letter was to-
.+ o= notl know. exact

13Lp01ntee and

g T-

ﬂp*“1n01dent the. a
.2"did not believ
“*machine and a

'5<off1ce ‘he, 1nst
:for: both his-a
. ‘rstated that. th
T Ls; ‘before’ BUTZ|

T-2

Eﬁ'?dldAnoﬁ~£h1nk 1t could- be proved,~that 1n.cpnnect10n wWith thls

merried Shortly after‘thls became knéwn BUTZ wag: fransféifed"':;»‘

Testing ‘Station -and,. subsequently, wrote -
elling-him that. shé:-was breaking the engagement

committed suicide. " T=2 stated that the.-ap 01ntee 1"
went. down to the Testing Station and -got the letter thatE:::::] <

BUTZ.. :T=2,stated it-was not’ generally known™
ollegefthat the casé was a suicide.:’ T-2 stated -
7 head of the Testlng Sbatlon ‘at’ Fbrt Lauder--
advmsed the- appomntee of  the’ facts surve undlng
1-2 ‘'stated that she believed’ that Stlllﬂ.

" .ddes not know- BUTZ '3 death was_a‘suicide and. that .she- thought
*  that the- app01ntee's ‘purpose ‘in-going. down-and’ gettlng her:

keep. her from knowing of it. :T-2.said she: did-

1y, what- the appoxntee's motives were but.she ad~v¥,5»]3+*
. vised that’ fii:ifj not thlnk there was anythlng between the ap-ei R

IR e “‘
R

furtherystated'that‘ tfwas a bel;ef :although T«

pp01ntee took 'Sonie | of BUTZ's ‘property’ ‘which T<2 .
e:zhe had 4 right to do..- BUTZ ‘had a recordlng h“
very fine; collectlon of records ‘which he. keps for

o hisi- enbertalnment, ‘Be¢ausé he was frequently in the. app01ntee's‘

a¥ledthis. machlne ‘inthe officeiand -1eft -it. there
nd-the: app01ntee's use.- :After: BUTZ S death T~2"
€' aopolnhee Tsorted: through the records and “took

¥ and retained .fof. ufmself 'some” OFf ‘the ' best' ones, * This- was done&';g

could come and clalm hlS belongln

sald that marrled a man by the name of

|who was an attorney practlclng at State College

LR ’ln 19 92 0 q s

'L1~app01ntee ‘had”
" RUTH PAGKARD,-

s, .sebts. T=2° dl
A i definitely est
N . PACKARD ‘marrie
~'husband, whose

by a

:T-Z

.

said that the~0ff1ce goéslp alsa1 ad’ 1bathat the
an- affalr w1%h ‘anothér Secretary by -the -namei;of.
“who “came: to> State.College from. Boston,” Massachu<:

d- not. know too -much- about the facts nor eould T-g’ﬂ“

ablish where thls rumor started - T=2 said’ that
d..around 1950° and Feturned ‘to. Boston W1th her ‘
name T-2 did not know.,- Vy&ﬁ_a

’fﬁelﬁ that when| |left ‘her place ‘was:- fllled

N whO'Was the wife. ot a Student who' was at: that

- time TIRTSHINE

1s course at.. State College. T 2 sald that she

e
‘bIC

b?C L




E;:;:] whose husband's name was given as | | couId mot
5 -

ca ”;more about the 51tuat10n.

"the Pennsylvanla State College, State Collége Pennsylvania, ad-»”.
" vised that he did not know the appointee’ personally, but that

.'Wfo, 77-1;986& .

'\E»dld not know anythlng about the relatlonsnlp between| |{'{;<
* and the appointee. .. T=2 stated, ¥I don't- think that he (app01ntee);}“
‘tw1ll lle but he certalnly equlvocates." ‘

‘It was noted that the flles of T-l reflected that

ocated through-the telephone, direéctory of Philadelphia," :
Pennsylvania, or through a search- of the postal records and-ef- .

. forts to 1ocate her whereabouts were unsuccessful.': ﬁ-_ﬂ_ o b6

- - The flles of T~l reflect further that T~3, oF unknown‘ b7(:5 .
) “rellablllﬁy, Who held a position at the Pennsylvanla ‘State Col-'". = =

lege, State College, Pennsylvanla, advised that a young lady who =

- was a secretary of'the appointee registered a . conmplaint that the . - -
- appointee had been "trying to make her®, T-3 advised that the L

story was never verified ox confirmed and did not come to. his
attention officially. "He suggested that T-h would probably know

S

.....

-h, of unknown rellablllty, who holds a: p081t10n at

he had ‘become cognizant of a situation which occurred while the :
appointee was director of the research 1aboratory.— T-4 said a * bb

". young'lady; by the name of related the follow1ng ﬁb7C »
gjlnformatlon to h1m. fﬁ,«.d R Tl . T vl

‘f\ f - had formerl been t e appolnteets seoretary
and had IeTt This-employment. - . T-l advised, was-an :
-attractive woman who was more mature Tham. most of those employed

-at the Ordnance Laboratory at the time and’'that from his conver—j

sation with her’ T-4 'was impressed by the fact that she appeéared”

to be extremely. 1ntellagent but T-4: stated that she related a

J*story which ‘as far as 'he was concernéd may ‘or .may- not- have been . ?

:factually correct. . She: -accused the" app01ntee of. "chas::.nb her ;fﬁf

/. + . around. the desks""o Tl advlsed that he was interested enough S e
. . .~ in the §i to review the. app01ntee's report of the reasons béﬂ
‘ . for| |separatlon from the Or atory., In =
: ~,his Teport the appoirtee indicsated that was termlnated b7(?
- because she was 1ncompetent. - - L :
__T-l-stated thaq |full name was|
whose .last known address’ was, ‘care. of

L
Lo

| Pennsylvanla.

- 11 - :




WFO . 77-’498‘04»'

; "thlng and then tell another an -altogether: different story - elther )
‘ix?verbally or by mail,. :In/ one particulsr ‘instance, a man with " - é .
~whom T-5was.. famlllar who' 'was ‘with

:1fPennsylvan1a State-College, -State College ‘Pennsylvania, furn-
. ished favorable information concerning the appointee. w1th the -
\_exceptlon of the following instances, which T-5 stated’ ralsed

,so*ne questlon about the- app01ntee's 1ntegr1ty. LI

L

-5, of unknown rellablllty who held a p051t10n at the;}fﬁf

T=5 sald the app01ntee would tell one person one

had a talk‘w1th the appointee in connection With]

which T-5 believed was| rfb7D~¥:

- fwere unsettling his Staff, ‘and- generally
-.raising a fury.. - This was entlrely ‘contrary’ to’ what he had :told . RaAr
. ".’the investigator. - T-5 said that there was qulte a-bit:-of to do* Wy*f

.. about this matter and letters were sent back and ‘forth’, some of s
“which  came to.T-5's-attention,. but. eventually because some ‘of -
. .the Navy "top brassm’ were famlllar w1th the app01ntee the entlre :
imatter was quashed.‘ L v . ) , s

. Lo
B {
f

';FjOfflce of Naval Intelligence and. thé following infoimation was
-.-notead: -

. Potomaé River N@gxwggmm@nQﬁ£Q;$aﬁp031tngg?of United States, Navy -,
‘ -. ThAspector of Ordnance, Washington, D. Ci- and 1t was, noted that
. ~ The 1NVestip

“?;‘olmmlgratlon and - Naturallzatlon Serv1ce reflecteq{wunder_certlfl-°;fv“
U«;ﬂcatEWnuﬁberTC ggzyéggﬂr; 10 , 3
'f;aflty was BrltlSh was naturallzed at Boston,:Massachusetts, on RN

K [The appointée talked to.thé man and gave him certain .

House Gommlttee on- Un-Amerlcan Act1v1t1es contalned no record of
' thé app01ntee. C '

information and then - ngned around and wrote a letter to.some- T\,
‘high-placed peoplé in in which . he. complalned

. Pa5 also stated that 51m11ar 1nstances were mentloned
to hlm by the. 1nd1v1dual who 1s carrled 1n thls report as T-2._m“ﬁ g

SE. DANIEL R DUFFY determlned that the flles of the -

SE ROY . F RODMAN rev1ewed the app01ntee's flle at the

A investigation was completed on. July 16 1953 . by, the“‘

i ‘on'“’ﬁ ad"‘d eveloped 1 STAEL0; TaCoTy I To1 rma t.:L oni,exc ept j
for. information W whch*came “from. tH”’Inves;;g_“;ve flles of T=1,
"wHTcH may De con51 ered aerogatory" l‘“”““

S %mﬂ

SA FRED J. CASSIDY" determrned that the flles of ‘the

’pmha,s[eeﬁonmernnaf;wgn; PR

”;gzﬁjgf“WHfﬁﬁ’%lme~Ee'fisted ﬁls address”§§ JRDR

owspessrE T o .

>




90 Bromfleld RoadlfSomervglleu‘Massachusetts. HAS occupatlon
- was listed as ‘beacheér‘and-his” date and -plake~ ‘of birth as" -

_Unibéd States;onSe tember k, 1923, at Noyes;:Mimnesota.
IW-&W&SE Tag ﬁ&,ﬁ.ﬁwe:;%ﬁresrden “was_ Tisted. as.Rama, Cal
There Was ng 1nfbrmat10n of a*derogatory nature’ 1n the flle

¥ w*uvm"‘ ‘:":f B

SO ~: SE] : |revlewed the.records of the: Unlted
fStates State -Départment.; -Passport, Di > the.; L
flnformatlon'was ‘noted: ' Passport:Number 52182h,was 1ssued £0

" The. app01nted ‘stated that the countries to be vismbed were,

England, Fragce, Germany, Czechoslovakla, Denmark.and Norway,: fw

-dnd the 'purpose: Of. EH'”f?i?rﬁﬁmrﬁﬁﬁ“'gggzggre e;app01ngee's

- the appolntee's W1fe,;Mrsm~LENA JOSEPHINE SCHMEISER WALKER who
‘.Nas born 1n Wapello, Iowa, on August 23 1912. ' et

’I‘he ;f‘lle further reflected t:hat the appotmtee Was 1':‘
d_Passport. Huinber. 143251 ‘on October. 10, Cbhe
puse -of b BT

. ‘dontgined a nhotostat cooy_of a letter dated August 30,”1946
'“from ‘Bureau..of Ordnance;, Navy Department
*Washington, Dg - Gy o the: ‘Ordnance. Laboratbry, 'Péntisylvania;
_State College,.State Gollege Pennsylvanla, Attention:

‘"quest that a properly qualified employee of - the- Ordnance. Researc

- Laboratory’ be, sent to England and contimental Burope. It o

.. further relates: that the Joint Chief of Staff set up & pro ect

j;‘ called "Operatlon Paper Cllp" for- thgﬂgur ose of. obtalnlng

;ggzman Eﬁﬁ“ﬁusbridn SC1é‘% sﬁsfor eXplor“bAanwh Ll
Ees. Lg“‘ o »

‘,‘i,,« N

?‘"The fllefalso contalned a letteradated September‘
) 19h6 ‘from ‘the ‘appointeé to -the:Pe . N YN :
ﬁﬁssport to-visit-the linited Kingdom for. the. '
Sviewing. ‘certain’ German scientists concernlng maqggrs in walch
! the Ordance Beseencthabaeaea£¢$?aesenxgagmaneﬁonﬁBu;eau of -
- OrgnaTce, Und Un,mfd&;ateeeiﬂevx.mleélm@efieizsé ‘Tha .a- Ol‘ntee*
- 'sEAtEd in this letter -that he -dgténded fo.vigit T o Bri
wNaval Torpedo bf“ff*ﬁ“ﬁﬁ&@?*ﬁﬁ“engements whlqh’W‘
; “E""A*d“ 1 ii“cﬁ”‘ié@a :ton%m st mokicasiastinie

I'l E&.S

";%“ April; 29, "1910; Long. Eaton, England. . The app01ntee entered ﬁheﬁﬁxi’
) l =, 3 L. ,

; pETE 28, 1938, at which time he gave RIs = it .
permanent resldence as 308 Boston Avenue,‘Medford Messachusetts,~

~ occupation was given as teacher:and i anludea 1n “this passport’ was

Thls letter. gave .approval :ta the: re-“

AR4 “ - L
g N I
‘-3.5“_‘ . . '
PO IR AN Lo R : N .
PR AR Ll . K
Do o o ‘ 5\ IR -
- -t o - - . - A » -
LS . N R . oo

P S

h




ﬁn the abcve letter ‘is: the
o of-pho Navy' Department. stated
that the aQPOLnt‘ewwas not going on,ofilclal B”SEﬁésb. T

‘51" " SA'ROBERT J. WMCKENNAN determined that fhe Files of i
”; “the” State Department Security System, contalned,nomrecord of :
the appO.LﬂUBL‘“ L ‘

2 > SE G. GILMORu SNOWDEN andcsE LAWRENCE A GONDATORE 3 .
T ;determlned ‘that- the records of ithe. Metropolltan Police Depart«ﬂﬁiffiﬁ‘é
w.l‘;pj ment;’ Washlngton, Do C., were‘ne&atlve concerning the. appointee - .. ... -
T ."and . hlS familyj--at akl" times an-indefinite. number -of unldentl-*” 5Y~iug
o flable records belng out of flle .and. not. avallable for rev1ew.,: S

] »\»,‘.

L | deternined that ‘the £iles of the & 1 .
'Unmted“Staﬁes Park . Pollce'were nebatlve cencern;n appomnbee 4b6 EERASE
-and his. family oo - :

LRSI SN

T R e e ' ';b?C RV
-~ sE] | determingd that the files.of = & "

Mthe Waéhlnﬁton Dy G Credlt Bureau contalned no record for‘thev B
app01ntee or hlS famlly. : :

8 3\5
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WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE. ~ -~ oo Lo AT

P AT‘WASHINGTON D. Ci.. {"f;ff;{i3f; ‘Q-ngws !
Tig ", W111 report results of ‘the . 1nspect10n of bhe :
CIA flles regardlng the app01ntee. P .
O INFORMANTS . *l‘:* ;ju“f_; R Lo
‘ »‘Tal: Ihvestlgatlve files of the Civil. Serv1ce
. w". Commission,” Investlgatlons Dle51on, =
7. ¢ which are maintained in Room 2}2 Tempo
Bulldlng B, Washlngton Do C.
le;
3«33{ LPéﬁnsyIvapia;gg”*ﬁ'“
FT-3% |
o Pemnsylvania State College, State'
FA:fGBII§§§J Pennsylvanla. - S ‘
S el l
: e | Pennsylvania- State College State
R col ege, ennsylvanla.él A DR ;
T-5»: i i I.\ R _‘ N
Co |Pennsy Ivania’ btate College, State
. o College, Pennsylvanla.
) Ce 1504 ; :




Mr. Tolson

FECIRIL PEREM €7 stovesmaaion Mr. Boardman__.

Y. 5. DEPARTIIENT OF HsTeE

N el S 747 {1 Boimons
B & P i
3 fly Sy 05 Me. 2lohr
Ja Lad ! —~~ } Mr. Parsons
Mr. Rosen
oE LT »;;;_g 7‘5";"‘ j Mr. Toram
Mr. Sizaa.
(J Mr. Winterrowd_
’ Tele. Room ...
WASHINGPON 4 BOSTON ! BALTIMORE 1 FROM PHILADELPHIA 13 r@rﬁmmmm__
< w— Miss Gandy_—..__
DIRECTOR AND SACS BOSTON PLFTSBURGH BALTIMORE CLEVELAND AND RUUbTON

sesossenssUR GE NTessesaness .
ERIC ARTHUR WALKER, SPI, BUDED AUGUST TEN. DEFENSE DEPT. REQUESTS
INVESTIGATION OF WALKER, WHO IS CONSULTANT TO THE ASST. SECRETARY FOR
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT., ~INFORMATION DEVELOPED THAT APPOINTEE HAD AN
AFFAIR WITH RUTH PACKARD WHO CAME FROM BOSTON TO STATE COLLEGE IN
NINETEEN FORTY FIVE TO BE HIS SECRETARY. RUMOR THAT PACKARD QUIT HER

JOB BECAUSE SHE BECAME PREGNANT AND RETURNED TO BOSTON TO HAVE %N

ABORTION. PACKARD HAS SINCE MARRIED, MARRIE PARENTS
ADDRESS SEVEN FIFTY ONE FRANKLIN STREET, %££§g§£$=§§§§a RUTH PACKARD

FORMERLY EMPLOYED EEVSARVARD UNDERWATER SOUND LAB UNDER APPOINTEE, BS,
LOCATE AND INTERVIEW PAC&EB. BOSTON ALSO INTERVIEW FORMER SECRETARY TO

aaamsem————

APPOINTEE AT HARVARD, MRS HARVE; BROOKS, FORTY SIX BREWSTER STREET,
CAWBRIDCEYWMASS., RE REPUTATION AND MORAL CHARACTER OF APPOINTEE.

FORMERLY EMPLOYED AS SECRETARY AT STATE COLLEGE, MADE

COMPLAINT TO THE EFFECT THAT APPOINTEE HAD CHASED HER AROUND THE . DESK

HUSBAND IS EMPLOYED, CHEMIST PITTSBURGH PLATE GLASS CO.,

AND THEY LIVE AT I 7
PITTSBURGH HANDLE. MR, CAQ HERGET FORMER PERSONNEL ANA R of 2" ‘

r— =,

RESEARCH LAB, STATE COLLEGE, NOW EMPLOYED JOHN HOR) I&?F! E?uy, Ef’?c
BALTINORE, DESCRIBED AS PERSON LIKELY TO KNOW OF INCIDENT. BETWEE}N

&la.n

APPOINTEE AND SINCEl |WAS Lt BA HANDLE,
M
| W
END PAGE ONE




PAGE TWO

CLEVELAND INTERVIEW MRS, GEORGEébggéHN, SIXTEEN FORTY FOUR LEWIS DRIVE,

LAKEWOOD, OHIO, APPOINTEE-S SECRETARZbgi/HARVARD FROM FORTY TWO TO
FORTY FIVE, HOUSTON INTERVIEW MR, R

. THOMPSON /0 HUMBEL oIL co.,
HOUSTON, WHO WAS FORMERLY EMPLOYED AT FLORIDA TESTING LAB WITH APPOINTEE

AND WHO REPORTEDLY MADE STATEMENT THAT APPOINTEE WAS QUITE A MAN WITH
 THE WOMEN, PH HAS ADDITIONAL INTERVIEWS TO MAKE AND WILL EXPEDITE
REPORT,

MC CABE

PG CV AND HO TO BE ADVISED

END AND ACK IN O PLS

WA PH R 4 WA MS

BS PH R 1 BS VBM 1

BA PH R 1 BA AMM . \
TU DISCIM

0




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

= om o m omm B LT

G

ATK TEL _ VIA ATR MATL

Transmit the following Teletype message to:

FBLy AIBANY

8-13-5k4

TRECTOR, FBI

ERIC ARTHUR WAIKER, SPI.

WINFORD E. ORR SUBMITTED AUGUST 9, 1954. RUC

=
AVH:hev
77-4218

Approved:

S0ucCY

l\l\'\ Lo

fmu’\ I
-

0
P

L K
< “*i ;\v: «,.’

SN

Sent

Special Agent in Charge

Mr. Nichols
Mr. Belmont____
T Myr, Harbo___

Mz, Tolson______
E3Roardman

Mr. Mohr
Mr. Parsons
Mr, Rezen___~
 Mr. Tamm

Mr. Sizoo
Mr. Winterrowd..

Tele, Room._______
M/ Hdlloman.__.
X,
138 Ging 3

{4

RE BUREAU RADIOGRAM AUGUST 13, 195h.v REPORT OF SA

Per




rﬂ,,,__, p——
H ) - i - I,"
ﬁ [ n ‘ i ‘ , . . . ‘ %Zr- golson
- x . FEDERAL - - » L. Oal‘dman__
K, ‘ ) -y D";‘;‘;;W CF IVESTIGATICH ‘ Mr. Nichols
.' MURICATIONS SECTIO! e e
2 T, dloar
/\ Mz. Parsons..—.,

Mr. Rosen

. . AUG 13 1954 sl

N Mr. Tapm.. .
g- 13- 54 5-08 PM
WASHINGTON FIELD

T APH

FBI, MIAMI
DIRECTOR, AND SACS:

AND PHILADELPHIA

grRGENT

REWFO TEL

BUDED AUGUST TENe
LAUDERDALE: '

ESTEGATION FTe

OR FLORIDA’TESTING
ATORY s

FRIC ARTHUR WALKER SPl.
EXTENSIVE TNV

0 LOCATE JOE BINGHAM,
A CONTACT ORDINANC
TERMINE EXACT TIT

MIAMI AUGUST TEN.

FLORIDA, FAILED T
PHILADELPEI
AND DE

STATION. E RESEARCH LABOR
LE AND ADDRESS

STATE COLLEGE, PA

FLORIDA TESTING STATION. RUCs
pPOWERS

"END AND ACK PLS

¢-05 Pu OK FBI WA JC

pil OK FBI PH VB .
WO corisE VY

Ty DIS Vi




. FEI HOUSTON (77-New) - - B!lhlsu SR
- 'SAG OFLAHOMA GITY .~ .~ . .. -~ - ’

. '‘EmIC ARTHTR m, SPI. BUDED mensr T RE: ?BILADELPHIk TEIEI’IPE
L 10 HOUSTON DATED 8/13/51;. IJEEENSE DEPARTIMf REQUESTS: :amsmm:o&r es?

| WATKER WHO.T§ %Ismmm 0 THE ASSTSTANT. szrcnmm&z FQR RESEARGH ms .

nmwrm REEERENGED TEIETIPE SETS OUF HOUSTON LEAB nimmm
o o R. e THOE?SOH, c/e Hmmm OIL commm Hovs:.eﬁ, mc; Was Fommnr
L ,Enpmxzn AT FIORTDA TESTING L&Bomwﬁz m ABPOTNTEE, AND WO |

. mePoRTEDLY MADE, STATEIENE mm &PPOIZ% WAS QUITE A, mz WO m

- VOUER HOUSTDH INVES’BIGRTION REFLECTS R~ R- momsoy PRESENTLY
EMPTOYED. GARTER ozz. comvm, m?rsa, oxmnam. TULSK HANDLE.
BURT‘OH 1? boc. PNy “ : |

STt .. . - ~ . Lt RN . 4 -t ’ df A PR
P VAR . . s e L Y e ot ., Lo L 4 A . -
.o e s L. s, e N < N R <, -
a3 * N © . - . 4 ' (SN . N FEI Lt j = PN “ N
i, Y B - . s R .. Preow e el of - N
S LT S ,}'J}
e e L - RN - . . PE N _.——m \;’ 3 - s
- - RSN A AP Ot y ’ LA e T
A IR B L. N A . Lo T Co. , 4 . N ARSI N "
Y e A S o R i e ) N !
. - RN . , . N . oL - -
. 4

‘. A St No*r PE@ORJF—"‘D R
o 2 2 AUG 16 1954
i’i“*‘i}mi EME ' SR
e e g@&
T R TR wm PRI
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'FonnNo:L PPN * -

s

| FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

THISCASEomemATEDAT BUBEAU L e ST T

REP°RT M‘“’E“T :: S P ~ DATE WHEN' * PERIOD FOR WH;e;'MAes -1 REPORTMADE(BY ’f- o I ‘f .
| SAN. DIEGO - /Bh 8/11-13/54 /| GEORGE A+ STRONG

T'T"E‘ ; :‘ ST i - .‘ e T © . |- chaRAcTER OF cAs; :ﬁ -
ERIE ARTHUR‘WALKER B ?J"3~A51ifﬁ'f'S§I‘"' .

SYNOP'S;éOF'FACT; » SR Q\ . : B A " * .

No record o:E‘ appointee ever having,, been connected with

e California, La Jolla, Californias Appointee s landlady
- recommends hinm.as excellent tenant of loyal tendencies Lo

o

REFEREI\TCE' B Washmgton Field Office teletype to the Director
ST e and Sanc Diego dated August 10, 195).|..~ Lo e

e, B ETA

{) University of- Callfornia, as searched ‘by Mrs. RUTH HANDIEY,
1" = - ~Personnel Officery: conta‘lned o .record.of the appointee ever
having been connected ’W:Lth the. institute in any degree.

[~ and of. good character, reputation, and assoeciations. = - |
-+ Unkmown.to other régidents in- vicinhity of 519 Grav:.lla
Place s La Jolla. o Crediﬁ and crlminal negative Cyoo T

i AT IK JOLLA, CALIFORNIA R
S j@ 1 i‘~** EMPLOYMENT A ’,

’f‘::"o*?;’v‘v’fgé"{,a // /7 gz / 5}’“"“-“&‘:2& F-wf‘.'"; «-?««; . DO NOT WRITE'IN THEeEspAcEs/ :_A' " . - L
O AR : o "»’w LS T S
ESRNON S ST 15/ 77 2= N A R
e e REGOROED S
’ L "7? ?1«21 )
*/37\ Jo Bureau (AM) jhf :}23‘%\@% 16 1954 - | .
3. - San Diego (62-89 - - - S

, R i‘g us GOVERNHENTPRINI’INGOFFICE‘ 1952—0—2!0516 m——sgzss—z ’ ; B _ S L ..u‘*“
_,‘.‘ a"" PN « .o . ) . . R - ,‘,. ,.~‘, N .y N -, i) ~’~.
- “ S o - .-: F- : c ~ - A - o - S _} s

v Seripps..Institute of Océanography of ‘the  University of’ 75w7 3o

DETAILS~~f*'*?fr?‘i? e1£*—2-’244;?“ﬁ5f<5}':;,ﬂcjzv EP !




| sD62-899°

'“of 519 Gravilla ‘Place, adv;sed that the -appointee resided at

She adVised

mnmmmmmmaiﬁ'fﬂg Tk

“firs, 1, 8. HANDIEY; 521 Gravilla Flace, landlady .

- / 519 Gravilla Place during the Summer of 1951, ,
"'f he was an excellent btenant who, in her: opinion ‘showed loyal e

o ‘.tendencies and was -of excellent character, reputation, and

‘associations.’.

o

‘ She added the. appointee would always be able
R to rent from.her should he make application.t‘ R ,

SR Mrs. DIANE LAWRENCE 511 GraV111a Place,“and Nrs. ; e
. R.‘A. HOLZ, ‘51l Gravilla Place, advised they were long-time =&

" ‘residents in the neighborhood and stated ‘they could not recall . ~ ~: v+
. theappointee, , They added ﬁhey did not come into contact Sl ST
. with- Summer residents. : ‘ LT _ R

AT SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA S

#

A * . The records of the’ Merchants Credit Association,

: f the ‘Sari'Diégo Police Department, and the San Diego County--
) Sheriff's Office), -as’ searched by Mrs, OLIVE ROBINSON, - _.

| Seceretary to the Manager, Lieutenant: Bruce Weathers, and .

- | Lieutenant BROOKS WHITNEY, respectively, ¢ontained no
mention of the: appointee or any member of hls immediate S

w;fmﬁhu ,_3%,“¢: : . au»ﬂ_M
' - U1t 18 o be’ noted the above offices cover La @
Jolla, Californla. Sl S T A PR A
> '\4
. . . n '{I‘c - }‘ ;’ A
< -RUC - . ‘
; o mREn Ln T : "




2 —
N m‘—‘ﬂt‘z&am
. M. Tolson_, __ |
) ) e, anrdm,,,_
“» : DS FELERAL BHREAD OF LV25T1RATI . Nichole____,
. e U. S. DEPARTIAENT OF JUSTICE %&r& geﬁ“
L : " 1 or ' z
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RECTOR AND SAC MIAMI " URGENT

ERIC ARTHUR WALKER, SPI, BUDED AUGUST TEN, RE MIAMI TEL AUGUST

THIRTEEN, NINETLDN FIFTYFOUR, RECORDS ‘STATE COLLEGE, PA., REFLEC%EEOE

BINGHAM ACTUALLYLOE BRINGMAQJ DIRECTOR , NAVAL ORDNANCE UNIT, PENNASYLVA&

STATE UNIVERSITY, KEY WEST, FLORDIA. “
MC CABE m o

CORR LINE 3 SHD BE COMMA AFTER JOE BRINGMAN
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Form No. 1

P THlS CASE ORlGll\lATED AT B.UB.EAU o
" REPORT MADE AT - -DATE wus‘ﬁﬁ { ‘PERlO)D"EOR WHICH MADE .’ 'REPORT MADE BY “ .
PITTSBURGH’ 8/16/5% -8/1%/5% | WARNER G. MAUPIN ‘. MZ
o ;Tvn»‘_l_E : - ' ] R R CHARACTEROFCASE B
ERIC ARTHUR WALKER ’ SPECIAL INQUIRY
.syNé§SI;‘QFvl;f\CTS: ‘ N i o R
] Istatea that
. whlle employed as secretary by WALKER at Ordnance Research :

i office hours., '

3ot

' REFERENCE:

-ﬂ~RUC-. u”

Phlladelphia teletype “to Bureau, Boston : :
Pittsburgh Baltlmore, Cleveland and Hbuston,»

8/13/54.
. DETAILS: L
P “Eiﬂi:é$EElTON;2H.iZA:!’ "

aLaboratory, State College, Pa., 1948-1949, he- repeatedly
‘made improper .advances toward her and threatened .o interfer
with herlsband's obtaining a graduate degree if she did not
‘comply’ with his: request that she go out w1th him after

< .

b6

o Jadvmsed that shie.
. -was employed as a secretary by WALKER, Director of ‘Ordnance
* " Research Laboratory, State College Pa.

from the early part:

.. of 1948 until the early .part of l9h9 when she resigned for
i~ the following reason. .

1*1perlod of her emgloyment by. WALKER he madé improper advanées o

She stated. that during the entire

b7C

sugge

RS oward her during office Hours éﬁ&“ Uggestedthatshe"go out‘ o
E L him after offlce hours._ She stated that he dld Tot”

e

e
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- N . & U. S. DEPARTIENT OF USTICE 4(7 2 er Nichols.

' A - GOLRIUICATIONS 35911@:5 o Mr. Belmong,

, . My, Harbo

B AUG 16 1952 L fain Parson
N o . Mr., Rosen
WELEXYPE ﬁf g-‘;mm———-oo
. _ - M . Mr. Winterrowd._.
WASHINGTON 10 FROM BOSTON 7-40 P A o
, "} Miss Gandy____

' DIRECTOR URGENT ,

ERIC ARTHUR WALKER, SPI, BUDED AUG TEN LAST. RE PHILA TEL AUG. THIRTEEN
LAST., ALBANY LOCATE AND INTERVIEW MRS. HARVEY BROOKS OF CAMBRIDGE, MASS.

S

PRESENTLY LOCATED AT BREAD LOAF, VERMONT RE REgéaTATION AND MORAL CHAR

ACTER OF APPOINTEE.FOR INFO ALBANY. MRS. BROOKS FORMERLY SECRETARY TO AFP
OINTEE AT HARYARD.UNDERWATER SOUND LABORATORY. APPOINTEE SAID TO HAVE
REEN QUITE A MAN WITH THE WOMEN NOT ONLY AT HARVARD BUT ALSO IN OTHER
EﬁPLOYMENTS.

FOSTER

Z_. é;/?i % 3/

REXBEXXX

AL TO BE ADVISED
END ACK PLS t N
7 BS R 10 WA CW

DIS PLS
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L AUGUST 17, 1954  UR@mE

SAC, PHILADELPHIA \ B
BOSTON - . i S Ss
CALBANY. . Lo

- MIAMI 7 . S
“PITPSBURGH - - - - 0.
BALTIMOBE - . R
* . CLEVELAND ‘
.. OKLAHOMA. GI’I'Y ’

BRIG ARTHUR ’JALKER, SPI. ‘ RFBURTEL AUGUS‘I‘ ‘I'HREE LﬁST. IMP}I ATIVE |

£

, ’\I‘II‘IAL RF‘PQRT REAGH BUBFAU By NINE AH F‘RIDAY ’&%IGUST TUENTY T‘FX‘I’.

.~ Tolson
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TELETYPE
¢BI WASH DC  §-17-54  723PM CCU
SAC, OKLAHOMA CITY URGENT
ERIC ARTHUR WALKER, SPL. REBUTEL AUGUST THREE LAST. IMPERATIVE
FINAL REPORT REACH BUREAU BY NINE Al FRIDAY AUGUST TWENTY NEXT.
HOOVER h

PH, BS, AL, MM, PG, BA AND CV ADVISED
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FERELAL BYTERW OF INVESTIAATION
u Y. 8. DEPARTMENT OF SUSTICE

; BOIRTLIBATINS SEOTION
AUG 17 1934

BALTIMORE 2  BOSTON 4 PHILADELPHIA 2 FROM WASH DC 17

SAC =-S5 URGENT

FRIC ARTHUR WALKER, SPI. REBURTEL AUGUST THREE LAST.

FINAL REPORT REACH BUREAU BY NINE AM FRIDAY AUGUST TWEN
HOOVER

AL MM PG CV OC ADVISED

END

BA WA R 2 BA TJF ///

BS WA R 4 BSVBM /

PH WA R 2 PH VB /

Ty DISC

IMPERATIVE
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HOLD
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i FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATICH .
x U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FBI WASH D 8-17-54 4=50 PM SP

SAC~-S CLEVELAND AND PITTSEURGH URGENT

FRIC ARTHUR WALKER, SPI. REBURTEL AUGUST THREE LAST. IMPERATIVE

FINAL REPORT REACH BUREAU BY NINE AM FRIDAY AUGUST TWENTY NEXT.
HOOVER ;

PH BS AL MM BA AND OC ADVISED

END ACK PLS
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FBI WASH DC
SAC ALBANY
ERIC ARTHUR

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSJICE

COMMUNICATIONS SECHION

AUG 1; !/9 4

g-17-54 4-15 PM SP
" URGENT
WALKER, SPI. REBURTEL AUGUST THREE LAST. IMPERATIVE

FINAL REPORT REACH BUREAU BY NINE AM FRIDAY AUGUST TWENTY NEXT.

HOOVER

INTERESTED OFFICES ADVISED

HOLD PLS
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- ERIC ARTHUR WALKER, SPI. BUDED AUG TEN LAST.RE PHILA TEL DATED AUG THIR- R
!)

NINE EIGHT ONE B

[ TEEN LAST. RUTH PACKARD LS.
RIGES RD, HYATTSVILLE, MARYLAND. TEL HEMLOCK-FOUR DASH SEVEN FIVE NINE
EIGHT. BALTIMORE HANDLE, RUC.

' FOSTER
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END ACK PLS
Wn BS R 6 WA PC

e

BA BA R >
- R
" < WG 20 i254
:T,‘:' “E AV;,%“}»’}‘;E T
BA ACK PLS '+ TR rieg)
~ V. ' ‘u: C\I : ‘:‘ \“}
. WA R “ v“
| IS S
iy . a4 B &
WA R 'iﬁ K ALY @ B &

“THIS IS BS THE ACK SHLD BE  BS R1 BA

BS R'1 BAPK




- l‘-‘ <
ot " oY . Mr. Tolson
. .
’

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEITIGAY1op . :%?a}igl!:a
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. . COMRIIRICATIONS Stuiiyd Mr. Harbo.—
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, Mr. ParsonsS———
) . AlG 54 Mr. RoseR——
rv,,, Mt. Ta'ﬁlm————-—-
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. TELETYPE Mr. Winterrowd

WA 2 BEOM BA 8~18=-54 12-33 PM EDST 72:///
RECTOR, FBI AND SAC WFO U RGENT (Zad

. ERIC ARTHUR WALKER, SPI, BUDED AUG, TEN INSTANT.‘ REPHTEL AUG,

THIRTEEN LAST WHICH REFLECTS QUOTE DEFENSE DEPARTMENT REQUESTS
INVESTIGATION OF WALKER WHO IS CONSULTANT TO THE ASSISTANT

SECRETARY FOR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT. INFORMATICN DEVELOPED

THAT APPOINTEE HAD AN AFFAIR WITH RUTH PACKARD WHO CAME FROM éOSTON
TO STATE COLLEGE IN NINETEEN FORTYFIVE TO BE HIS SECRETARY.

RUMOR THAT PACKARD QUIT HER JOB BECAUSE SHE BECAME PREGNANT‘AND
RETURNED TO BOSTON TO HAVE AN ABORTICN., PACKARD HAS SINCE MARRIED,
MARRIED NAME UNKNOWN, UNQUOTE, BOSTON WAS REQUESTED TO LOCATE

AND INTERVIEW PACKARD, BSTEL TO BUREAU AND BA AUG, SEVENTEEN
REFLECTS RUTH PACKARD IS Néw MRS, WILLIAM J, DICHTEL, NINE EIGHT ONE

FOUR RIGGS ROAD, HYATTSVILLE, MD,, TELEPHONE HEMLOCK FOUR SEVEN FIVE
NINE EIGHT. WFO HANDLE. BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED IMPERATIVE FINAL
~—

REPORT REACH BUREAU BY NINE AM FRIDAY, AUG. TWENTY NEXT., SET OUT
NECESSARY LEADS BY TEL AND BUREAU MUST BE ADVISED BY TEL OF ANY

SUCH LEADS, 7. égﬁ’/ﬁ G e 3*"/

BROVN R , =
i1 : - ) A‘ b‘f./h lt:’\./ oA
Llg A
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] FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. “Ix:(xji?sn fA(;gORIGlmTEDAT BUREAU - "
N R?E,ﬁ;gﬁ s/fgfs“u 55/5?67%3”&" - gaﬁczs i'. PEARTHREE - mns |

N CHARACTER OF CASE .

. SPECIAL INQUIRY '

PO

[PV P

| reFERENCE: -

-

) i 19l43-to 1945, HERGET was associated with the ‘appointee: at Harvard“ f

svidépsrs OF FACTS:” -

mms

% ESIN
sa - x -

M'A." ) Va

Dr, CARL M HERGET CACC, Md., advised he worked directly under -
appointes from 19h5 ‘to 19l7 et State College, . Pa., and that he -~
xnew appointee casually from 1943 to. 1945 at Harvard. He con-
sildered appointee loyal, discreet, of good character and reputable'
““associates’ HERGET stabed He heard-gossip to the effect that ’ )

- appointee had affalr at Harvard, but did not know source of goééip.k‘;

‘o;.

v

"Report of SA WILLIAM M, MOONEY, Baltimore, 8/10/51;
; ’Phlladelphia teletype to Dlrector,f,/EB/Su

,'AT ARMY CHEMIGAL CENTER MARYLAND

) Dr CAR; , Chief, Biophy31cs Division,~f;
Chemical Corps Medical Laboratories,'advised that. he worked
directly under. the appointee; who was then Dlrector of the ]
Ordnance Research Laboratory, State College,. Pennsylvania, as .
. Persomnel Manager of that Laboratory, from 1945 to:19li7. From

Underwater- Sound Laboratory, Cambridge, Massachusetts.. HERGET -
advised that- the appointee. is a capable ‘and reliable man, of, .
orderly: personal ‘hablts, . discreet, of- good character, loyal to ’
our country, and with excellent associates. t"w :

e
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R R HERGET advised tha‘b While he wasat’che Harvard Under-’ AR
" o '} water Sound: Laboratory.. y & ‘ - h
. ' oNs ~bhe.appointee. ge.-hagd, ~g};a,,,e,:r’,’,J‘.’a:'i.:z,_wa.iﬁh a womamother T
» E fﬁ'a’n his wife, :He 'said that he did not @M_l;e source of
SRR %he Z20SSip, norh’"ai’a"“K%owmthe id“ent:.ty““o‘f the woma i’ch
Y thnf“bhefwwg ointe“ewwpposed to"have an affair. . H'e" saidm .
B that He“Rdard.of n bhﬁlg eTse that” wouil:d ref‘T‘“ct on t g -
€ ° NN & ‘—m‘”"’ﬁa‘“‘—
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‘mentioned in' referenced Philadélphia airtel, or.. = .

.. _Dis.secretarye. . ,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

THIS CASE omémpmzb ar  BUREAU . A -
REPORT MADE AT : DATE WHEN FERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY T
omv:emmm 8 /18/5h - 8/16/5) s jme|
© T4 e . = R | cHarACTER OF cASE. - -
7 ERTC ARTHUR TIALKER SPECIAL INQUIRY ‘ .
S - pe |
4

b7C

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: ' i
lrs. GEORGE VAUGHN, former secre'bary to I"'AI@R at Undex"fa’oer Sound Labora'oory,
Harvard University, from appro}xunately 19112 to 19115', furm.shed faVOrable
1nformat10n regarding VALKER. - - :

_,__P»_;',

. BEE‘ERENG’E:I . Ph:.ladelph:l.a teletyjpe to Cleveland 8/13 /5}4
“ Cm Reporfcﬂ of SA| ‘ lat Cleveland, 8/10/ SL;
DETAIIS " Mrs. GEORGE VAUGHN+ k6h).; Lem.s Drive, ) 'Lakewood, Oth R adv:.sed

* that. she served as WATKER's secretary at the Underwa’cer Sound
Iaboratory, Harvard University, Cambridge, Nassachusetts ,. from approa.mately
< 1942 to 1945. She explained that. at.the time TALKER was,Associate Director
.+ of ‘the Laboratory. - She stated. that WALKER was a very nice person to work,
' for.and added that he was very strict asbout security measures. She revealed o

. that VAILKER is deflnltely a man of considerable ability and integrity and b6
" ‘added that there could_be no_gquestion whabsoever,about his loyalty $o the - )

P&cﬂm::&mShe declared. that his associates were of the- h:.ghegt caliber and
. "added that she never had any cause to questidn his moral . .character. - She.
explamed that at the time she rorked for WAIKER, her husband was in the
- ¥ 'service and added that TJAIKER at.the time was married and had one child.
Mrs. VAUGHN stated that she had met 2irs. WALKER and cons:l.dered her to be a.
very fine person who yas somewhat artistically 1ncl:Lned. ‘She disclosed that
her husband, GEORGE VAUGHN, had met WALKER on several occasn.ons and had a
hlbh regardfor hlm. . A SRR .

“h

S
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N ‘VAUGHN revealed that diri
Water Sound Iabo?atory s

‘iwer =émole;yment at- the Under-»
he- wras sent BTosk: ort a.Lauderda‘le ;
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' Dlrector R FB‘.I.'

i o ) ‘ T;{ - “‘.*:i: ¢; "{ DATE: 8/18/Eaf
l}‘gﬁnom : -

SAC, Phlladelphla (77—7660) .{ T T R
SUBJECT 'AERIG’ ARTHUF ‘;mlm N a L Ls S
S ;;5 _SPECIAL. IITGUIRY ~ DEFENSE. DEPAEEE:ET N P
RO . Enclosed are ttfo coples of report of SA JOHN J . DUNLEAVI ST
R dated August 18,1954, . , o

h Lo L M, GE@QGE K. P IEITCH Dlrector, College Placement Servz.ce,
.| Pennsylvania-State Unlvers:Lty, who is réferred to in report as T-5,

adused in-part that o one occas:Lon, an 0.M.I, Agent had. mentioned to
. him that WALKER was a difficult person to deal with in that he had -~
: Vagreed to do ] progect @ cerbain way and latér had wrltten to the. Navy,

' Department in Weshingtén, D. C. requesting action be taken bhat would i
be much different than that agreed to with' theé 0.M.I: mvestlgator. He
further advised that he did not recall any of the part:x.culars regarding

. the :Lnformatlon he recen.ved from the 0.N.I. investigabor, nouever, he

o -:hd recall that 'bhere had been some rm.sunderstandlng wn.th WALKER
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) SYN0P51soF FACTS: ‘l‘—-2 adv:.sed 'bhcd: T‘IAUKER is™an unscrupulous 1nd1v1dual who } T VR
L, T 7 aould: do- anybhlng to. get ‘ahead. = The iformant relabted rumor. o IR
that TIALKZP ‘had affalr .With* one RUTH PACKARD who ‘later left her Job- 10 ‘have. an ol
abort:.on. . -2 also. states WALKER tobk several félders of- phonograph records
xfm.ch belonged to- -NELSON -BUTZ - after the 1aterk committed: sulc:Lde., T3 and: T—-h b7C
- stated that|_ |inade” complalnt that. appo:.ntee Jchased her around - c
‘the desk",” T-6_ states that she .has often heard rumors- that WALKER "liked the - “b7D :

| women"; .although :Lnformant had fo- speclf’z.o knOwledce as.to any affair. appo:.n‘oee R B
may have had with any woman, T=7- advised that ‘TALKER has reputahlon asia - SO

;| "ladies man".but did not. feel sufflclently acquaa.nted with him to comment

. further. T8 states “that that 1nforman'b ‘heard many ° ‘storiés. o:f‘ WAI.@R vhlch S B PR
suggest.ed that. he” Was: some’wha*t of a phllanderer, ;but’ that the ‘informent did o sl
fiot* believe such rumors. FT3; Teley 'I‘-5, T-6" also stite. thiat WALKER is. loyj :

it
—Ax}wmcan who engoys ood reputa,tlon inc corrmmnlty and f’eel that he‘ eould e ik “, BT

f"\#
trusted in & pos:.tlon of 1mnortanoe. ' A /(]”
- - - v . R 45 RN K 7oy -
1. » B : &7?;‘!/ - i
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' N ,_-lAt Phlladelphla, Pa. )Af'j“:’t;fﬂf S

- :Gonfn,dent:.al In‘?orman{- ’I‘—? .of unknown rehablhty Hho m.ll not
furmsh ‘a signed statement:or: appeer before a loyalty hearing board, adm.sed
Jlin Au_,us‘c 19545 that the 1n£o:rmant had ‘been’ closely ‘associited with the" . : R
L appo:.ntee several year;s ago at State Co¥Teg ges - Pas T2 ‘stated thcfc the appon.ntee I A

: 1s an unscrupulous lndlvldual who has often ma.de the remark ‘bhat he would . _}3;
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"do anythmg {::o get c,head"« o &ccerﬁnb to the 1nfcmant, ‘hi poqsevses
n ;moral chazacter, ig uni:rustvorthy, and deneltfyl, B2 stated that
3 4.,,I’;"? :z,s a.ﬁ athelst thlch n%r *’rlve some cause ﬁo n:as way of llnng‘:

'- Thrd mf‘bmrant ‘mlﬁtod th'aﬁ the appo:.ntee came to the {).rdnance
ﬁeqewch Lab@ratory at State Gollege from the’ Harvard tindenr¢+er ‘Sound " T A
4 Iab in l?hs.._ T-2 recalled that a girk by thé nsme of RUTH. PACKAFD,. whof A
3 was fron Boston cr;@nally, also came to State College %0 be his: -~ . ‘ .
. Secretéry, - If ig:T-2's Gnder rstarding that Rhe had: _previously, warked 7 ;
‘“i‘or Wﬂh}%’ in hassachusetts“ izlfﬁer she ‘came 1o’ Stake, Collec*e, it was -:'}i R
e :mnorect and crenera,lly o at- the s Tab that the appointee ‘yAs. hav:.ag- :
.an Mag ;E‘alr}' ’jwiﬁh, RUTH ,?gﬁ.;’,‘mi{iﬂ arig’ +hen after several mo*:ths, ‘?'?TH

left T2 re:call that IIyLKER became a.ntef st,e,:d :Ln one of. the glrls
A dbhe Ordnance Research LabOratory. B staued that, she. believed.
this g 11’1 was- Fpom Hacrlsburg, -and ‘yasg, married to ‘one of the. stud,ents. )
.z»at,;:izhe e b who- ‘hag"since’ been separated. " 52 digd- notknow of the s
;iteﬁt of -the’ relaﬁlonshlp but it was the 1nfm‘man‘b"s beln.ef tha't k
5 l;—-encouraged by the ga‘rl.q et T e T

- . N R e L L
s z«“ S N Lo I 3 eyt ~ E

. . cf-,_

EOEN R DR Thé imormant aJ_so rel&ted an 1&01dent conc-em:.ng] | S

f L — ) .T,t 51)739&1’0 ‘that "they wey both. .. AL

{ K “asmgned tQ, Work at"fhe. Ordnance Lab.in State Golle Bge’ inti, s

‘: .- bransferied to the: “Ordrange Lab-in: Florida), w‘ﬁf er'a pemod of time, shid
"~ elagsed] decitpd; to.breal the engagement and 56 “gdvi sed UL by
gvery TS wesutt, | BUTZ bgmmi:ttéd\','isﬁcida; ‘Phis- raet was. made lxnozm
S thie Lnfo inant iihiiﬁggh':infdiaﬁétibn siven to -2 by one  JOE CBRINGMAN, -
“head of: the' Laborxatory: in Florida, While. WELEON BUTZ was 4n State Colleve,b6
he had asserrbled a: cclleetlon Of, phonon'raph records -&nd did. not have® . i‘f; bic A
t Yo-Florida iher ‘he-usgs. transferred, - Unon “Nearing news. of ... b7D iy
..the’ death of MELEON ‘BUTZ, - the" appointes. gathered up 21l these reuords
»ahd the n_nf‘ormant sta’oed it “appeared he. converted ‘them 4o his ‘o i usey
- Thig' jeas. ‘highly Seornful. SaYET-2, sihce the apboinbee did this’ actlon
"Seﬁera’l*:_dayswbefo*re}, mewkiérs of the B ram.ly ‘aypiveéd:. to take. ‘hotie” hlS
f:belong:z,ngs. 2 said that. she" ‘uas not sure whethrar- anyone else would R
\ ‘have lfnonledge oi‘ ’thls ;Lnt:ldent S T T e S T T ,' AL

R

g 5
°Bg
Q.
£¥

R ‘I’-2 des;m’oed WALKER to be a person who s net nearlv as :Lntell-
ISR ig nt as the 1én. who ‘surround him, - <2 .mentioned that:it iould not e
=0 1] be:rght for: &’ :Person  oft his. 1k Yo recemve a pos:Ltlon of tmst

o d‘e_servi ng ‘ gad “hetter qualff ed people,:’

N < - T
!

» T
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e recormnendlng ‘IALKER for a posmtlon of. h:.vh ﬁrust and coﬂfldence. .

T {' .he had Géen acquainted vith: WATKER &s a fellov employse at the”

e

Aﬁ Staﬁe Gollege, Pa. ) e = T
. T—B, a proni.hent person who mll not furm.sh a. sz_,gned statement
. or apoear- before a loyalty hearing .board,  advised in August 1954, that :
Tk had informed him of the fact that] |a seeretery in - ¢ .
 the appointeels offlce, tfiad .complained to him that WALKER had'made. - = - _
. advances toward her and.that WALKER had chased her stound the'désk on .. .' b6 -
- oné occasion.  He stated that it had been decided the.’b:Iwould b7C
* be transferred’ to & different. sectlon ‘and -that nothlng -had been hrought o
. to the attention of the office since that ‘a.me that would mdz.cafcs sub- . SR IR
sequenﬁ advances by the appo;ntee.u LA B

> ‘1’-3 stated that he had lmown WALKER s:ane about 191;6 and that T
" he respected bis judgement and ability. - He:. added that the. 1nCLdent e
‘mentloned above was the only th:r.ng that had bpen brought to his- attent:.on E
+that might be unfavorable regarding WALKER. T-3 dontinued that WALKER .. R
- 'seemed to haVe outstandlng ability to get along m_th people "and had . AR
‘.been highly regarded as an admmstrator ‘and su.entlst at, the Unlverslty. et L
" - T-3:added that:ihers was. 1o ques’c:.on 8. %0 the appomtees Toyslty to- R
"\ " “the United:States, hig reputation in ‘the tommunity, oF the: repu’;aﬁ;on Lo AE
of “hig associatés,  He -further' stated that' he would fiot,: hes‘:.jcate In~ Sy

- PR T—h, a pmmlnent person who w:x.ll not furm-.sh a- s:.p'ned statemen't Foaee
o amesr ‘before a loyalty hearmg board,, advlsed in. August. 195[;, tha’o j o

Pérrisylvanias State University sirgs’ 1%8 and had worked, closelv mth
- hii‘on several’ prolects. He stated bhat in the" ‘spring of 1949,

|5 ‘secretary o "ELKER, came to His offme and. comp Tined. . b6

. >;' her around the desk in. the office. ‘I‘-L; stated. hhat he' brought - the mat’oer

Z.J.ncn.dents mvol‘vlng the appoxntep which had come to .the at’sentlon of ’chat
SRR sofflce and that “she mabter had been a, closed i’SSU.e s:mce 191;9" :

-I 3
that WALLER had been- ‘making improper advances toward her and had chased ‘ b7 C o

to the attention of his direat superior and it was decided thet SR

rrould-be transfe?red to another sectivn where she would noét cgme RN

~ into’ personal’ cnntac:u m_th ‘the. appon.ntee. T ‘added that! “the: :Lneg.dent R

-. had.not been known:£6" persons outside his' bff:.oe a,nd tba’c no- furthey®
. action ha,d héen taken. T~k dlsc advisett: that t.here had been fio’ addltlonal




i dlf‘flc:ulty with membeyrs of. his’ cleprical: force.-.

946,

;" L reputa.‘tlon. o

LTl L .. K e e

- . -

S T—.’.p fupther stated tbat the above mentloned 1nc1deat was the
»en ';,only 1'?111'1b g ‘unfavorable regardlng ‘the appomtee that had ever. been -

7o broughb-to his attention and. that WALKIR was righly ‘regarded by..

" officials’ of the Unlversn.tyu

He .conbinued that the appo:r.ntee had .
above average ability, was’completely loyal to the United States and

that his associates general reputatlon on the.campus were above reproach._" .

: T=l also’ stateéd that he mould recommend UAIKER for a pos:;tlon -of- trust
: and confldenbe. s L e S T c“_.d e S

- .E -

‘I‘—-5 s a ;oromlnent mdlndual th mll not furm.sh a s:.gned

| statement or apear before a 1oy¢lty hea,rlnrf board, admsed in August .
-+ 195l that he had kno‘cm WALKER. sinde. 1945, whien he first cemé.to-State .

College as d.réctor of ‘the. Ordnance Reséarch. Laboratory. He stated

that he récalled that WALKER ‘had been.a dlff:.cult person to get. along

- with during the first.few:years he was on ‘the campus and often had-

L - He, stated that-hée has
.. sipice’ Pecome well acuuaa.nted ‘with WALKEF and:"had - sgrovm <0 res;;ect ‘his

© o abllity and’ Juﬁgmenﬁ+ as an admim,,sferator. ‘Hé added that for, s pemod

*":. he had ‘questioned the appomntees moral ‘character. becausé of ‘some of t_}w

‘Adlf:flculty that' he Secned ‘to have with other émployees,: hm;ever, he-

'+ has since: changed his’ *m.nd and uould recom'nend H&L u:f‘i hlchly at the S s
. j";present tlme.‘.:' v :_ T AR TEE W . , e

T~—5 cOnt:Lnued *bhatl

'—:‘-f" [

e spidigpat, when|

L her pos:.tlon had. been Filled and. that’ he had no* posltlon
< for Her in 1s _office, . Irithe la-t*t.er part of l9b,5, orthe early -part.of
fent to vorkz i‘or *bhe appo:.ntee as’a;: secre’bary where

' .she - was employed Lor abou’c s:Lx moaths. T-5 stabed. thgzt]

. rhad never heen koo, frlendly with. the appomtee _and._ that There had: been. Ly et
He statea ‘bhatsshie ofben S

.Ea definite. personah‘c;y conflict be’emeen them,
“talked.with him . about’ “the: appo:.ntee anrl things that: she dlsll?red about,
ha.m, ‘however;. e could nok. recall: anything: that. ghe hadsaid: hat- t;ould

I

reflect unfavorably regardlmr his character, loyalty, a:soc:_ates, or '

i
o LT b ...5'
/ s R
- % )‘

ST T—-S also adv:Lsed that oa one. occas:.on an O ‘N I agent had
k,‘*nentloned to. him that WAIKER was a. dlfflcult person’td deal wiAh-in-

~‘-.‘_

n[{,vgff'f that. He. ‘had agreed to do- ‘g.praject a certain way and: later hag zm.“cten e
) -f\‘to the Navy Bepartmen’;z n.n Uashlngton, D G. requesi}lnc acnon be taken

IO . lheﬂ ‘been hlS seoretary
oL from l9h2 £0.1943,' ;- “gnd that :she-had Left her: pos:l.ta,en h' drded’ o be v :;‘*i
R ﬂ,mth her husband in the"*serv:..ce.

|returnea
s tg thle campn

N

'''' “be
H7C




" 'Florida, ‘she had been the

D G L

B that “would, be ek different. thian that agreed fo, m.th ’she o.z\t I. c e
g 1nvest1ga‘bor. -5 added ‘that :he did not recéall any of the’ 'oarulculars r
Fegarding the “information he. recelved Proft thE O-I?.I; 1nvest1 _gator,:

',,",;jhouev'er, he did recall “thut there had: been some mlsunderstandlnv u:t.th o

, J"r]QLKER 2 - : P

- ety

gy wh@ w1l not i‘urnlsh a olgried ‘shetement Or:avpeac- be=f6f~e .

= - .- . -~ - - -

o - T—5 ccntznued ’chat hls op:.nlen Q:f wm{m nad pereatly
;:;meroved “in the past few years- and that e, conszLdered hixn reha’ble R S Y
.. in every respect at’ the present tlme, * He. stated that UI!LK’“R was . ,;‘-‘_ Do
.. - eéxtremely brillient &s an; ‘administrator and.scientisb,:dad. that-his~ .o v
e . ZADLYity was videly- recognn.zed. . He added that YALXER was’ loyal o~ the
. United States, had & gopd reputa,ﬁlon in Sbate College," Pa,, and that °
-+ -his associates were-all above reproach [ P-5 added..that’ he wéuld o St
) ’j'recommend WA ER for a ptiSl‘b:Lon of tmst and. conf:.dem,e. S Sl s s

cac 1oya'1ty hearing board adyvised in “Apgust. 1954,

' .. ", "had been = seqretary o] |of. the ‘Florids Pesting S

BT °tauon during. the pemod she spent in. I‘lomda. . 5hé’ adde& that” from '~‘;~b6
e ‘%eptember 1%5, ta February 19485 she' tHad been.the appo*mtee'c secretary “ p7C i

” ' at the Ordas:nce Fesearch Laboratory, S’cate, Gollege, Pa._-_.v .‘.,, LT B7D

t u"'

b furthev- advi {-,'

_ Ibv the Harvard Underwater Sound Laborato:gy :
Trom. July 1943, to:the early part of” 19}41;., ‘when she wag transferred bore o
- the* Forida Testlng Labordtory; "Fort Lauderdale, Tlorida, where shel' - Dol
'*rema:med until Sepﬁember ‘1945, Shé st ted in September 19&5, that she ; e
L e transferred. to, the Ordrance Reseavch Laboratory, , .o
where she worked' as a uecretary antil she resa.gned, in; Februarv 19).;2&
.. She. sta’ted that. her work ati-Harvard and. at Fort Lauderdale, Flarida,: - S0y
.~ . had not bebn Jnder the direct supervision-of the appomntee and that she o

’f'ie Was’ enployed in

had : ‘

St&‘te Gﬂllegg, Pa" v': . 'f: L

and:that:she had . .

- often ove heard rumors thaﬁ WALKER "hkad thre women",, -

' she. did not.recall any. partn.eulav rapor and that. she only- recalled the..
. fact that there had' been talk among “che male employees mdz.catmg that S
b WALKER “fiad interest: in. other women. . She; stated ‘that during: the time s ol

“she Had kndurr WALKER Prom 1943 - to. 191;5, and " from the:timé she, had been f;’ S B

HEER < X -3 ~sec:oetary from| | shé had never been aware-aof any- affair L S

- that the appo:.ntee had m.th any of bhe laboratory or other uomen. ‘S,he s

"yt

‘She. added that’ . [ i




P, 77-7660 o S oA

e :E’urther adv:Lsed that UALK;PL was: the type Qf person who often ,]okdd in.

L ‘-j{_;.—:u S5 g personal way-with the girls in ‘the’ ofi‘lce, ‘howeve¥, - ‘shie” aid not belletre
S any' of the girls had -ever. been dﬁ ended or had *taken any oi‘ h:.s femarka
‘semously,,a:!-‘ D S :

e, .. - . -'u,“"“."*’"

T—é further stoted thatl h'a.d ,mrk;ed m the L
-‘'same off*' dewith her] " and that N
« she and WALKER had riever been friendly: She stated that, there was.a .., - . i
- definite: personality confllct between ¥he. appo:.ntee ‘and an&
that thére.had been’ HUmerous msunderstandlngs and’ “ayguments between R
them, “She added. that she did- not - know the Teagon “that , S
" but; she. had heard’ the,t “there “had: been another confllct and- tha
. hadresigned, - T—-é sta.ted tha"b she had been on “vacatz,on at the tlme
| |left IR A ST AR ‘ .

Y

. T—-6 ,fur’sher stated thefc the a.ppolntee ';,ras very capable as an
admmstra’oor and - sc:.entlst and-that she’ felt that hé wassworbhy of | an,
SR j pcs:.’olona of hlgh tiust and requnslblhty. . She" added thdt "she’ belleved
UALKER was:a ";ruthless person” id that ‘He :Lntended %o :c-each his goals
LY L kRvepite of any obstacle thatzhe: ‘might. meet. 'She. added ‘that, ‘she recalled - -

-+ one, statement made by WALKER which had always Seemed in-character m.th
4., . his Tuthlessnéss whereihe. }qad sa:.d, u go:.ng to cret. to thé top a’nd 1o . cT
Y . one As golng ’co stop me" . N P e ST e d

,,,/ -

Llen e ‘1‘-6 further adv:.sed. tha‘t she greatlv admxred the ahpe:.n’bee SROE
o as an: e:s:ecutlve and-felt. that- his ai;‘o:,ﬁude t’ouar'd other em’}:;loyees and. the St
"y cindividhal: persen had’ changed 4n the lash: -few gedrs, and‘. s present ;s‘ S
. attl’ﬁude and methods. are-far better than those of" ‘his’ past. She stated S
" that VATKLE was comple*belj loyal +o the United States) enjoyed an < U
. excellent’ repu’cat:.on in State Collec'e, Pa,, ‘and- thet. hlS assoclates. are

~all reputable,” She concluded : thet "IALKER was ambitious and pOSSessed
*above average abiliby, . and was the cype of person wWio, gould, be ’orusted,
to do an exaellent Job 11’1 a DOSl‘!Jlon o:f: rnpor’oance, R "'. *.;5. ; '

N :’,’ . AR@GLD ADDISON Personnel lhrecﬁor, Ordnance Research laboratory, nortee
e adv:Lsed, that?‘ e h sen acquainted with the. appolntee sirnce the early e

“ 1940 s when' he, WALKER; was. employed at’ the- Harvard Underiater’ Sound |

Laboratory. -He" stated that he became’ closely ‘assodiated with WALKER

~-in 1948, when he was:hired ‘by. WALKZR @5 Personnel Director.of- dbhes LT s

{ laboratory.. ADDISON ‘stated that. durlng the time he s been’ employed. at’,

" the. laboratory, he had ‘not. had reason 1o questlon the- appo:.ntee's “moral

“¢hgracter, and stated that he knew of nothlng unfavorsble regércb.ng h:Ls “"

reouta,tlon.\ He stated that WALKZR was one of .the top, of fieils-on'the * "¢

campus of Pe*ms,flvam.a State Un}.vers:.ty, a’nd that h’.LS Judgment* and cen




L e*;ecutlve ablll by Wes hl@hly regafded by hlS assocxates. He added tha,t S
TIAH!ER was completely loyal t0 bhe Unibed States- and’ that’ ?ﬂlb J.ntegmty L
vas -above reproach, . ADDISQN- continued “that hie Uoulxi ‘hot . hes.ltate J.n SRR
L recommend;z,nn ‘;Jﬁmw for aany pos:.ta‘:on of. trust and confs.dence. , T

- - ~

N « ~ L . . : - -
- .t - P “ ~ . . e »

A’c Lemstovm, Pa. el _‘._:"‘,“ e s AR

U LD '.i‘frs. ILARF}A ; : 59 Valley S‘sreet ad.v:Lsed thefc, shg;'
: ,.)'had been TIATKER! 5- secretary from March 1950; to February 195k, Sha:. T LR

-y -stated: ’chat from January 1951, to August 1951 ‘she had worked for_the . = - .t

appon.ntee in 'Uashlnﬁtou, D. C. while he was on; leave of absence “from the cr o

“ﬂn:Lversz,ty and-was doing work for the Defense Department Urs. GEONINGER

- stated that' she had high respect for WALKER as.an individudl: and. ds’an,

'admlms‘crator, and, slated that she knew of nothlng unfavorable. regardlng

Lo his charaoter, ]oyalty», -asgociates, or reputat:.on. ¢ She stated that she-

", -~had never heard -anybhing about the appointee that might be gonsidered - /7

SR 7'derorratory en& said that he" was h:.ghly regarded by h:.s assocmtes af fhe BN
“. Triversity: - She' continiled: that ‘she’ would fec:ommend the appon.ntee for a S T

. ‘stn.tlon of trust and confldence. TR LV R e e T P

ro

.

[

v %

kt State Ccllege, Pa. N .f: Sl B

12! 1ON E\. FEL“LLER 528 East Hamll"tﬁn Ayenue N ~adv:r.sed that he ha,d
y were ,both employed at ﬁhe Harvard

R "'-‘191.;3, untll July“ 1954. "ViILEB, '—'ta:ted tha,t he was . le@v:mg the Ordnanoe C
" - Besearch Taboratory to “take work in-Boston.>.MILIER stated” that dumng IS R
“the 11 years he had known WAIKER, he had’ grown.bto respect hissability.: :
- and- judgenent and. eonsidered him a brillisnt man in his’ ‘field; - He: aave
. favorable comment rega,rdlng the- abpon.n’oee' s-chargcter s 16yalby,;. asseclates 5 .
~eand repu’oatlon, sand - -stated that he "knéw of nothlng pnfavorsblé regardlng S
o ‘,’,;-nhlm‘. .. Hé -added that- te, recalled;rmnors to- ‘the. ef; ect that: PALKER had.., -~ -
: fbeen inbérestedri in: other Women;: Mhowever, he ‘had ngver . ‘seen’ any -ev.:.dence .
‘ho verxfy “the. mmors ‘and that he. personally dld“not belle =3 them %6, he
True; MILLER refused $o comment as to the- e:ract ‘nature ‘of. the rumors: Jor.
other persons 1nvolved because he dld not feel there waq anv trust in - :“K‘\'«f ;
them and could not remember tne eLaet deta::.ls, S e e _} "’;‘7"

R ‘ »'—**'s

e

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

T ZSILIER contlnued ’that; E"TALKER was well regarded by the offlclals )
of 'bhe Unlverulty and was the/type of" penson who- could be ‘b’rusted to dO’ RN
ERR - ) em,ellenu Jo‘b :Ln a. posa.mon oi‘ trust and :c'espbns:L‘oa_llty forened AT L




PH 77~7660 e A TR e e Ly
A’c Harrisburg, Pa. - EICCUNES SEEN

- L T—‘? s & bus:.nesswaa who m.ll not furnlsh a mgned state*ﬂent
© . or appear before a loyalby hear:.ng board, advised in “August 1054, 'bhat :
- he had no direct - knowledgs -of, any m:Lsconduct. on.the part of WALKER. ' - S
" involving women at Pemm State College, bnt that he had heard rumor and’ C e
.- gossip’ Whlch 1ndlcated that WALKER was . ‘0ot altogether ‘discreet in his ' Wi
rela.tlonshlps with' womén, T~7 stated that "WALKER: was -one. cause’ of - tl;e IR
,-domgstic difficultiés which Had’ entered his marriage, and ‘suggésted, ; Sl o
- that foy. i’ur‘baer deta::.ls ‘the writer a’:xould contact, ‘I’-—S,,ffro_m whom: T=7 - _~‘.

Vis presently ueparated T--7 stated-that - he knew of {ALKER's reputat:r.on T S
as a "ladies!' “pant uhlle e a‘ttended Penn St ate - College, but” that hew =~ » <o .

did not feel suff;c:.ently acquainted- with WALKER to conmehﬁ on hlS T e
— morale charactef or, ha.s pmpensa.ties for phz.landemno* o S

o,

N e “{r-s of unkno%m .rel:.nbn.la.ty aﬂd who w;!.ll not urnlsh a sn.gned 1.‘:;13 .
s’pa‘remen*b Or Spbear beforé & TovNIEY heaii he hoard: . adul Sed fn Aru.\.ni'_l e e

195k [
| -l doring which period

-3he ‘became very well acquainted with ERLC WAIKER. Shesaid thet durlng .
. ‘this period she heard many stories aboub; ’*@LM which suggested. that - N T
. appointee. was somenhat of'a’ phlla’flderer, ‘Puty, that, she did not belleve A
“.'siich. rumars,- . T=8 - q’cated ‘that WAIKER ‘and. she . oi‘ten workea a.n the o " : sb7D
. ‘J.aboratorv at might. tone’oher, nhlch‘ Ffaet Tay Have given Tise £6 gqulp
iconeerning their ‘relationshipy "+ T-8 ‘advised that she and appbintes did PR
06t -have: lan- affairt, althOugh VATKER aid: ‘mahifest more than an ordlnary RARENE
! interest du Her,. and WaS: - apparently abtracted to her. ‘She stated that - .
she never went, out wqoo:,al.'l.;f,r m:bh the. anpolntee &nd, that. WALKER always N S
aoted in a n-enblema.nly marnner. She2dvi sed that she has not seen ot el ST
appomtne since shé moved: fromh State - Tollege, and heard from him. only: . _° f:y‘,‘,'_,» oo
on one oecasion when he wrote to hnr a,nd offered ‘to help her f:a.nd a gob s
J.n Washa.ng’oon, D Gb . , IR

¢'~ < “.. K e as ~ 7
. v < T

" ;,’ e

" T-8 s’ca’oed that she behev*e& appo:.ntee fc,t}.’be of" a good cﬁaracter,
: unquestloned 1oya1+,y ands 2004, réputation, - -with the ‘exception of . ‘the above . 7%

- mentioned rumors, and said thet she would- racommend - WALKER . For a pos:.tlon i
‘» of trust and .corfidente.. ‘She added. that appointée was ‘a person . who ‘would” | N
~never let his personal. life interfere with his work, and that at times o0 '

';- 11; appearecL that Te placed h:.s 'work above T,he :Unterest of hls fdmly. s e
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‘ [z, Tolson .
’ Mr, BBrdBnan_

) i N . Nichols
. =€ . ’ . T. Belmont___
N ‘ ~ él — I

" Mzr. Harbo
. . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mr. Mohr
" r Mr. ParsonS...
UNITED STATES DEPARTW JUSTICE Mr. Rosen. !
: Mr. Tamm____ §
_______ a . Mr. Sizooe o}

Mr. Winterrowd-

/"Dére. Roomte— .
' ’ ’ . Mr. Hollogan
Transmit the following Teletype message to: . Migs, Gandy, -
ATRTEL ~ VIA AIR MAIL . - ‘ T .%ﬂé/ ] é
e o , ,
FBE?’LBANY (77-4218) 8-18-54 3-00 PM  PAK 47452~
DIRECTOR, FBI |

ERIC ARTHUR WALKER, SPI. REBSTEL 8/16/5.., | |

: b6
VT,, ADVISED ON TWQ WEEK TOUR OF NEW ENGLAND b7C

AREA, NO CONTACTING ADDRESS.

© SOUCY
END

JBG:PAK

L

SRR 77- y2y 59

NoT RECOR’DED
17 AlIG 20 954

}*',wabe

Approved: &WS M’—* Sent__ )

Special Agent in Charge

Per
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v w U. 5. DEPARTHENT GF JU5TICE ’ "1;'1_"‘""-—____
. ESHTIGRIBATAHS SEETioH > Dolson___Y
) . . Ilgr l1\5;0217:
& " - r. Nicholg
'O g& . Ir, Bel
i:WE 1904 // Mo, H: r!;lgn
Mr Mohy
FBI MIAMI g-19-54 m"fm@ PM P —
, i —
v Mr. Sizoo,
- . Wmm\w@_
DIRECTOR AND SAC, PHILADELPHIAeeesesU R G EN T Tele, ‘
P > ‘-”“{‘)

—CORR = LINE—4—WD—3—SHOUED—BE—"COLLEECER—

' FECZINL DURENY OF HINESTEATICN
3

ERIC ARTHUR WALKER, SPI. BUDED AUGUST TEN LAST. REPHILAT
AUGUST FOURTEEN LAST. ONIDA.PITA, SEC., JOE BRINGMAN, NAVAL
ORDNANCE UNIT, PENN STATE UNIV., KEY‘WEST, FLA., ADVISES BRINGMAN
AT STATE COLLEGEZ, PA, ON BUSINESS UNTIL AUGUST TWENTYFIVE NEXT.
BRINGMAN CAN BE REACHED ADAMS EIGHT FOUR FOUR ONE, EXT. TWO THREE
EIGHT SEVEN, STATE CQLLEGE, PA, PHILA CONDUCT INTERVIEW SET OUT
IN WFO TEQ,AUGQST TEN LAST. REPORT MUST REACH BUREAU BY NINE AM

FRIDAY, Gwc) K 12 4y2 7/ = 1/0

—"" POWERS noT R“ ORDED
x Z 0GI 26 1954
|

D
btk A . s a.s.al__‘ﬁf‘,"‘;“‘“*

END g ’ “ ﬂ}&
ACK IN 0 PLS ( (aﬂﬂ

WA 330P OK FBI YA MS | '
PH OK FBI PH HMB
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

- THIS CésEORlG!NA’I;EDAT, ) BUREAU
REPORT MADEAT . <. ‘ - . DATE WHEN .PERIOD FOR WHICH Mnne ;?EPOéT»f\dADE BY = . .. - N - - o
N . - E ", MADE _ o N -t . . o i - TK - -
| - ‘OKLAHOMA CITY - -.. ~»-19-5u,‘ 47 8<17-5h . - U JACK H. BALES® T -
: e o LoEl T L LT o L cHARACTEROFCASE ;
RN e | SPECIAL INQUIRY -
o[, HRIC ARTHUR WALKER = . . . DEFENSE DEPARTUENT
_,synioesxeoFFACTs:" /;;‘ S A.:,, U . v Ny -

AR R THOMPSON former :Eellow employee of WALKER states hie has 'bhe
.. highest regard for WALKER's technical  and adm:_n:sﬁra’uVe ability; ‘be-
7+ lieves him loyal, of excellent characﬁer and reputa‘b;:.on, and to have .
good assoc:.ates. . , . :

,
ke <«

_ -RUO-— - IR -
( o REFERENOFS:L ; EHouston alr'tel 6 Oklahoma C:.ty, dated 8- 1)4-5)4
Do jButel to Oklahoma Clty, dated 8-17 51; BN

. DETAILS: - AT. TUISA, OKLAHOMA

o MIbCELLANEOUS L
: 3h3h S Delaware Avenue 5 adv:Lsed that he NS
Lt worked closely with ERIC WALKER ; his 1mmed1ate superv:Lsor N for 'bhree . years,-

v i~ beginning in June, 191;2 durlng which ’olme he deveIoped a high regard. for -
.| .- - WATKKR's ability both'as.a technical: engineer’ and as an administrator. He |
o7 . stated WALKER was_greatly disliked by some_of the persons under his super- '

.. vision but: that.this dislike ike Was_causgd by WATKER's insistence on sustained,
.cont:.nuous performance in solV:Lng the problems rela'bed to the work . dn_ wh:Lch

theywere gngageds - . T T

- : . Mr. THOMPSON adv:l.sed he is under the- :meress:x.on that WALKER e
o was of" Engllsh blrth s probably 8 naturallzed c:.tlzen of the Un:.ted btates, o

'S K3 . * o

Lo _ ). ‘\/ J; R o-ncu ‘mom.E SRR S A R
A wanaa. -7 W SFE""‘:‘NAgHTR"G;:‘ ST - DO NOT WRITE INTHESESPACES . . [ . " N
0 R 23 7Y ’7/—- 17’ / SR N
comssor'rmsm—:s-on'r e ) ey T I
= i{ﬁ 1"‘2 lﬁ.-. a0 e s
éﬁ_ Burean (AM e ) . ‘é ’ ’}”NOT RE:C%DEB R *;" N £
*. I - Oklahoma Cl’by (77-206&1:@1111\6@3@31554 M
. v FRENRS ) : e ’ \} e . - .

\FJROPERW OF FBI-THIS REPORT IS LOANED TO You BY THE FBI, AND NEITHER IT NOR ITS CONTENTS ARE TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE THE AGENCY
T0 HICH LO)\NED " )

! u S, GOVERNMENT anrmc OFFICE 16-—59255-3

L
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OC 77-“2061
fn:rther 1mfo%ma‘blon cdifq_ernn.ng,:bhls"mat*ben; .'
Gatcy ‘he- oi:her ‘l‘,han loyal‘

assoclamdn‘WALK‘ﬁIR £3vé: no- indication: that he, wo
‘and THOMPSON: stated he cons:Ldered “him entnrel‘y

x;bo “the United, States >
< loyal and rellable. e adv:.séd he fur%her conslders WALKHR oi‘ eycellent

5 Which; wa L DA
talk among ’éhe empIo”iégé”’t‘ﬁ:f’V‘Am s "qu"t‘e’- Nie)
& 1ad;gg~,mgn X Jq ‘b;,,;h ai:;,h‘g‘;,f;,IHQMPSQN w30 RO KT P an] n, Bor had e
he ever_ heard. that WATKER *,gp;;;:‘_m ;&gg,;gg.g;,ln‘.thlsmgr-e@xd .
aggn,eq;jiﬁ_g@ a*bfbracmvew i‘em&le"emplqye‘esmnder\\hls supernglon,.,ma_t
nd ”é“ecret of-his appreciation of-this: factor, but d:.dnnot allow this o . +
.,,n.nterferev.ivﬁ'bh h.'.LS selectlon oi? hn.ghly cgmpe‘hen’c sec "'tar"itl and clar:.cal

ESRSEINY m,..-..-cn W ‘..,,

A

g - 4 A
2870 2oL il
Shath: b

0N &

“ae

Y




£ - ) ; ] —
‘ Mr. Tolson l
) . #r. Boardwan —
Mr. Nichols.——o
Mz, Belmont—
Mr. Harh? e
Mr. Mely oo
E@NS S:;; 3 Mr. Parsons———

/. M. Roson

i AG 2 'gglg;; /& Mr. Tamm———
! g/ My, Sizeo. ——
/ 7’ Mr. Winterycwd,
\ ’ HIEL i MR Tele, Room.———
: Holixman.—
S Ge?dy______

\ e {/,Zj : =l

’ i FROM PHILADELPHIA o g-25-54 12-22 AM ES

Jb
A7LY

wesJ R GEN T eee

} ERIC ARTHUR WALKER, SpI, RE MIAMI TELETYPE AUGUST NINETEEN. JOSEPH

M, BRINGMAN, FIELD STATION MANAGER ORDNANCE RESEARCH LABORATORY, KEY

WEST, FLORIDA, INTERVIEWED AT STATE COLLEGE, PA. ADVISED HE HAS KNOWN

WALKER SINCE NINETEEN'FORTYTHREE. STATED WALKER HAS EXCELLENT REP-
UTATION AS ADMINISTRATOR AND SCIENTIST. GAVE FAVORABLE COMMENT REGARDING
HIS MORAL CHARACTER, LOYALTY, ASSOCIATES, AND INTEGRITY. STATED HE
KNEW OF NOTHING UNFAVORABLE REGARDING WALKERS CONDUCT AND RECOMMENDED
FOR POSITION OF TRUST AND CONFIDENCE. BRINGMAN RELATED THAT NELSON BUTZ,
AN FMPLOYEE AT THE LABORATORY AT FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, HAD COMMITTED
SUICIDE BY TAKING: SLEEPING PILLS AND GAS ASPHYXIATION IN ABOUT NINETEEN
FORTYFIVE, BUTZ HAD RECEIVED LETTER FROM GIRL IN STATE COLLEGE BREAK~
ING OFF TENTATIVE ENGAGEMENT AND WA% FOUND DEAD BY BRINGMAN THE FOLLWOiﬁG
DAY. BRINGMAN STATED THAT THE FACT THAT BUTZ HAD COMMITTED SUICIDE |
WAS NOT COMMON KNOWLEDGE IN STATE COLLEGE AS EFFORTS WERE MADE TO KEEP

‘ | | //7/JJTM¥Q“-

AIQ": RW" Cx &‘:l'.:‘: 20 2D ‘x

o Q0T 26 1954 \

R e e
THE INFORMATION FROM HIS FAMILY AND THE GIRL FRIEND. BRINGMAN COULD NOT
RECALL THE GIRLS NAME OR FURTHER DETAILS OF INCIDENT. REPORT TO FOLLOW.

MC CABE / &ﬂf’
ACK PLS
PH R 1 WA ELR ‘

END




. : ggll;?cl}'\%EloéTGl;)\TEDAT BUREAU ~ S o )
REPORT MADE AT T DA‘II;‘EAWl;E‘i eiz-_mo,bi?on TNHICETMADE | REPORT MADEBY ~ - - E"“ o N .
WASHINGTON D. CJ - MAp LD e e - : S i
; = 8/20/5h 8/19/51; S DAVID M. F. LAMBERT . bhd I« |
= e Tae T CHARACTEROE‘CASE ot PP P
1 .JlIC ARTHUR WALKER T Lo .-
a & R oL ‘ SPECIAL INQUIRY |
L SYNOPSISOFFACTS ' i - : ‘, 7 S T . ) ’
Mrs. RUTH DICHTEL s nee PACKARD 5. 1nterv1ewed and advised she was : B -
_ applicant's Secretary from 6/1;1;/’00 11/45; and’ furnished favorable informa- :
. *~. . ‘tion concerning applicant's morals 2 patmotlsm, loyalty and mﬁegrﬁg,
v E adnsmg she would recommend. P . oL e
’,‘ ‘ : _;., - .'-' . ~,, ‘\:,a,'—BUIC/_ N : | N N .: |
T i»; REFERENCES: Bureau telet.ype dated August 3, l95h | S
N : Ly s Bureau teletype da'bed August 18 195)4 L eET L
DETAILS,, AT WASHINGTON DeC. DT RCRET
EMPLOYMENT S o 1’, . N
- Mr : CHTEL nee PAC Ho fe, 981h nggs Road,» - §7 c
Hyat‘bsnlle, Maryland advised SA thatshe first- met the . s e s
- applicant. in 1942 when she was employed at the. Underwater Sound- Laboratory, -
‘Harvard, Unlversity, Cambridge, Massachusetts, She. stated that she krew -
~him slightly until June 19)4h when.-she was appoin‘bed the applicant's RN
g _personal. Secretary at the Underwater Sound- Labora’c.ory. She said that’ she
. served .as the applicant's Secretary until November 1945 both at Harvard - \
L and 1ater at the Ordnance Research Laboratory, State College l?enngylvan:ga. ..

APPROVED AND “Z/ SPECIAL AGENr 1 -
FORWARDED: /‘ i ﬂ - IN cumcs

COPIES or THxs REPORT ’

Bureau s R

1 Wash:.ngton F:Leld
T (77-1198011)

S

PROPERTY OF FB!—THIS REPORT IS LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI. AND NEITHER lT NOR ITS CONTENTS ARE TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE THE AGENCY
WHICH LOANED. .- i . .

|.1 8. GOVERNHENT FRINTING OFFICE 16—53255' 8

e s
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WFO 77-h980h ’;‘3 - 'f

Mrs. DIGHTEL stated that she has res:Lded in the Washingb’on, D. C. area
~since 1945 and: ‘has not seeri the appl:.can’o since then, although he has
.- telephoned her on two or-thréé vécasions’ when he was visiting dn:
Washington, D» Cy. - Mrs « DICHTEL $tatéd that ‘she knew the. applicant,‘f' -
She.explained that she attended ofﬁce“soczal
i‘unctions ‘and 1aboratory darices that Were also attended by “the appl:.cant

“.socially to somé. extent..“""

"-and that. she had been*:m his -home on: numerous occasionss

~ she ‘was. also socially acqua:mted with the appllcant's mfe and h:.s FPERAt 5,":

daughter. . L;v“;,g . e T

Mrsﬂ.:DICH'IEL dtated that in;
man oi} good mbral character who mamtalned resp

101 oplnlon:bhe applicant was. A
‘ ',c’f;able associate,s. ‘She’
|, gtated ﬁhat ‘shé"had .never: “heard" ‘or’ doted- anythmg that would hgve™ i
+ reflected upon his" morals or. integrlty. “She".rémarked that’ 'bhe applicant. S Eedy
j'engoyed an excellent reputa’c.ion among - -his’ fellow workers' ‘and. profess:.onalyw )
- associates, and ‘that she has never doubted:-his pa‘br:.otlsm or" complete - ;" e
Hloyal‘by 1o the Um.ted States. Mrs.,DIOHI‘EL ‘stated she- would recoxmnend
‘the appllcant for a os:L’c.:Lon oi‘ security respons:.b‘ility., e

-She” said that . "~ . e -

LA .4\ L

P
s




VASHINGTON FIEID OFFICE © ' -~ . - =
':ATW_ASHIVNGTON',{‘D. c;", S

'the inspect:.on bf the CIA
3 ,kfiles wegardmg the appom'bee.




I O T ‘,ﬁ_‘ e 5
S T A o
N S AUGUST 23, 1951_1. URGINT e
“ e e SAC, PHILADELPHIA “ rflfg?éflj
* BRIC ARTHUR JALKER, SPI. REBTTEL AUGUST . THREE IAST. REREP Jdéiy -

. 0DUNLEAVY DATED AUGUST EIGHTEBN LAST AT PHILADELPHIA. T DASH SEVEN on
é@AGE EIGTT 'STATES WALKER WAS ONE CAUSE‘OF DOMBSTIG DIFFICULTIES N HIS,‘QQ,

"_«T DASH SEVEN'S, WARRIAGE AUD SUGGESTED HIS ESTRANGED OR DIVOROED WIFE -
EE INTERVIEUED. YOUR INTERVIEW OF WIFE AS-T ‘DASH EIGHT PAGE EIGHT DOES -

| NOT ANSWER THE,QUESTIOT AS.TO WHETHER OR NOT WALKER WAS " ONE CAUSE OF THE
(;nDOMESTIC DIFFICULTIES," - - NEITHER T DASH SEVEN NOR T DASH EIGHT ADVISED

IF THEY ARE DIVORCED. AND IF S0° WHETHER OR- NOT,APPOINTEE WAS INVOLVED.;T

: BUREAU DESIRES® THAT ‘IN HATTPRS NOT INVOLVINGfTHE NATTONAL SECURTTY , THAT

"WHENEVER POSSIBLE DEROGATORY INFORMATION BB ATTRIBUTED TO THE SOURCE. BY
‘*’NAMEruTHER THAN UNDER SYMBOL.» THERE IS no: EXPLANATION on THE ADMINISTRATIVE

PAGE OF REREP INDICATING WHY THE SEVEN INDIVIDUALS WERE GIVEN SYMBOLS..

| THE TNFG. ATTRIBUTED 0. THEM SEEMS TO PBEOLUDE ALL, REQUESTING ANONYMITY.
;‘FURNISH THE BUgCORREGTED 4DY, PAGE.A ALSO, DETERMINE EXTENT THAT WALKER
o MAY . NVOLVED N MARITAL DIFFICULTY OF. T DASH SEVEN AND T DASH ETGHT. >
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AN, W ¥

. &Rc ARTHUR WALKER

- AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED.,

. FonnNo:l. ) - S

THlS CASE ORIGINATED AT

FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON -

_BUREAU 7j
REPORT MADE AT -k parewnen PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE | REPORT MADE BY .
| R - (N B
*+ | PHILADELPHTA _ 8/23/54 | _8/19/54 TERRY R, ANDERSON
'rm.E I S L T L T CHARACTER OF CASE

< 7 . I SPECTAL INQUIRY
: DEFENSE DEPARTMENT

(kgz) -

SYNOPSIS OF F'ACTS

"}JOSEPH M. BRINGMAN erld Station Manager, Ordnance - Research
° 'Laboratory, Key West Fla., interviewed at' State College, Pa.,
- and advised he had. Known WALKER since 1943, Gave favorable
comment regarding WALKER!s character, assoclates, reputation,
ability, integrity and loyalty to U, S.. BRINGMAN highly -
" recommended WALKER for position of trust .and confidence,

| Related that NELSON BUTZ, an employee of laboratory at Fapp

Lauderdale, ‘Fla,, committed,suicide after recelving letter

.| . from girl in State College, Pa., in, about 1945, .BRINGMAN -

advised’ that ‘efforts had been made Yo withhold" information E
A;Aregarding suicmde from parents -and grrl frlend of BUTZ o

o o ROC L e
'VEQiREFERENCE- Miami teletype datedc8/19/54 i ‘r,:( »“ )
‘ ;ff%DETAILSz AT STATE COLLEGE A, . T ‘\331;'?;*;w,f(f

, ; ASSOCIATE | R

S SEPH M, T AN, Field Station Manager, Ordnance
E ~*Research Labora ory, Key West Florida, advised hé had known -

ﬁ'“:been Ass1stant Director of the Harvard Underwater Sound .

;ja.gf< Laboratory at the time he began his employment in 1943 and-

’[stated that WALKER became Direéctor of the Ordnance Research ‘

T

~“WALKER since’ 1943 when they were both-employed.by the Harvard.w _ -
Underwater Sound Laboratory;f BRINGMAN -stated ‘that WALKER hed»»,l
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. theé Unlted States and that his reputation as an administration -
- and scientist were above reproach. He added that the WALKER =~ .:

LS

¥ ALICER could have been”c'dn'nected with the*sui‘cide R e
R _ 2 - E -

- m‘;??-#ﬁs,éo B

-_Laboratory when the main office was moved £0- S‘bate College, Pa.,
- -in September 1945. - .He added that.he had worked-under WALKER'!s: “- - °
-’ supervision -since 1943, however; he had.never worked with him'. -
.~ personally for more than a few weeks .at .any one time. He added:
“that during the ‘entire time he had worked for the laboratory he
"had been stationed in Florida and that his contacts with WALKER
- had been limited_to the times he would-see him on visits to-
Florida or_when mmeetraveiqfo“state "“Cdilege.

C

PR GOnSideredl%?l%;iﬁéliﬁglelpemomeyemmnespec'cmand.,a W3R
Tt CegpabreTor doing outstanding work dn his field. . ‘He further ..
' ,‘S‘Eﬁf”d”ﬁh*‘f“ﬁ”%m'ﬁing > unfavorable regarding_the agpo:;.ntee tge

- b"e’?t*e"f*ﬁied*’uﬁfevo’rab“lew‘ﬂ*’”étated”that “’WALKER _was_the type of

., pediSon Who would be Triéndly with,. his séectetaries and_ might ,joke .

3 ';Wt‘ﬁ'ﬁ"ﬁhem in a persona,llwa,ywhoweiez:,eheedid, pt feel dhere ™ . )
E‘}gfd everlbeen_.anythinga«dmshononableﬁ_inwmgs relations with any

‘~he wov.ld recommend the appoin‘cee for 2 position of - trus'c and
»'conf‘idence. Lo RS : e :

" . dpout 945, and that he_and WALKER had made efforts to Keep th“e”*? e

glg%“a%‘?” College. BRINGMAN stated that BUTZ had received” a ‘letter:
..., Trom a.girl in State College which seemed %0 upse’é“ﬁi ’E’hat"
T " SRS RET_Broken.oft a.tentat "ive’ - engagement. ) wiﬁ'x nim. “He s’ca’.”t’éd

‘ gvening .of the day the lettern was rec.en.ved .and_seemed depressed
- . BUTZ had not reported to_work, at which tlin _he“round ‘him~dead ™ “

,overdose of sleeping pills and to gas aephyxia‘bion .and was” decléred
su’iclde by theA coroner, He further a d

oo ;sulcide were discussed with WALKER and.it: was. décided-that-the - - -
‘,‘suic:.del inf:ormation would be. withheld from.: lth"e" ‘BUTZ “famil'jr ‘and the .
‘girl friend.” QRINGMAN ‘added that he. knew of .né other way in“which

BRINGMAN stated that, from What he knew-of. WALKER, ;.hg

wwwww

morai eharacter and that he had never heard rumors that mig;h‘f" -

B oo\ R S e

BRINGMAN contimued that WALKER was GOmpletely loyal 'bo C

family enjoyed an excellent reputation and that all of. their. .
assoclates were honorable and respected people, . -He stated that

BRINGMAN related that NELSON BUTZ an employee o;khe
1aboratory at_Fort. Lauder;dale,fquxglda, had cormni‘cted suicide dn -

Tacts. o of:lthe _sulcide from. BUTZ's family and: a’ “girl” friend in

that BUTZ had ’caken 2 number of drinks . durlna thecéﬁbe::noor;iand

On. the. FolloWinE . HMorhing, BRINGMAN. Went. b ;gnvestlgate as to why °
on’cr::.buted *Eo 50 .

f’n‘fﬁis kitchen. . He-stated that_ the death Wa. 5
iviséd: that"the ~faets of the.-
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-|.oERTC ARTHOR WaTKER - o © SPECIAL INQUIRY -

© . 1950. RINEHART considers WALKER completely sound, very sensible, very dis--

- REFERENCE: - Washingbon Field QPFics teletype to Cleveland 8/5/5h. =~

|"oemams: - 0t - . ASSOGIATES -t

" "1"|| ing matters wherein security is involved. He-disclosed that he saw little of ' -
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* THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU -

- &

I - - - — - - - -
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" ROBERT RINBHART, Casé' Institute of. Technology, advised he knew WALKER in‘a .

“ -business and sciéntific way and in a- minor.way socidlly when both were con=' .
- nected with the Research and Development Board during the period 1948 to -

~ creet, and a good security risk.

= RUC =~

P . ¢

Mo

at Cleveland, 8/18/8%. .~ - - b6

Report of SA
T ershl b7

“

S . . Mr. ROBERT RINEHART, Professor of Mathematics, Case Institute of
‘Technology, Clevelsnd, Ohio, advised that he knew WALKER in a business. and -
. scientific way and in"a minor way socially when both were connected.with the o
. Research and Development Board. during “the period 1948 to 1950. RINEHART ex= . | -

{.  Glained that he personally was the éxecubive secretary of the Research amd: ...

' Development Board from 1948 to 1950, during which time WALKER was.a consultant
and ‘a member of one of the panels of the Electronic Committee. RINEHART re- '

 vealed that he had hot known WALKER previously but had met him for the first = - .

|| time at the Research:and Development Board.. He described WALKER asia completely | ~ -

u sound and very sensible individual who is very discreeb, particularly concern~ |
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Mh

socz.a.lly’ 'ex.’cept’

qu:t.te "hard-headed ~=which character 'braa.ts somet:x_mes Wrub his, subordlna‘tes

,Athe wrong way. " He added, hcwever s that W’ALKER had ‘a-good personal {‘,y and

‘was considered: J'qu::be a’ kldder“ .He- revealed\ tha’b “WAEKER ds well regarded

. vin: sclentlf::.c clrcles 3 part:.cularly in. h:.s cwn Field of élect‘z!ica‘.l.}-‘enginf
~ ’*e’,eering‘; e 7 , T S

RENEHART d:.sclé’sed that WAI.KERhas a pos:r_t:.ve personali'by and is * f

1
.

RINEHART"sta.ted tha:b he never had any reason to quesf,:n.on ‘&’mLKER's
moral character, .or-his 1oya1'b‘y 6. the :Countrys, He. added that WALKER's
Co assoc;;ates 9 i‘or the, mosE - part were yi‘ellow sc:Lent:Lsts of’ hlgh repute.‘_ He
S -,Qe’cla;'edvtha‘ﬁ iﬁso’far “personal. kndwledge was concerned,_’ '
- would‘ *good se‘cur:,ty,r:.sk. '
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- JERIC. AR@HUR'WALKER SPL: RE PH TELETYPE DhTED RUGUST THIRTEEE

o | FIFTY FOUR. csc FILES AT UASHINGTON n.c., mnmm‘ﬁ: ITS
' mmmams A’DVISED N FIE"I‘Y THO THAT Hmj -

CDL‘IPLAIRED THAT WALY?R QUOTE TRIED TG ME LE UNQUOTE AIID QUOTE

CHASED ME AROUND I‘HE DESI’ S. - UI'?IQUOTE THESE FILUS REVEAL THAT

AU(}UST 24 1954 .. vmeEm®

FIFTY FOUE AND REPOR.L OF 54 ?fAPIeER g, sm:'m DA‘PEI} AUGU"T S.:.;(TEEN ?_\ .

L APPOINTEE FIRED FOR INCOJPETENGE. IN REREF

RELATED THAT WALKEB J@.DE QUGTE IMPRGPER ADVAI CES UKQUDTE BUT

E‘AILED 70 EXPLAII@ JU WHAT THEY WERB.K REIHTERVIEW| ‘ | - |
- KND' ELIGIT FULL FACTS comcmmm HER KNOWLEDGE oF APPOiNTEE. "b’é X

ASCERTAIN IF aHE ”‘fILL FUBTMSH A SIGHED 8‘1‘ TEAENT ’GR APPI:.AR
BEFORE A HEARING BOARD AND REPDRT SAME N UREP. EXPEDITE. i‘

y -
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THIsS CASEORIGINATEDAT BUREAU f »‘4"_; . o -
REPORTMADEAT o . - ‘DATE wgsu' : .f‘Flj:moo lfoﬁ‘)ﬁl;léﬁMAD\E:' - REPORTMADEBY A B )
: x ?HII ADEIPHIA ' ! 8/ 26/ 54 8/“11-114', 16—18/ 51& JOHN J DUNI_EAVY ) SBV _-':«": j
? 'rrn._E ) “ . DU . et CHARACTER,OFCASE 5 w s ) L ‘ R
;|BRIC ARTHUR WALKE)R oL T .~ "|. SPECTAL INQUIRY - o F
e 5 DEFENSE DEPART‘ENT%

SYNOPSIS OF‘ FACTS

o Tm

Washlngton Fleld Off:.oe Conf:.dent:.al Informant T-2 adv:.Sed
_that WALKER is an unscrupulous 1nd1v:|.dual who would do -

) 'anybhmg 0 get- ahiead: -

" Tone RUTH PACKARD" who later left her Job to- have an abortion.: :
staties WALKER -took several- folders -of * phonograph records which belonged to

The informant relatéd -rumor that WAIKER had -affair {ath‘ N

WFO -T2 4180 .

“WFO T—B and WFO Tk stated

_ | NELS
.| that

ON BUTZ after the latter committed- suicide, ¥
de’ compla:.nt that appo:.ntee "chased her around’ the

| desk, ' .

. Philadelphia - -Confidential- ‘Informant T=1 states that she has often .

.- [knowledge as to .any affair appo:x.ntee may: Have had- with any woman. ~ PH T-2 .
-l advised that WALKER has- reputation as a Mladies! man" but. did not .feel-
Lo sui‘flclently acquainted with ‘him to’ comment ‘further. .
., | that informant heard many ‘stories -of WALKER -which suggested that he’ was some. °
:|what of a philanderer, ‘but: that the informant did not believe such rumors.
| WFO. T—3, WFO T-l, WEO T-5, a

“'Iheard runmrs that WALKER "liked the woren, 1t although -informant had no Specifi .
P T-3' states that' 7 ..

and PH T-1-also state that WALKER is loyal- Amemcér{;_ :

who enjoys  good. reputation in connnum.ty and :t'eel that he could be trusted in

oS ,‘ -

N

\ REFERENCE‘

a pos:.t:.on of . 1mportance. PR

ety s

: E\_,— Ruc -;‘;,‘ﬁj ‘

WFO teletype dated August 10 1951».

v o

Pa, and- Lemstom Pa.. by SA TERRY o
-and_ the xjemainden

:b6'}' o
b7C
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: . thiE girl was: {r‘gm
. §tUthe™ ﬁlme bu
: f.“he 'exfent of tﬁe

cred transferred to' the Ordnance Lab in Florida,, ‘After a -period. of ’c:Lme had
R elapsed ec:.ded ‘o break:the engagemen’ﬁ and: so advised BUTZ by

" Tetter,.- As & result Mmmitted suicide. 'J:m.s “fact Was made’ “known
-..to the informant through information. given to WFO -2 by one JOE BRINGMAN

*53_7?;75601'

EO .
I = EN
R

s Ph:.ladelph:.a, Pa. i _

.y ‘,gf;

Wash:.ngton ‘F.Leld Offlce Confldent:.al Informant T-2 of unknown .

reliability who will not furnish a signed statement or appear before’

‘a loyalty hearing ‘board, advised in August 1954, that the informant

"iResealrch Laboratory at State’ College frqm the Ha.
"~ Lab 111 1945,  WFO' T-2 recalled tha.t a girl by’ the name -0of RUTH PACKARD

had ‘been closely aesoc;ated with the appointee several: years sgo at -
State College, Pas.. JEC ed.ﬁthat&athe«appointeeasﬁan«mscmpulons
2 n»ma.d,,e,.,th,e*remark that he would "do a%lfm

. M n’ Accord:mg to. the:.nformant, ‘he possesgses no moral character,

ERES

“is untrustworthy,. and deceitful.” WFO T<2 stated that. WAIKER 1s an- e “

"a'fﬁelst whlch may glve some cause to fﬁ's"'way o? l:Lv.Lng. s

St a0 - s ° -

The 1nfomant related tha:b the appo:.ntee came to the Ordnance
nderwater.Sound

who was from Boston orlgi ally, . 4156 came to State College %o be his - -

e T g

., S&svetary. It is WFO"T-QES understanding- tha:b she had previously

“Worked Tor WALKER.in Massachusebts. . After she came to State: College’, ‘

it was rumored _and _generally known at the Lab that the appointes.was =
o fi‘av:.ng a0 TArfalir! W mth RUmCKﬁﬁ and’ Ehen after several months& nRQfl'HV

returned to, Boston. . .The informant said thatiit "ﬁé“s“rumonedﬁﬁﬁusge
Became-pwnerggantﬁ_gpﬁd,,g;eiélwdeto*Bosbon torhave anﬂe.bort:.on. .After RUTH
Teﬁ; _WFO. T-2 recalls that WALKER became 1nterested :in one of. ths thed,.g;nls
in the Ordnance Research Laboratory. WFO T-2 stated that_she. believed
Arr}lwsmburg and was marmed_to one. of the sbudents«
6-has.since been Separated. ~WFO" T<2 did Vot ”":6?,01" L
n Felationship:] bﬁt‘*rb“wawﬁhe 1nf“ormanr;”‘__&: ef that i
wei‘s;: “not encouraged by theﬂ irl, . i i ;

o -m...‘;.--wy

The informant also’ related an incident concernlngj

| NELSQN -BUTZ,, It.appears that they were both -

:}f‘ﬁ’é ?fézth of NEISON BUTZ, the appo:.ntee gathered up all these records

assigned to work at the Ordnance Lab in'State College until- NELSON was s

* head.of-the. laboratory.in.Florida, While. NELSON: BUTZ was in State Goliege,
. he had. assembled. a collection of. Rhonogragh records and did not. hav s

them sen@gwmprida when. he was. transferred. ; Upon Hedring ‘news of ..

.,.-..,.. T o e

>,

e > - o

TR
it .
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CPH 77660 -

as 1nte11igent as_the men who:surround him,- WFO T=2 mentlonei that .- L
CAE would niot 'be ri&ht for:a-person of:his ilk- tq;»receiveﬁ.am\pogitlo ) SR
“trus% over more deserv:.ng and: better quahfied people. _vz,i-\»- o RS

Ty 2 . \ O s _ . . N : = ~,
2 - i s . .. : ,
. . " . B L
. . A S < -~ s.w L A=

LR B (SN e et

and the infonnant stated :.t. appeared he converted them to hlS ‘oWn. use.
This -was highly scornful, says-WE0-T=2,.. _since the appon.ntee dld this
actlon several-daz‘sebefore members. of the. -BUTZ famly a ,r'lved o “take

BoAC W4 T e BARC

Home his belong:.ngs. WFO T-2 said. that she wasg not sure whet.her a.nyone

else would have’ knowledge of this :mcldent ST TR e ]
w%———-mmh—a fo AT AL LI - ‘ i ‘~f',“_,

WFO T=2.described- WALKER 40 be a’ person who is not nearly:.

- o o S o e it A i i e
1;;_ 3T 1:‘.. ~,.s:.’.‘:": %, ,..., e LTI Sl -Nv»aw I A sl it pIRE

At State College, Pa. -

. Washington Field Office Confn.dential Informant T-3, a promnent T
person who will not furnish a. 31gned statement. or- appear béefore a - T
J.oyalty hearing board, advised in. JAugust’ 1954, that Washington. Field
- Office, Confidential Ini‘omant Ty ',;xad;nionne¢hipi of: thewfac{; that

a; eecnetary appo:.nbee's off:.ce };_ag complained e
bo _him.that.WALKER.had-made-adyances.. ow'a:rd her and; tﬁat‘ WA’LKER had b6 T
Thased her_.ayound the. esk.on.0ne.occagion. - He stated,;bnq it had_been T A
~ct”’c’i‘§ed t.hat .would .be transferred to a’ different sect:.on» 'a.n” e ;b7C .

o that n nothlng 18d_been . brought, 0 “th’é"‘“t"ﬁenﬁon T the orfice “sinde™ =

that time “that. woﬂmzndlcate éubsequ“nt advanc

L ._"e“n.. oo .,ja:«:w—wp ~pf<_,, _,,.ew-e TEREVIUL

“WFO. T—B stated that he. had known WALKER 31nce abou’c. 191;6

by L,he appointee.

ST D

" and tha.t. he respected his: judgemént and ability. .He added that the .

incident mentioned above was. the” only. thing that. hacl *beer, brought j.o ‘

--His attention that- nn.ght _be_ unfavorable regardlng;WALKER. .. WEO T-3".

continued that WAL WAH@_@ seemed to_have, outstandlng ability.-to. get.. alongJ
f{:i:ﬁf:‘p&féégié ”é?ﬁ’h?ﬁ beer ghly regarded as an- administrator and =
scientist at Unix ty. " WFQ. T=3 added that~ there was no, question ‘
ﬁﬁf?g“:t‘h‘é‘%ﬁpo efs Toyalty to the.United States, his reputation in
H‘e further sta,t.ed,

& posz.ti,on of.

“the™~ coxmnunity, “or -the" reputatlon of “hi's- associat
that he would. ot hesita?te in recommending WALKE

high trust and confldence. o ‘
[NEPEL™ -*-:ﬂ;,.:c;«‘::,':i;««”‘l i T : ’ IR o
- Washington FJ.eld Off:.ce Conﬁ.dentlal Informant T-h, a' pronn.nent R

L ’ person who will not furnish a s:.gned statement or- appear -before-a.
o loyalt.y hearlng board adnsed in August 195&, that he had been- acqualnted




. was the only thing w unfavorable regarungjhe appointee thkmhaMY%
. peent “brought €6 his' attention ‘and- that WALKER was highly rTegarded by .
e .oi"frt‘:f’&li f’t”he‘ U‘ﬁii?éi*’éifbyj :
"7 Ebove average. ability,.mwas o
. " EhEtHis associates general reputation on the -Campus. ﬂexedabo.ve: reproach. ,
- . WFO? *'I””l;*ails&"éta’ééd*t‘haf he™ would“ recommend WALKER for a, posit:.on of S
trust and . confidénbe. T T N L L

PH. 77—7660

f
fo-
.

with UALKER as a fellow employee at. the Pennsylvan:.a State Um.versxty
‘d b

him on several projects. ‘He . R

‘since 1948, and had worked.closely
a_secretary to -

stated that in,the spring of 1949;

- VIALKER, came to his office and complained that WALKER had been mafang ; 3 b6‘

tmproper’ “advarices. toward her and. had chased i her: a around the desk in- . . 70
the office, . WFO' Tk ! stated. “that he brougk;lg the matter to the. a"['.terrblon‘ :
mj( superior and it was decided.. ed-that] wouZi.ds‘_}.zso:a"mu E
ﬁ‘i"’ansferred 1o another, sect:.on where she. _would nof_come_into personal .

_ - Gontact with the appointee. WFO T4 added that the incident had not™ ~ ~.
" -béen -known £0 .pert persons oufside his. office and LhAt Tt no?ﬁfﬁtféﬁa’c‘bu.oﬁ FACE
8 Ber taken, . WFO. T-4.al50 advised that there had been no add:.honal(_ R

e o v ST N E S

ncidents J.nvolving the appo:mtee ‘which’ had come_t0: the ‘attention -of -

o that office and’ that ’ohe matter had been & closed 31.ssue since ,1949.,

WFO Tl further stated that the above mentloned 1nc:.dent

¢ continued; that the’ appointee. had‘ R 4_-%;' R
Smpletely. loyal to.the United,States.and :

Wa,sh:.ngton Confn.dentlal Igt;hmggt.ﬂm 5, a promlnent indlvidual

S who mll not furmish a 81gned statement or appear before a loyalty

heamng ‘board, adnsed in August’ 1951;., “that. he had.known. WALKER- since-
"7 1945, when he *gipst- came’ to Staté. College ‘as-director .of the. Ordnance PR
- - ~Resedrch Laboratory.  He stated:that he. recalled that WALKER‘had been S
& difficult person to, .get: along with dum.‘gg the, fg.x;s’t fewx years. he was S

.,. Ao Ry

- fon ‘the _campus..and cften had dn.fflculty with members of “his clerlcal o
force. He stated “that, he has. since, become well’ acquainted with WALKER

© and“had™ grown. t6. respecf; his abllity and :]udgment as an admim.sﬁrafs’or. -

. He"sdded tHAt Tor Ta period he had questioned the appointé&ets moral .-

R character-becduge of; FED A of the: “difficul‘by’ftha*&“he seemed“bo*fh”é?e wit.h {5 ; '

other e employees es . however

he" has singeé- chanigéd “his mind and would

recotimend WALKER highly at aﬁ E; EHE pres presen’o TEime, ﬁ’f‘wwﬁi A

) Mmm'sm’aﬂ?iﬂ H . T I N
. WFO.T-5 continued “that| lhadwbeenwhlsmsecnetm

from l9l.,2, to 1943, -and that she had left her. position -in“order to be

O e T e el TR T R L S RS R MR E T TR L.s,; ﬁﬂ»-‘— A

v
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‘ wlth her husband in the service. He ‘sai’ rthat‘when ‘

returned to th ‘the campus, h “her. position had been f ﬁ.lled and: that ! he had = - -
0 . posit.lon on for her:in his office, 1In the Tatter part of . 12&5 or, the b6

,‘e"a'.i'ly ]55?’6"“ fﬁﬂs i |went. to. work for the aggp:.ntee as-  “'pyc

“ S Stk ea that shé often talked mfﬁ “him_about. the, appointee.

L t'ﬁat’, she iiinked ~about himy:
"~ that she had sa:.d thata uguldareflect.,xunfavoz:ably regardlng,,hn.s
' c?iiracter, 1oyalty, assog:.a’ceg,,f or:; repu‘batn.on. B ,

*that would be_much dlfferent Jhan - that -agreed

B-gEcTetary “where she was employed for “about six months. WFO T-S

- “gtatsathat] had“nev r been“*too~—f“r1en“d’.l.y with “Ehé ¢ a.ppo:mtee .
~~a%‘rfd‘“’tﬁ""’*&h§'fé haﬁ‘%‘een “a _deFinibe personality.conflict’ between”{'.hem. .

nd. yplngs
g":

Jowever, he. could not recall ényt:ﬁ},

X, I

WFO T—5 also adv:.sed ‘that on,one occas:.on an O N I. agent y - : ; .

had, mentloned to-uhlm-thatwiALKER was a difficult person- to deal w::.th in
', fhat he had. d.agreed to do:& proaect a certaa.n ‘way and Tater had™ wiitten

¢ uestlgg actlon be faken ¢

to‘“tﬁ'e"‘"ﬁavy Deyartmen’c in?yashlngtnon,~ﬂifc
om.ththeONI, P

% R
- investigator. WFO T-5 “3dded that he did not. recall "any of. of the . artlculars B

i, improved :Ln the JJ&.S‘E femyears and thatehe ,consldered him reliable .- . f‘f” - e .

- _his associates were all -above ‘reproach, WFO T-5 added that he- would
recommend WALKER for a posa.t:.on of trust and confldence. . i

o ’staf‘éa in September 1945,. “that "hei?was ’oransférred“t* y the” Ordnan&e‘” s
: »ﬁasearch Laboratory 56
unt:.l “she’ res:.gned‘jln

. regarﬁng the 1nformation he, rece:;.i ved. from, the QNo Lo inve tlgator
28l 3, -

e s

, hOWevermhe’ aid” recall “that there had ‘been. some: mlsunderstandn.ng m.th

g

mmRus-n A *A@JM»—'- *‘e--‘ﬁ&—n— I R S «ﬁx:‘:,, ,.n....fweﬂ.&-#wx‘-««q«ﬁhﬁh;& ,..a,.—.»,,__,_v_,: f,,,, .. , - F
B . LI . N s . .
X N ' - o ' L - . [
. 'l
.

- WFO T-5" cont:.nued that hls opim., Mﬁmﬁvhad?gneaﬂy ’: Sk

resent. ,tlm stated that WALKER,,‘was

o

administrator and. sclentlst,wand,.th% his .

eyt o 6

abiﬁ% \‘was w:.dely recOgnized. fic added that WALKER:was..loyal-to. athe Qi-j S

X2 X
Tmted States, had a good reputati.on in “State . College, -Pa,, and- that -

. Phxladelphla Confident:.al Informant T-l e ho m.ll not i‘umsh
a-signed. stawb_d‘o_ﬂoyalty hearing board; advised in

- August 195k; |\, .

" ‘. the Harvard Undeérwater Sound.Laboratory from| % sl b6 L
L ] when_ she. was ‘transferred:to the Florida Testing Labora orys . - ~
F67¢ lauderdale, Flor:.da,l e she. .. b7C

“State College, ’Pa., where she workéd a
February 19h8 Sh' statea ‘Ehaﬁ her 70

’1;,,;« ;N_,,‘ T e ﬂ._»,«\».»»»—«-a

[ 5
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L. - E -

Harvard and a’c Fort I.auderdale, Flom.da, had not been under the S
“supervision of the appointee and that. she*h‘a‘d:beem secz:eﬁary {ﬂ_dfl ’
S| of. the. Florida.Testing 5
.- she spent. in Flomda. She ‘added that fron
1948, she had: been the appo:.ntee's secretary at, t the Ordnance Research .
- \Labora{:ory, State” Cbli?é?fpa. f""fm"ff "., = f"“’”" o b6
W‘ e o st g T " : L
. _ PH T-1 further advis ed tha’c dgngg ‘the. tlme\ shw.uaexemp_loyded > ;:b'?C o
in] and that she. DR
- had often overheard rumors, that WALKER',' iked the _yome ""‘“:Sﬁ""'édded
1 ul

O 1945, and fnom the t:.)gg&g}l_g“had
, .she_had never, been .aware ‘of any. ., .
arfair. that. the -appointee h had wa.th anx,,,,,f, tl;;e jlaw‘gjgratory or other MR

'womeﬁ?‘“‘Stre*’“furt“E’é“f"‘aansed ‘bhat WALKER- was the ’Eype of person rSoN Who, Of often ; “’:; SR
,B‘ORed in a}ersonal_,uay m.th-,the gl.):il.su;un the%offlce howev,en, she d:Ld SR

" "r;pt. believe anx,o.ﬂ..the,.gwls.had eyerwbeen \offended orﬂhad taken any
of his re ‘remarks ser:.ously. ' . _ , e

e

c.: - PH T-1 further adva.sed t.hat| had: worked 1n
. the same offlce mth her sﬁrom 191.;5 .to the garly. part Of. lQL,.aZ,‘anthhat
:she and. TfWALKER had neyer been fnendly. . She« stated that t yas. a

‘def:.nfbe wpﬂersonallty conflrct Jbetween the. aJp_pg:.n‘bee an

‘b6

«.  that there had_been.numerous m:.sunderstandlngs “and arguments between ‘b7C
o them. She added that. she dld | not know,the 3 reason. i that] [Tert o

hj‘ - but she _had: ‘héard that there had been another conflict and: that| |

S e

. had resigned,..PH <T—1 staf.ed that she_ jad: been.on vacation at. the Fime_
‘ | lef’o. D R L ;

PH £l further sta’ced that the appo:.ntee wagg_emgapable as E A

g an adm:.nistratornand scientist a and, that she.felt that_he wwas worthy R

- ‘of“a position of h:l.gh trust and re ,o_ ‘blllty. S_gema_dded that she
o b':ﬁfle%d WALKER : "

recalled one statementamade”b} ALKER whn.ch had always seemed 1n

character m‘oh hlS ruthlessness ‘where he had said uL g01ng to get to

the *top and no one* is* go:mg ‘Eo “é‘hop me“"””"‘“w T AR T S T s




vt NTem - - g -

L T PH T—l further adv:v.sed that she greatly adm:.red the mlntee
o ‘as an execut:.te,.and..,ﬁelt that—hlswﬁti.Ue to;g““‘a,r“érw" ther. Jloyees and the
: > individual person hmeglwh,mlastwfew years_and his presenE”
© . attitude. and methods are far: bet,ten,than those of_ h:.g_past. She stated
. that Wm was completely 1oyal to’ the Um.ted States, . en,}oyed an. T
.excellent reputaulon in State College, Pa,, and that his’ ‘associates- are
‘all” réputable. " She” go_:lcluded that - WAIKER - was ambl’ca.ous and ‘pﬁssessed ‘
-above average ability, and was; the type of person who could be trusted. .

" t6“do™an excellent job. ifi‘a pos:Lt:Lon of 1m155irtance. R
- W St "'*“'"“"*v "R ""““”M-'ﬁ— A T I LRI SR 2 Ty

. ARNOLD  ADDISON,. Personnel DJ.rector, Ordnance Research Laboratory,
; adv:i.sed that He ha a‘“been acqualnted m.th ‘the appointee since the early .
.'1940's when he, WALKER, ‘was employed ab the Harvard Underwater: ‘Sound

Laboratory. - He stated thath he. became closely associated with WALKER" ’ '.

" in 1948, when he was hired by WALKER as Personnel. Director. of -the
« Laboratory. - ADDTSON stated that during the:timé he has been employed .
at the Laboratory, he -had not" had reason to questlon the appointee's -
‘moral character, and’ stabed ‘that_he knew .of nothing’ ‘unfavorable regardlng
" his reputation...‘ He stated’ ‘that WALKER was:one of -the-top .officials o,
' the’ campus -of - Pennsylvania ‘State Universxby, and’ that- his: :judgment ‘and .-
" executive ability was-highly" regarded by;his assoc:.ates. -He .added that
WATKER was completely Yoyal to the United: .States and-that his: 1ntegr1ty

was above .réproach, : ADDISON .- cont:.nued that he would not hes:.tate in PR

~~~~~~

\' : reconnnending WAI.KER for any posit:.on of trust and conf::.dence. I

Ty .

A{: Lemstown, Pa. : .»" -

o 'f AU

»tu K ;’

DR Mrs _,MARGARET GB.O\IENGER, 159 Valley S{;reet, advised that she
‘had been WAI:KER'S secretarya from March 1950, to February 1954 She . .
stated that from January 1951, to August 1951, ‘she had ‘worked for the -

appointee in Washington,. D« C. while he was-on leave- of absence from: the"
. University and was doing work: 'for “the Defense Department. . Mrs, GRONINGER Fhoo e
FaE stated that she had high respect: for WALKER as an individual and as an " - LT

o ﬂadmzmstrator, and -stated thdat she. knew of. nothlng unfavorable regardn.ng

e

> his character, loyalt.y, assoclates 52 OT < reputatlon. ‘She. stated that she L :‘A

. “had never. heard.anything about, the appointee that. Tight be considered
’derogatory and said that he was highly: regarded by his: aSSocz.ates at- the
University. ~ She .continued’ tha{: she would . recommend the appo:mtee for
a posrb:,on of trust and confld‘ence, ) A L

PH 77-7660 .- - L O o
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5=7 K‘b;f‘ SN At State College. Pa..

Tl T I.AYMON N MILLER ”228 East Hamilton Avenue, adv:.sed that he
Tt had known WALKER, since 1943, when they wére both- employed at’ the Harvard. -.
v " Underwater Sound Laboratory and that he had worked ‘closely with him from
1943, until July 1954. MILLER -stated that he was leaving the.Ordnance’
- ; Research Laboratory. to' take work in Boston,’ M]IER stated, that ‘during
- the. -11: years he had known WALKER, ‘he-had grown to -respect his. ab:t.llty o
‘_’ and’ judgmen’o and considered him a brilhant man in- his field.. 'He' gave:
o favorable comment. Tegarding the appo:.ntee's character, loyalty, assoclates, .
and reputatlon, and stated that he knew of: nothing unfavorable’ regardlng .
* him, - He added that he: recalled rum rumors_t to the effect "that WALKER had -~ R
been int: eenedga.nenj:heremmen,;howev‘ezmhe had nex;gr sien “any endence ‘ :
1o verify the.rumors. and that.he per rsonally ‘dd 0t - believe | %’hem to"be
. t¥ue,  MILLER refused -£o_comment_as to ‘the exact _nature of “the rumors. - * T -
or othewrsons “involved: because he did not feel there was any ﬁrﬁfst : '

TR el -Fn. w(."L,,M

\It’ -in th ‘Ehem and oould not, remember t.hewexach.,detail*é’;”jf“

R

T L MILI;ER cont:.nued that. WALKER wms. well regarded "oy the offlcials
- " of ‘the University and was the type of person who' could be trusted to do s .
.an exeellent job in a poszis:.on of trust and confidence. " ,3 : ’ ‘ :
y Ph:.ladelph:.a Conf:.dential Infomant T-2, a bus:messman who )
soo-Td L will not furnish.a sxgned statement or appear before a loyalty.. heanng

ol board adv;Lsed dn August 1951;, that he had no' d:Lrect “lmow'.!:edge of any:
T tu tate College,

EETRRE. BEERSE he had heard TUmoR: “&hd gossip yhic 1n’ :
- ndt'a aﬁogether “dlscreet in nis: \rélatlonsha.ps Wi bh 3 womenw z

__,c...sr = b.ﬂw:&wm"‘* T R “ﬁ?—?' N R a—

A,_..,:*{.;Lw»..a‘;‘jx‘ N y

PH T-2 st.ated that WAIKER was one cauge.-of the, domestic R TR
dlfficulties which-had entered his. 31}{3,_11'r:i::=1ge,L “and suggested “thEt for .
écsmp’ret“"details “the wﬁtér“"should contact‘*PH*T'—B from whom PHC T-2 SRR T A
is presently. seggrated “but’ not, divorced, . .PH T~2 ‘advised that his m.fe, R
. PH” T-B, ‘and- WAIK;E,&,Hould stavﬁat the. %mtil late. Ain 1l the evem.ng af ter,.
"the otheﬁﬁfgzggs had_gone. home, . He, sta’c*eg,,that his m.fe & EoId him 1 ,hat . Se L

. 8Héiorked. late at_the Lab to f:.m.sh “Up her work, - he strongly e
' £81¢ that WALKER-had_taken an. il terest in hls"m“f“ St ed that’

e shé Temain aj atthe I.ab w:.th hm‘. ‘




PH '77»7660- B o TN T
relatlonship m.th WALKER she vehemently sdenied that anythi.ng e;g,sted
. ‘Petween Herself ‘and the" appo:.ntee. PH T-2 stated that” he has no- . . :“
“"ﬁ‘réﬁ“‘haﬂd“knowledge‘*that‘WALKER“had "made avplay" for his mfe, but
_ that“he suspects. it din: view of ‘of - WALKER'S “general: reputatz.on. PH T2
- advised in conciusion.that he was not w‘Ti‘”écquéi’ﬁﬁ‘ed”‘ﬁthﬂﬂ@@R"&ﬁd
 3ince.he Had': né:diﬁﬁszbfmrdg?- of “any_misconduct on_the parf of - N
WALKER he did not“ feel that he was quallf:ned "to comment on his moral

' cheracber.

T Phlladelphn.a Gonﬁ.dentiel Infonmnt ‘1‘—3 sof unknown re‘.h.abil:.ty
and who will not furnish.a 51gned statement %Y‘Ep’ﬁ‘“e‘éfr*before a loyalty -
heanng board, advised in-August 1954, that she was employed &t the:. -
Ordnance Research Laboratory, Penn~ State Um.versn.ty, -from Marct;*ylgéeﬁ,, ,
- until-June 1950, duringiwhich period she“became very well act acqualnted wa.th
o ;ﬁ ERIC. WALKER; ~She said-that during this period she heard many - stofz."’es“"‘" :

a‘é“o"‘fi'f '”WALKER whi.ch’ suggesﬁ;ed that: appointee Was “sémewhat: of a- phn.landerer,
But that" she ‘did not .believe ‘such rumors; . PH T=3

cernmgrthei;, geiationshz.p.

R A

‘ may havmen Yise, to gossi;% oo

- _ PH T-B stated that "WALKER toole more o&gin 1nterest ‘.I.n, her
than ‘he should’ have, however, she did not “have an: affa:l.r m.th him, "

. She gavEsed that "Her Husband “was. “apparently under the ‘impression - that

' sheé"was ‘having ah’ "affamrg m.th WALKER because ‘of the" fact ‘she was workz.ng o

“She *j:g*ggr~*husband

"}.ong*ho s Aty the*
Shedid: not’ feeijgggﬁ

[N

- ha¥riage..  She mentioned 'bha.,t at” the pi p_resent
are separaf.ed " howe
» Labl"was rot th

nly ‘cause. of theid dlff:.culty

her relatlonshi With  WALKER ‘was the gole. pro“b],emq.n herﬁmarriage and *

_‘ ddv ”éd hat 3.1‘ ALKER had .any .- gfj;ecteomher marriage it was only minor,

ever went_out’ socially*wi‘bh “the ‘appointee and’ 'I;ha"ﬁ‘
g acted AR a. gentlemanly maniner, “She ‘advised-that “shé Hds -
not seen the appo:.ntee since she moved: from State College, dndheard.
“from him- only on‘one occas:.on when he wrote to her and of,t‘ered tov help

»

‘her find a job in Washmgton, D Co ' - ,ff: Setea BN

a character, unquestioned loyalty and.good. reputation, with the exception
of the “above mentioned Tumors, -and said ’ohat she. would recommend WALKER
“for & a position of trust and: {_confidénce;’ ‘She’ added ‘that .appointee wasa .
person who-would never. let h:x.s personal hfe ;Lnterfere with his work, .
and d_that.at tlmes it appeared that he placed ‘his.work’ above the' 1nterest

= .-NW wM>av»» o el H«**ig w,ﬁf.e*m .

oi‘ his‘family,, :' e ) S

D A B .. AN
e ot e DIREPEE : b

ated" that WALKER™™™ " . ' L
and“she "often® worf(ed”‘in ‘the” laﬁ’oi'atory at_night, together, which' fa b,

+Tate and this, was one, cause for.arguments. aggt I AT FTculty Tni™t HEL¥ "”""“"‘"“"““"‘“’. o

PH T-3 stated, that she bel:l.eved ggpo:m ee 1 to be ofi a8 Ood o o
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o .7 -7 Informants - '
,f' CSC as reported by Washlngton F:.eld Offlce. » .
lSprJ.ngf:Leld o L :
Townsh:.p, Delaware Goun’cy, Pennsylvam.a.\v, S s D
- Pernsylvania. -
~ State University. .~ . S T T
' Pemnsylvania State University., . . - -, nto T, / ’
' Pennsylyania State:University., - R R PIRE
, State.College, Pa,
" — - e - Il_’:'l ;
: ;'_ H&rrleurg; ‘E_a..‘. ~ : :w i I - kR -
- gaf‘fig'bu‘i-g.,‘_?ai
Ph:.ladelphla Conf:.dential Tnfommant's T-1, To2 and 'r-3, o g
requested that the:.r ‘nanes be kept confldentlal. it
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Office Memomndﬂm

TO

o date.

" B : {
° ® u
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Tolson
ocardman

Mr. Rosen DATE: August 26, 195

ichols 2
Belmont

Harbo
Mr. Galla‘ﬁ, ﬁ( \ o

o
Tamm
Sizoo
Winterrowd
Tele. Room

EISENHOWER INVESTIGATIONS

Holloman
Gandy

This is to advise as to the reasons why

the investigation of the individual listed below has(f%;%%%@ﬁ%z’/

taken more than three weeks to complete.

ERIC ARTHUR WALKER

Investigation ordered - 8-3- 54

Status - Pending 5

The above investigation was received on
8/3/5l by letter dated 8/2/5l from Mr. George J.
Gould, Director of Security, O0ffice of the Secretary
of Defense. Walker is a Consultant to the Assistant
Secretary for Research and Development, Office of
the Secretary of Defense.

This investigation has involved 17 offices
Late during the inquiries it wes ascertained
that there were numerous allegations to the effect that
the appointee caused his former secretary to become
pregnant which resulted in an .abortion. There have
been other allegations to the effect that he was immoral
and additional investigation has been necessary*to
resolve the charges made.

The investigation is being closely supervised
and the outstanding leads are expected to be covered
and reported on by Friday, August 27. It is to be .
noted that the appointee is presently employed in the -
positlon for which he is being considered and, consequently,
there;'is;, no urgency in getting this individual confirmed.
However,‘the case 1s being closely supervised and a summary
will be prepared upon receipt of the outstanding report.,

| LaN
. ‘?‘3@

CPH:amb

"t

s B
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R ..(00 -,Bureau)_

LT : Enclosed are two coples of amended report Qf SA JOHN J.

Oﬂi?:e Memomnd%m UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT N

. “ TO ’g : DlreCtor, FBI ‘~. . ~‘ . . 7;‘:".} . \; ) DATE 8/26/51“ _ » - :“ -
FSQQ%?OM . ,SAC Philadelphia’ (77..7660) - o o L o

- SUBJEGT:- .~ ERIC ARTHUR WALKER ' .

| SPECIAL INQUIRY = = . ~ . .- S
- “DEFENSE DEPARTMENT .~ . " 7 .00 .

Re Bureau tele’sype dated August 23 s l95l;,. _

DUNLEAVI dated August 26, 1954. oL c

" .’ ‘Washingbon Confidential Informant's T—-l, 73, ‘I’-3, 7, and. L
T-5 are set forth under syimbol numbers in accordance w:.th rules set ST
forth in Section G, Page 15 of the FBI Handbook relatlng to names of . Lt
mtnesses obtalned from fJ.les of the Civil Semce Co,nnm.ss:.on. .

' Phlladelphia Conf:.dentlal Informant's T-1, T-2 and T-3 A
‘ requested that thelr names be kept confldentlal R T ’

S ' It is noted that both Ph:x.ladelphla Confldentlal Informant's R
) T-2 and T—B were extremely reluctant to discuss WAIKER'S ‘alleged. .
‘ relatlonshlp with PH'T-3 and refralned completely from counnenting s
.~ on their own marital difficulty, In each instance; the interviewee -
T _was carefully felt out, the proper ground work'was laid and they were =~ :° .
. properly 1ndoctr1nated with the purpose'of the: 1nvest1gat10n. In each’ ~. . -
-+ case, they furnlsh,ed only‘the information as set Fforth in the report., -~ ., .

o ~ . B ; B . - - Y H
LR g o - T . > - . ‘ I
, o .l . . RN ot R ;

A R - - Yo .. L R At

COIDISBY oo LT m et e T

- ENCLOSURE

( : ‘ 5ﬁ.>“l—:
511 2lIcE //-' é//f 7/“" :

.C%“b Y12410f NOT RECORDED - © .

fLar -Ec‘:mna AUG 27 1954

- - s - : b - X LA A J a Lo T “": - w“ _“ ,\ﬁ " . : - ’,7' . "
e BEYERER—
T ow B ’ o -~ ¥ % 33 T L S . o
e N ‘ ;c oo . g -'- . - .
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¥BI PITTSBURGH

DIRECTOR, FBI

ERIC ARTHUR WALKER SI.
AUGUST 31.

AG:EEC
77=3750

' REPORT WILL BE MAILED THEREAFTER.

<:£)~ Bureau'

Approved:

Ny

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Transmlt the followzng Teletype ?é/sage to:

AIRTEL

FD-36

M. Boa

iz, thols——-—-"
e Belmﬂnt-""
. Harbo————=
mt. Mﬁhf—/-'s‘

) Mr' P arsoﬂw

Mr. Rose—=
Mr. Tamml——=
Mr. Sizo0—m—m

P4

8«30-~54
-

REBUTEL. 8-24~54,

HALLFORD

7744

47

NOT RECORDED
o SEP 1 1954

S )

4

Special Agent in Charge

Sent__- M Per

P S ‘s -
o R
v

Mr. Vinterrofd-

Tele. Roox

Mr. G}ﬁ vk B

s S

E74, |
AVAILABLE

L2

b6
bi/C




. ) ’ ‘ FD=36 . . ..
it

. ‘»m Tolastt .o
A ‘ o . K Boordustn—

y My, Nichols comm
FEDERAL BUREAU-OF) I TIGATION e }er‘ Belmornt.
. Harbo
UNITED STATES MENT OF JUSTICE fr, Mohr...

- Mz, Parsons
........... - : Tir. Rosomt
Mr., Tamite .
Mr, Sizoo.
Mr, Winterrowd_

“ Transmit the following Teletype message to: 7+ | mele. Roottn_
) Mr Holloman..

AIRTEL

Wt

" FBI PITTSBURGH 915k
< ‘
~DIRECTOR, FBI

ERIC ARTHUR WALKER, SI. REBUTEL, 8-24 LAST.

NEW MARTINSVILLE, W. VA.,TWHO REQUESTED THAT HiR IDENTITY

BE CONCEALED, ADVISED THAT WHILE EMPLOYED

AT ORDNANCE RESEARCH LAB.,S%E%]GOLLEGEw PA., 1948-49,

SHE HEARD FROM SEVERAL OTHER EMPLOYEESg WHOSE IDENTITILS SHE b6

7
COULD NOT RECALL THAT SOME TIME PRIOR TO 1948, A GIRL, WHOSE brc
o i e 0y ) .ﬁ_ﬂwm b7D
NAME SHE COULD NOT RECALL BUT WHO WAS SEGRETARX TO
e A T ,m«w T TR SR T P R e TR
WAS

IN THE FIBST FLOOR CONFERENGCE ROOM OF THE LAB_WITH WALKER WHEN

i S s e mmmn et ey

HE MADE IMPROPER ADVANCES AND -SHE SCREAMED, SLAPPED HIS FACE

AND RAN OUT OF THE RbOMel |ALSO BELIEVED DR. GILBERT

QUARLES, FORMER ASSISTANT TO WALKER AND NOW DIRECTCR OF IAB,
—————

COULD FURNISH PERTINENT .INFO RE WALXER. NO LEADS BEING SET
OUT BECAUSE EXTENT OF INVESTIGATION TO DATE NOT KWOWN. -
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ERIC &éTﬁUR‘wALKER, SPI. REURFILF 77-7660.

REFERR“D TO ON PAGE ,3 OF REPOH‘I’ OF 5S4 DUNLE‘WY DATED AUGUST 26
LAST, UAS INTERVIEUED A‘l‘ NE‘I MARTINSVILLE, ﬂ.VA. AND ADVISED AS

-+ FOLLOWS: FOR WALKER ‘TN 4B-49 SHE b6 -

- biC

HEARD FROM DEV}:,RAL SOIJRCES, UHOSE IDNNTITIES SHE COULD NOT REGALL, b7D ,

THAT THE SFCRE"I‘ARY ‘I.’O AT THA'I’ TIME,

IMS IH ‘I‘HE FIRS‘I’ FI.OOR GDKFERWHCE ROOM OF THE LAB JITH WALKER
WHE‘I\T HE MADE IMPROP""R ADVANGES ; SEF SCREAEIED, SLAPPED HI FAGE AND
RAI\T FROM THE RQOM.: ENDEAVOR '1'0 IDEN‘I‘IFY THIS SEGRETARY AND -

INTTRVIEU HER: RE’ ABOVF Incxbnnw. EXPEDITE HANDLIKG AND SUTEL
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- FormNo.1 - - . . AN ]
THIS CASEOR{GINATEDAT BUREAU .7 LT . - .- B - 3

. REPORTMADEAT L . " DATEWHEN | - PERIOD | FOR WHIGH MADE. ' REPORTMAD'EBY ceo- R
R PITTSBURGH 9/L/54 ‘8/28 31/54 fWARNER G MAUPIN nrl
) 'Tl'ﬂ.E R S - ’c. T oo ‘CHARACTEROFCASE ER T
i SO ERIC ARTHUR—WALKER - 0| SPECIAL: INQUIRY
.SYNOPVSTS-OF.>F;II-\C,‘FS:,‘ 7 o \ '_; e T “. : o : o .
s — - * b6

| New Martlnsville, W, Va., furnlshed s1gned “bIC
statement . that, WALKER,  Director of Ordnance Laooratory, State -

_ College, Pa., while she was: employed as his.secretary in. *~
19h8~h9, repeatedly attempted to kiss and embracé her in. ‘his
office .and asked her to go out with him after office “hoursi that’ -
-he threatended to. interfere with her husband's obtaining a graduate ;

. degrée after she rejected his advances,and’ suggestions; but that ,

. she-had no other reason to question: WALKER'S character, reputatnon,'%
. 'associations or loyalty. Declined to appear béfore hearing board. | -
"In.commenting on hls ablllty,‘she referred to h1m as a near-genlus

< -1in his fleld. L ‘ T S :
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B REFERENCES Report of SA WARNER G.. MAUPIN Pittsburgh 8/16/5Lp. e
Lo Bureau teletype t0 Pittsburgh, /2#/5&. i N

| DEPAILS: ) NEW MARTINSVILLE,» W. VA.: o

. ] | Steelton, : b6 -
‘was 1nuerviewed .at her residence: by SAi| |and’ the “pIC ..
. ..reporting agent: and Turnlshed the following voluntary A
statement' . : = : : . ; ’
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